2-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 3302M

PARTS LIST




Copyright C 1986 Ryobi Limited. All rights reserved. This manual may not be duplicated,
reproduced or transmitted (in whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic
or mechanical, (including without limitation photocopy, facsimile, recording or any infor-
mation storage and retrieval system)without the prior written consent of Ryobi Limited.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express or Implied). While due care has been taken in the pre-
paration of this manual, Ryobi Limited makes no representation or warranties with respect
of the adequacy or accuracy hereof and specifically disclaims any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. Further, Ryobi Limited reserves the
right to revise this publication and to make changes (both substantial and insubstantial
in nature) in the contents hereof from time to time hereafter without obligation of Ryobi
Limited to notify any person or organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning. Safety devices have been installed for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard.

Disclaimer of Liability. Ryobi Limited disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal
injury, death or property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection
or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock or other safety or
protective device comprising part of the equipment described herein, (2} the use of any
parts other than the parts supplied by Ryobi Limited, or (3) the failure of the person or
persons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to U.S.A. only.)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in
a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment
in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will
be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

Wamming / Z X E

1. This manual may not be copied partially or fully without the permission of Ryobi.

2. The contents of this manual are subject to change without any notification.

3. This manual’s contents have been carefully checked but if you notice something
that is unclear, a mistake, or something is left out, please contact Ryobi.

4. We are not responsible for any machine poor operation results.

1. AZONFO B EIZLRL BN TERT D Z LI3FEENRTHET.

L AER, PHERLKEEINDZ LAV (T,

3. ABRARICOVTHE2EH LU THERLE LY, 7—HRERARHRY,
HEROINREPAMNZOERD Y £ L LRERE THEE TSV,

4. BRLIEROBEIOVWTEIRHARPPDLTEEZAVDPRL I LMD
VETOTITETIW,




(X LoHIc

TDEWE, Vs —VFrHRESEEZBEWETFEZOINESTIWVET,

PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

A\ 25/ WARNING

RVESBEBOEIRIGAR4-5 BERKOXHE, [CERHBSNIZERBUADERD
TS, @51 CBEDTIEINRENTLZEN. MBOWIBOINET SB/NILD
DEY, BPIDHE - RERBESIREY -V YDTNIIDT, RFTEICT
ERE1ZS0N,

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the machine
operation edition “4-5 Supplies” in the operation manual. The replacement
should be done by a service technician who has special knowledge and
technical expertise through training, so consult the dealer who you purchased

the machine from.




t#3E %2 Machine model No. : 53407

245

520

290
220

540

510 535 210 240

230 260 360 170 355

350

330
315
380

320

310

512
513 530 755

820
630

540

890

895

620 611~618 365 370

}24E4{8] Operation side

825

872

892

880

830

3%24E{8] Non operation side




RHEL

/ SECTION INDEX

& B, O
¥ Ui &
149 2% - k&
(S 3 0
B &
¥4 i &

hN—E, TDO#

Fr—UTYNY -1

WaES RS

Bed section

Main section

Feeder section

Ink,water section

Electrical section

Accessories section

Lubrication section

Cover section etc.

Chain delivery section

Part number index

45 < 3 L/SECTIC

110—-170

210—290

310—380

910—540

611—630

650—652

655—656

680—840

860—895



IN=Y YR MDEEWLE

1.5 a3 &S
:0)/\i—“J YR ML, BEENTAL—TZHTTATAREYR FTHEBALTWLWET.
FhERIZHTTERINZAS5 X MZERT Shi-B2% ‘s> avES" LHUET.

W) tHavBES

5340Z 230
_— = 5 avERY.

* £H L avESE, wEEEI 3 UM—EC o BB EVVLET.

2.X—YYRFDRAE, EWF
1) mRETRTILE, BRESNDYLNRS

T L= WE& NK=YYR T aVvBEEROTS.

510 535 210 240

230 260 360 170 355

.

CONTENTS S i L / SBECTION INDEX




How to use the parts list

1. Section number

This parts list 1s divided into machine sections and each section has a number.
(Example) Section number
5340Z 230
—_— —_L/ The section number
—L// The machine model number
* This number includes both the machine mode! number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number(when ordering the part)

Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

510 535 210 240

5340 23 117 230 260 360 170 355

B_® ! CONTENTS R B L / SECTION INDEX

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number
use the part number index at the
end of this manual




B X / CONTENTS

:ZCZ;J,:? toava Section name :a—g:
IRy FEpD> <|Bed section[>
5340 Z 110 Ry RoL—L4 BOA frame s+er-eeresresrersesstsnesisisiiientsnersatssssasasnnses 8
5340 Z 170 Ry ThE PUMP PIPING +evsreevssrossserssessssssssssssssssasisssseniseensne 12
<F g ED> <IMain section[>
5340 Z 210 F£1RAN 1St Cylinder Pressurg  «sessssssssrsssssmmmmminssninns 16
5340 Z 220 EL2RAN 2nd CyliNder Pressure - wsssssssmssssssssssseaens 20
5340 Z 230 ER IMPrEsSion Cylinder e wssereseesseessemscmssenisinsiinsins 24
5340 Z 240 $£1IJLR 15t blanket Cylinder «-ws-wsssssessrssrsssrsssesssssenseinne 28
5340 Z 245 $£2 LA 2Nnd DIANket Cylinder --s-wsssessssesssssessumsssessesisecsanes 32
5340 Z 250 B MAIN drive  coeeeesersesmsserssssmesesssissiensinssssissasissnaes 36
5340 Z 260 # LB Gam Shaft woerersssssrssssessssssssses s sassssee 38
5340 Z 290 FH¥oOL—L MEIN FIAME  wreeresesssrsssssssmsssssessessessesenmstissasesasss 40
B HEER D <|Feeder section[>
5340 Z 310 ET i Paper feed table - reeesmessessrissessenncnnsiasns 42
5340 Z 312 P HERES Multi-size paper pile board -wswssssresssermssserissens 44
5340 Z 315 T4 ==L —L4 FEEder frAME  -wsrereerresererssrssmmisisissisisissssrensans 46
5340 Z 320 R—=N—HA F Paper guUide -esesressesesseis e s 48
5340 Z 330 43 38 SUCLION Qrive  soseseseersressssemmmamersisenisisastsneresenias 52
5340 Z 350 J4—FAO—5— FEed rollar  --essesesrrmsesersasstscsmisnenssistsssssrstsennsens 56
5340 Z 355 T4 =S —HR—FK Feeder DOArd  -+ersreesrsssrssssrsssesersesssesiseasusissnsins 60
5340 Z 360 R—PR—A Y= 3 PapEr INSOILION s+reressesserssessrssseseensumstissinsnnsenssinssnas 66
5340 Z 365 T4 —4—KS5A Fedar drUm «wreessesremessessosssiiminnerssetsrsssassens 70
5340 Z 370 KBRS ER Paper feed table fifting s -wwseressseessssseessermnaens 74
5340 Z 380 N haAv ko=, T4—FRLsS— Height control bar, Feed lever - 78
<A 2%, KED <lInk, Water section[>
5340 Z 510 AFTL—L4A INK FTAME  +reresererssrmsssmmessmarmseseeseresesmsssssnssensonsans 82
5340 Z 511 AXFTHITY INK FOUNTAIN  +orreeserereressremsersmsmnsssrustsinisnsrensasananss 84
5340 Z 512 FoL—F4 o0 —5— OSCillating roller «weesesssssessesssssensssesscsssensseninecs 90
5340 Z 513 AoFAL—F4ya—5— INK OSCIlIAtiNnG FOlr «wwssersserssrsssmssssssnssensseresenssens 94
5340 Z 514 AFT+—LD—5— INK FTOM [OIlEE  ++reesersssersssssssssseiseseststrensusssasnsnens g8
5340 Z 520 BEL/N— OPEIALION [QVEr +rresssssrersssssssssssssssssssssssennasesenneses 102
5340 Z 530 K7+oF7Fa—5— Water fOUNtaIn roller -essessesessrseescssessusissnsunsans 106
5340 Z 535 KI+—LA—F— Water fOrm TOllEr weererereresemmsesessrintsnisininenusnsrenaes 110
5340 Z 540 53] Plate Cylinder - sersssssrssssssssessessssisenscrisissaness 114



B X / CONTENTS

o aRke . . ~—
Section No. o avh Section name Page
<|BELRD> <|Electrical section>
5340 Z 611 ﬁﬂwﬂ{‘y 9 A CONLrol DOX  serreereeerssrntiorcniiiiieciiiiiiiniiiienono 118
5340 Z 614 HJHEEAR Y o X (1) KEBE Sub control box (1) Single phase for U.S.A. and
Canada ................................................................ 120
5340 Z 615 HTHIEA Y 5 X (2) BrMEE Sub control box (2) Single phase for Europe - 122
5340 Z 616 +THEAR Y 2 X (3) BRELIILEIE  Sub control box (3) Single phase except U.S.A,
Canada, and Europe ............................................ 124
5340 Z 618 YI7HERY X (4) =48 Sub control box (4) Three phasg -« weeeeeses 126
5340 Z 620 WMAEIRIL OpBration panal  -rererrreeresmerioesvesseosies 128
5340 Z 630 BESKREER SHALIC BlIMINALOP  +wrerererserressosrerasvensnnsenssseaseaenas 130
<R RE> <|Accessories section>
5340 Z 650 R AGCESSOIIGS  wrrrrerressssmessssssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssses 132
5340 Z 652 ks WOIK OFGANIZEY -wererrersmsesnsssrsssssssseeseoesseese 134
<$&hERD> <|Lubrication section[>
5340 Z 655 #°H (OPS) Lubrication (OPS)  +-esseercsmsmmsiinisiiasiinens 136
5340 Z 656 38 (NOPS) Lubrication (NOPS) «+reeesrrrsssesssiinmsissnensniniins 138
<h/\—8&, FOHD <|Cover section, etc.>
5340 Z 680 :}-'—74 :/"j'—g— Tape TNSEITEr  sorresresrrrsrnrernntistuictioreieranteuicaeneanse “40
5340 Z 710 5 /85— (OPS) COVEr (OPS) ererrrerererrcsmerirerireenmicsionsesiissssstonas 142
5340 Z 720 H 78— (NOPS) COVEr (NOPS) * +eerereerrsessisenesersissessesessiessiseseusaenee 146
5340 Z 750 B1RLHh/NN— 1St SAfEty COVEF  «wrerrrrsersessssrssssesssssisisss s 150
5340 Z 751 FoReLHIN— 2nd safety COVEr et 154
5340 Z 755 L /N— Safety Dar «wwreeereeecisssnsssis s 156
5340 Z 820 17505y bR 15t blanket ClEANING «w -+ rererrmrrrsserssiseisinsesnsinians 158
5340 Z 825 B2TIS5 0y b EHR 2nd blanket Cleaning wwsessresesssemsseneessinnnns 162
5340 Z 828 7‘3 )’7"‘/ Fﬁ#f’ﬁgj Blanket c]eaning Arive cererreerrrerrinriieiieiiiiicia., 166
5340 Z 830 A 7[/-%‘ Powder spray dOVICE  rreerrrernrerniiriotiiiiiiinniainaenes 170
5340 Z 840 LOABR—IRUF REGIStEr PUNCH +++rerersmsssunimsainissstssis e 174
IFz—2FYnN)—8D> <IChaln delivery section[>
5340 Z 860 JL—L4 (CD) Frame (CD) et sissstesassias 176
6340 Z 870 ﬂmﬁ' ﬁﬁm (CD) Drive, Driven shafts (CD) .................................... 178
5340 Z 872 F1—2H1)yii— (CD) Chain gripper (CD) «wssessrssssverersesiirienenscasnnes 182
5340 Z 880 H#ET— 7L (CD) Paper delivery table (CD) -+ rerssuremersinsinesinnuass 184
5340 Z 890 & FHITE® (CD) Stand lifting drive (CD) «weererserssreserssmnrsinuas 188
5340 Z 892 44 RHAAL K (CD) Side guide (CD)  wreerererssmssssmsersrusniinniisniessiaes 192
5340 Z 895 Ny b HA KR (CD) Back guide (CD) «reweersseesimsisssminssnassinsinesinienanas 196

BRESRIID

</Part number index>



53407 110

o arBS
SECTION NUMBER

oar

SECTION

ANY RS TIL -

BED FRAME




k7Y a v ES

ANYRS I -4 IV eV | 5340z 110
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BED FRAME AR s T TRLT S 0T, v LN TR LT
because they are available only as a set.
No gzﬁéﬁ’:'.fg SEETMN& i?ﬂisginigg/COMPONENT PARTS IIJZART NAME glﬂ;t&y
1 5300 61 124-1 FSOARNY - TRANSFORMER COVER 1
5340 61 461 hn“- COVER 1
I-a¥yNn° EUROPE
2 9642061414 FANIRIN MEX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 4
3 9710060008 NN HN2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
4 9716060014 ES¥“h“ 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
5 97974-1 F3OR TRANSFORMER 1
3-aYn° EUROPE
5 97975 F5O2A TRANSFORMER 1
6 5330 13 111-1 7%5459hp BRACKET 3
7 9670102008 YoYbkcibr M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 32
8 5290 14 120 IV PYEAN=-A JACK BASE 6
9 9660100014 TYr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 16
10 5340 11 110-3 A“Yp™ BED 1
11 95101001-1 E-3- 1.5KW 3PH MOTOR 1,5KW 3PH 1
PAVA, hFEN U.S.A.,CANADA
11 97038-1 £-2- 1.5KW 3PH 200V MOTOR 1.5KW 3PH 200V 1
12 9716080014 ES5¥“h 2z M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 4
13 9710080008 nN“zY¥“pvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
14 9672081214 agYhakvcibh M8X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X12 4
15 5340 15 111 7°-1- PULLEY 1
17 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
18 5340 15 112 ANN - COVER 1
19 9710050014 NhrYpN M5 SPRING WASHER M5 17
20 9642051014 FAarazy“ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 19
21 9672104514 aYhak bt M10X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X45 6
22 9710100008 ntry ntz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 10
23 9672102514 oYh2EN b M10X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X25 8
24 5330 11 181 2°L-b PLATE 4
25 5340 11 170-1 J21-=-3%=A“Yp™ FEEDER BED 1
26 5340 11 151 e - COVER 1
27 5340 61 151-2 J2%359h BRACKET 1
28 95103006 1ONY-3- FR-2024-1.5K INVERTER FR-Z024-1.5K 1
28 95103010 1oN“-8- FR-2024-1.5K INVERTER FR-7Z024-1.5K UL 1
PAUN,NTAN U.S.A.,CANADA
28 95103011 1oNY-8- FR-A220 INVERTER FR-A220 1
CEJ3Y FOR CE SPEC.

29 5341 61 154-1 AN - COVER 1
29 5341 61 155 Ny - COVER 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

30 9670061208 VYUrBNIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
31 9670041608 YoYbhtIbE M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 4
34 99953-1 772 SP101A-1123HBT FAN SP101A-1123HBT 1
35 9710030008 NNRY“HANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
36 9642031414 TANI2IN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4
37 9710050008 Nty ntzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
38 5340 61 423 INSH5Yb BRACKET 1
39 5340 11 113 D17 HOLDER 1
PAUA,HTEN U.S.A.,CANADA
39 5340 11 114 2359t BRACKET 1
CEJ3D FOR CE SPEC.

40 95147 IVYJ1 SR-7W-2 BUSHING SR-7W-2 1
PAYR,BTEN U.S.A.,CANADA
40 98899 I%Y21 SR-6P3-5 BUSHING SR-6P3-5 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

41 9670051008 YyYrtibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
PAYR, hTAan U.S.A.,CANADA

42 99776 J1b3- FR=-BIF NOISE FILTER FR-BIF 1

43 9642042014 FTANIRIN M4X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4&X20 1




AN RN T -, 7YV a v vV e vES | 534012 11041

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BED FRAME A7 OBRIRGT B Ty Se 0T, v BT,
because they are available only as a set.

No gegyggg ggﬁTNuNu %E?%%%/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬁ{&

T} y
44 9710040008 NNV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
45 9660040014 TYb M4 : HEXAGON NUT Mé& 5
46 5340 76 001-1  A1WLN°D OIL PAN 2
47 5340 11 152-1  Hhinv- COVER 2
48 9716100014 EsyvhAvz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 16
49 5344 74 314 FNNDIT1430ANND NUMBER PLATE 1

10



-0 - P 2o a &8
HKeu7° N1ho +oar SECTION NUMBER 53407 170

SECTION

PUMP PIPING

12



f°ey2°n1ho

PUMP PIPING

IV gV
SECTION

Av—7 OB ITHBTRBHEL TEEFHADT, Lo FEFTEILTLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

7V VB

| 53407 170

SECTION NUMBER

No %%&?g ggngm %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME g%
5290 16 200-4 z1?-#k°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1
3,7,12,21-27,29-37,52-57,59-62,66,67
91100-2 IP-h°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1
29,61,62
1 5340 17 127 EMZ-Wik-2 10X17Xx670 HOSE 10X17X670 1
2 91211 Hf-ANNIEF™ 16 HOSE BAND 16 5
3 5290 34 152-1 Z9J°N NIPPLE 2
4 9670052008 YoYbm“ b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
5 5290 17 120-1 1I?-3-Z%Ib AIR TERMINAL 1
6 97034 t-53- 750w 200v MOTOR 750W 200V 1
$ovY9 200V 3 PHASE 200v
6 97054 -3~ SCL-KR 550W MOTOR SCL-KR 550W 1
aovyo 200v,208v,220V 1 PHASE 200v.,208v.,220V
7 5290 16 311 o BOTTLE 2
8 90904 ANNMIJE- 5X5X28 KEY 5X5X28 1
2oV 1 PHASE
8 90906 AN - 6X6X36 KEY 6X6X36 1
B2V 3 PHASE
9 9710050008 NS y¥pH 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
10 9642051014 FANJ2kI" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
11 9672051214 aQYngi#kM Ik M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 4
12 9664050014 F39FY+ M5 WING NUT M5 2
13 9710060008 NY YV HANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
14 9716060014 E39“h % M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
15 5290 17 113 A A VALVE 1
16 9684061608 FARIN M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 1
18 5330 16 112-1 2J°-1- PULLEY 1
2oY9 60HZ 1 PHASE 60HZ
18 5340 16 111 7°-1- PULLEY 1
¥oY9 60HZ 3 PHASE 60HZ
18 5340 16 112 7°-1- PULLEY 1
$ov9 50HZz 3 PHASE 50Hz
18 5340 16 113 7°-1- PULLEY 1
2uY9 50Hz 1 PHASE 50HZ
19 90101 VAL A-35 V-BELT A-35 1
60HZ 60HZ
19 90102 VA“ILF A-36 V-BELT A-36 1
50Hz 50Hz
20 5340 17 113 ANC ~-%- SPACER 2
21 5290 16 315 Y- WASHER 2
22 5290 16 313 713- FILTER 2
23 91240 ZY7°ib 3/4 NIPPLE 3/4 5
24 91233 45 xlbk™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
25 5290 16 316 2N SCREW 2
26 5290 16 314 Az°Nyon SPRING 2
27 5290 16 312 Ny PACKING 2
28 9672081614 oYho bk M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 4
29 5290 16 215-1 zx?-k°27° AIR PUMP 1
30 91237 —YJ°l 1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
31 91236 Iit™ 1/8 ELBOW 1/8 1
32 5290 16 411 ne{2° PIPE 1
33 5290 16 418 2Y359YF BRACKET 1
34 5290 16 417 Y359 BRACKET 1
35 91234 Ik 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
36 5290 16 212 ¥ryo° CAP 2
37 91231 JYY21 3/4X3/8 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2
38 5340 17 123 INLhok-A 9X15X580 HOSE 9X15X580 2
39 9410301608 A7°HyygnE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
40 5340 17 114 AECTRNIY SPINDLE 1

13



Hw°7°NTHhD

PUMP PIPING

w7V g/
SECTION

vy aVES

[ 5340z 170 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORIRBRTRBELTEFHAOT, €y FEFTEXLTIESL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N SR Ee/PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS LART NAME 5
41 5340 16 421 EY=-bH-R 15%X22X%X1000 HOSE 15X22Xx1000 1
42 9642055014 Fava323y™ M5X50 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 6
43 9650052014 L8532 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
44 5300 12 224 J°L-F PLATE 2
45 5300 17 117 WIZ(PIHRNY-) KNOB(IVORY) 2
45 5310 17 117-1 WYZ(AN=-99%L =) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
46 5300 17 116 hnvt- COVER 2
47 5290 17 115 A72°yygn SPRING 2
48 5340 17 112 AEC M SPINDLE 1
49 91212 w-ANNOFN 25 HOSE BAND 25 2
50 5290 17 111 N P VALVE 1
51 5290 17 119 72527° CLAMP 3
52 91251 739FA1IbHYI° U6 OIL CUP 6 1
53 5290 16 412-1 E XA DA CAP 1
54 90502 0-12% P-46 0-RING P-46 1
55 91150 - WICK 1
56 5290 16 414 " kb BOTTLE 1
57 5290 16 413 FTYh NUT 1
58 5340 16 423 EY--b%k-2 10X17x800 HOSE 10X17x800 1
59 91232 ThANATWKS 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
60 91200 Hw-A=WI°l PT3/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1
61 5290 16 226 790 -1j— PULLEY 1
62 9670081608 yEYbik©lbt M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
63 5340 17 125 ANLADH-A 9X15X370 HOSE 9X15X370 2
64 5330 16 422 EY--bh-A 10X17X1000 HOSE 10X17%x1000 1
65 9660060014 FTYbh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
66 5290 16 416 JANM NOZZLE 1
67 5290 16 419 7132 - FILTER 1

14



ANA] RN OqD

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

€oar
SECTION

oo a B
SECTION NUMBER

534012

210

16




AN A1

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

L AV

IV av
SECTION

7YV VES

| 5340z 210

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBFIIEITRBBL TXFEHADT, £y FEBTEXLTLES L,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No ;K-ygg IS%}‘E\ETNQNQ ﬁggg/COMPONENT PARTS r&ART NAME 10@?
LG o
5340 21 12012 Li*~- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28
5340 21 130 F3obrE°> ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27
5340 21 1401 bnv- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78
5340 21 180 FAVLIINT ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13
5340 21 52012 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74
5340 21 5507-2 ULN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87
5340 21 560 FaAo%t1E° ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102
5340 21 570 IP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
924,95,105,106
5340 21 630 9P7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7-13,114-116
5340 21 191 Ay~ SCALE
5290 22 318 2N SCREW
5300 22 317 J2°L-~F PLATE
5300 22 313 ANAPIL (PR =) DIAL(IVORY)

5310 22 313-1

ANTPIL (BN =-22% =)

DIAL(DARK GRAY)

-_—
Q0| oo ~NfON N W N —

1

1

1

1

1

5340 21 182 nb CAM 1
9410302008 A2°Yoygnkey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3x20 1
9410301608 AJ2°Yuyo%t°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
5340 21 181 CARAS SHAFT 1
9410302508 AJ°HyyInE°y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
9642040414 FANIRIN MAXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2

11 9710040008 NYrYVH R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
12 5340 21 175 A2°yyon SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 S5FzIVh RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 FYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 fitb BOLT 2
16 9684040408 PARIN M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 AN SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 AZ2°UyonECy 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 N4 p 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M3 5
20 5340 21 131 PR THRUSTER 1
21 9684050508 PAD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
22 5330 52 492 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-Y27% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 hLbn™ - CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 YoYbm“IbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
26 5340 21 174 IV559¢ BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 teo PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 INVo1 BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 YEUrETILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
30 5340 21 112 ARYEN STUD 1
31 9410502008 AZ2°UygntEey 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-NJ2% E-12 E~-RING E-12 2
33 5340 21 173 P=4 ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 E°> PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1  RA2°yyon SPRING 2
36 5290 21 161 nN“rhy SPRING STUD 2
37 5340 21 171 ARYPN STUD 1
38 9710120008 NhY“Hv2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
39 9660120014 IYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
40 5300 59 565-1 AJ7°yygn SPRING 4

17



Y aVES
SECTION NUMBER

I ¥VaVv
SECTION

Av—r ORESHBRTRBELTEEEADT, £y PESTEXLTLEEN.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

2N(1 bNOTU [ 5340z 210 |

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

vy &S /SET No BT PART NAME LLiEd
No &S/ PART N mﬁg%/COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
41 5290 41 114-1_ n“zhy SPRING STUD 1
42 9721040008 E-YJ9% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
43 5300 56 088 AJ°yyon SPRING 4
44 5340 21 111 U2 LINK 1
45 5310 52 293 HivA BOSS 1
46 9721070008 E-YoI% E-7 E-RING E-7 11
47 5340 21 210 o2 LINK 1
48 90628 ATWIPE®Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
49 5300 33 561-2 E°Y PIN 1
50 91710001 AN -4 - SPACER 2
52 5340 21 133 HitA BOSS 2
53 5310 52 292 AZYE™ STUD 1
54 5340 21 144 ™A BOSS 1
55 5340 21 145 322 LINK 1
56 9670041208 Yy hEvIbh M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 4
57 97632 JULJ1F™ AS-O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
58 5330 57 151 V559t BRACKET 1
59 9660040014 TYL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
60 9670061208 Yyybhh bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
61 5340 21 154-1 Y37 LINK 3
62 90692 $5/1%2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
63 5340 21 152 t°o PIN 2
64 9670103008 yyybktibr M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
65 5340 21 160 P-4 ARM 1
66 9670062008 yyybh“ibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 4
67 5340 21 143 AN - COVER 1
68 5290 29 412 hiea=-5-314Y2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
69 5340 21 148 o2 L INK 1
70 5340 21 151 29 LINK 3
71 9670065508 YYhKNILE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
72 5340 21 147 AbYne - STOPPER 1
73 5340 21 540 YEP THRUSTER 1
74 5340 21 520 bn®- LEVER 1
75 5340 21 140 Ln® - LEVER 1
76 5340 21 511 AZYPN STUD 1
77 5340 21 146 AbYyne - STOPPER 1
78 5290 26 112 PN BUSHING 2
79 9670063508 YyYbkcIbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
80 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER 1
81 5340 21 134-1  A3YG™ STUD 1
82 9710100008 Nz4v vz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
83 9660100014 TYE M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
84 5290 52 244 N“Rhy SPRING STUD 2
86 5330 21 662 s - COVER 1
87 5340 21 550-2 LN~ LEVER 1
88 5340 21 562-2 A3Vt STUD 1
89 5340 21 563 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
90 5340 21 840 L™ - LEVER 1
91 5340 21 842 AZYbN STUD 1
92 5340 21 564 227 LINK 1
94 5340 21 580 ?-4 ARM 1
95 9411503600 F-N°-E°Y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
97 5290 54 325 A2°009" SPRING 1
98 5340 21 830-1 1J7 LINK 1
100 5340 21 850-1 427 ARM 1
101 5340 21 841 AZYRN STUD 1
102 5340 21 561 e PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 nne - COVER 2
104 90319 Fv-LAvPyYSIY 6203712 BALL BEARING 620372 2

18



N1 PNoTL

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

TV g/
SECTION

Iy a VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 210

Av—7 OFIIHUGITRBELTEXERADOT, £y FHEESTEXLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N mh'Ee/Phnr™ BoEB/coMPoNENT PARTS MoKl NAME i
105 5340 21 571 JP7F SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 NN rhb SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 P-4 ARM 1
110 5340 21 621 ARYp™ STUD 1
111 5340 21 633 Ay =i SCALE 1
112 5340 21 640 J°L-} PLATE 1
113 5340 21 622 V559 BRACKET 1
114 5340 21 631-1 SA A SHAFT 1
115 9410303008 A7°YyovE°es 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
116 5340 21 632-1 hi CAM 9
117 5300 54 152 A EN] BUSHING 1
118 5290 37 123 VAN EN] BUSHING 1
119 5340 21 220 7-4 ARM 1
120 5340 21 891 hnv- COVER 1
122 9716040014 ESY“ ANz M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
123 9410503208 AZ°yongey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
124 9715060014 ESY“h 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2

19



AN(2 FNOAb

2ZND CYLINDER PRESSURE

£oar
SECTION

2o a&E
SECTION NUMBER

53407 220

20




7YV 3 VRS
SECTION NUMBER

w7 Vg
SECTION

AY— 7 OPRBIZBFTRBEL TEFLADT, £y PEBTHELLTLES L.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

AR TR, | 53407 220

ZND CYLINDER PRESSURE

%y 1 E% /SET N R 2 PART NAME B
N w%gs/PART M MEs/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty

5340 21 130 Faot1E® ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
11,37,93

5340 21 180 FaAoe1I“7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
24,25,50-53

5340 21 520z Ln®- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
95,99

5340 21 530z LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
94,95

5340 21 560 FI39eLC1E° ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
11,37,39

5340 21 630 P77+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
24-27,33

5340 21 730z Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
16,77

5340 21 760z-1 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
77,89

5340 21 770 P77+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
28,32,38,91

1 9721070008 E-YII" E-7 E-RING E-7 11
2 5340 21 151 U2 LINK 3
3 5290 33 451-1  RA7°0uyon SPRING 2
4 5290 21 142 n“zxndy SPRING STUD 1
5 5290 33 454 N“xhy SPRING STUD 1
6 9721120008 E-N29% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
7 5340 21 790 P-4 ARM 1
8 5340 21 621 ARYEN STUD 1
9 9710120008 NN Y“H 3 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
10 9660120014 IYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
11 9660080014 TY+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 11
12 9710080008 N“Y“hH“zx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
13 5340 21 564 o2 LINK 1
14 90692 5n%x L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
15 5340 21 152 E°o PIN 2
16 5340 21 633 Ay-l SCALE 1
17 5340 21 640 J°L-~} PLATE 1
18 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
19 9642040414 FANIRIN MEX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2
20 9710040008 N“RYVHv2 M4 SPRING WASHER Mé4 6
21 5340 21 175 AR PV SPRING 2
22 5340 21 622 IV559¢h BRACKET 1
23 9670063508 YUYrE“ILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
24 5340 21 183 3F1YtH RATCHET 2
25 9410301608 AZ°UygnE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
26 5340 21 631-1 oIt SHAFT 1
27 5340 21 632-1 ns CAM 1
28 9411503600 T-N°-E°T 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
29 9670061208 YEYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
30 5340 21 572 hn - COVER 2
31 90319 FY-bANPYIIN 6203212 BALL BEARING 62032z 2
32 5340 21 771 FAPAN SHAFT 1
33 9410303008 A7°0uo%E°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
35 5340 21 154-1 4u7 LINK 3
36 9721100008 E-Yoy2" E-10 E-RING E-10 5
37 9410301208 AJZ°Yug%E°y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
38 5340 21 780 P-4 ARM 1
39 5340 21 561 E°> PIN 1
40 5340 21 148 W29 LINK 1
41 9670103008 YoYRE“IbE M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x30 1
42 5340 21 740 P-4 ARM 1

21



N2 PN OTU

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

7 Vav
SECTION

vy e vES

[ 53407 220 |

SECTION NUMBER

v —r OMELHBRTRIBELTEERADOT, £y bEFTEXLTLESN.
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

=, FES /SET N T L PART NAME T
No ghnzs/PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
43 5340 21 830-1 o LINK 1
44 5340 21 860-1 v - LEVER 1
45 5340 21 871 ARYPY STUD 1
46 5340 21 191 A= SCALE 1
L7 5290 22 318 2O SCREW 1
L8 5300 22 317 7°b-t PLATE 1
49 5300 22 313 NP (PTHENY-) DIAL(IVORY) 1
49 5310 22 313-1 ANLPI (AN=9T%L=) DIAL(DARK GRAY) 1
50 5340 21 182 hé CAM 1
51 9410302008 AJ°uuovEes 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
52 5340 21 181 397 SHAFT 1
53 9410302508 A7 U IgNE®L 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
54 9670062508 YEYhi“Ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
55 5340 21 174 INSHYh BRACKET 1
56 5340 21 172 teu PIN 1
57 5340 21 173 7-4 ARM 1
58 9684040408 FARIN M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
59 5321 22 121 Kb BOLT 3
60 5340 21 171 ARY PN STUD 1
61 5300 59 565-1 YA NV SPRING 4
62 5290 52 244 NN zhy SPRING STUD 2
63 5290 54 325 YOAR WA SPRING 1
64 9721040008 E-JoI% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
65 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER 1
66 5340 21 880-1 P-4 ARM 1
67 5340 21 841 AZYLn STUD 1
68 9710100008 nYzxyynvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3
69 9660100014 F9b M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
70 9670062008 YEIERSILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
71 5340 21 143 hnv - COVER 1
72 5290 29 412 hea-3-F1U2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
73 9410502008 AJ°yuonEey 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
74 5290 37 433 NN rRBYy SPRING STUD 1
75 5290 21 161 n“zhy SPRING STUD 2
76 5340 21 730 L - LEVER 1
77 5290 26 112 PAV N BUSHING 2
78 9670065508 yEYERRSIbt M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
79 5340 21 147 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
80 5340 21 134-1 ARYPN STUD 1
82 5330 21 662 hne - COVER 1
83 5340 21 563 APYN® - STOPPER 1
84 5340 21 144 KN A BOSS 1
85 5340 21 145 i}/ LINK 1
86 5330 52 492 FAND - LOCK COLLAR 4
87 5300 56 0838 YA VA SPRING 4
88 5340 21 562-2 A3ZYH™ STUD 1
89 5340 21 760-1 vnn - LEVER 1
90 5340 21 133 NS BOSS 2
91 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
92 5340 21 146 APYNC ~ STOPPER 1
93 5340 21 132 tev PIN 2
94 5340 21 530 heun® - CAM LEVER 1
95 5290 21 612 AN D] BUSHING 2
96 9670051608 YEYriMbr M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 3
97 5340 21 751 ARYEN STUD 1
98 5340 21 131 VENY THRUSTER 1
99 5340 21 520 Ln® - LEVER 1
100 9670052008 Yrybrkc bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3
101 5340 21 112 AR PN STUD 1

22



AN12 PO

ZND CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV gV
SECTION

S YA YL =

SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 220

v — 7 OBFREUITRBBLTCEFIHADT, £y FEESTEXLTLLE SV,

Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

k ,indicate the set number

N gmeEe/ e e/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo o AME o
102 5290 41 114-1 N“z2hy SPRING STUD 1
103 9670041008 YEYbR©IbE M4AXT10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 4
104 97630 Yyu/1:Y AS-05N AC115vV SOLENOID AS-0O5N 115V 1
105 90628 ATYI°LECL SSP~4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
106 91710001 AN == SPACER 2
107 5340 21 721 vl L INK 1
108 5300 33 561-2 teu PIN 1
109 5340 21 210 g LINK 1
110 5340 21 540 UtP THRUSTER 1
111 9660040014 TWh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
112 5330 57 151 IVS5Yh BRACKET 1
113 5310 52 293 KA BOSS 1
114 5340 21 710 -4 ARM 1
115 5310 52 292 ARYpW STUD 1
116 5290 37 123 VY1 BUSHING 1
117 5300 54 152 Ivvyl BUSHING 1
118 9410503208 A7°Yog%E°y 5X3°2 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
119 9715060014 ESY“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2

23



PYLNY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

oy
SECTION

o aES
SECTION NUMBER

53407 230

24




PYUFSS

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

7YV a
SECTION

EIYa VES [ 5340z 230

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMFIIEFTRBELTEFHAODT, £ FEEBTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No fg%%% SET MNo e PART NAME %
g HEmES/ PART N %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5340 23 110-3 PYb%9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
23,26,27,63
5340 23 1102-3 »?Yt%9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
5,23,26,27,63
5340 23 1152 nNoy*yI% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51,52
5340 23 11712 NOINII% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
52,58
5340 23 210 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
28,32,33
5340 23 23112 h“1F“ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 2
30,31
5340 23 23212 %aY7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
38,39
5340 23 250 HlbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
5,16
1 9648030614 #3329 M3Xé6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 12
2 5340 23 240 YA GRIPPER 12
3 5480 23 221 HLI™ - HOLDER 12
4 90699 urvyt M5 U-NUT M5 12
5 90324036 N\“PHII2" HK15162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 8
6 91630 310 IR12X15X16.5 INNER RING IR12X15X16.5 8
7 5290 29 311 NYIP- WASHER 4
8 5340 23 237-1  AbYne- STOPPER 4
9 9670061608 YoYrE“ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX16 15
10 5480 23 222 Eeo PIN 12
11 5480 23 223 A2°yygn SPRING 12
12 9410501208 A2°Yyg%E°y 5X12 SPRING PIN 5X12 12
13 90179 QYNIPIVFLARIN M5XS8 SET SCREW M5X8 12
14 9670051608 Y5YrA“IbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
15 5480 23 224-1 H#k°-3- SUPPORTER 12
16 5340 23 251 HiLa™ - HOLDER 4
17 9670062008 YyYrmh bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 8
18 9648050814 #5329 M5X38 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
19 5340 75 811-1 Hhn™- COVER 2
20 5290 24 127 firlbb BOLT 8
21 5330 23 113 nYIP- WASHER 8
22 5340 23 112 V7 GEAR 1
23 5340 23 111-4 ?PYtb™o IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
25 5340 23 236 2°L-F PLATE 4
26 9660080014 3Yr M3 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
27 9686082508 FARDY M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 1
28 5340 23 211 PAPAN SHAFT 2
29 9721070008 E-UJ2™ E-7 E-RING E-7 2
30 5300 45 243 PN BUSHING 2
31 5340 23 231 AN RN GUIDE 2
32 9411502500 F-nN°-E°y 5Xx25 TAPER PIN 5X25 2
33 5340 23 220 P-4 ARM 2
34 5290 29 412 NLo-3-F714U2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 2
35 5290 29 411 hbo-5- CAM ROLLER 2
36 5340 23 212 E°> PIN 2
37 5340 23 233 A7°nNyan SPRING 2
38 5340 23 232 2%av2 BLOCK 2
39 90441 F1LARNSIAYr 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 2
40 9660060014 FYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
41 9710060008 NYRYNANR Mé SPRING WASHER M6 2
42 9670064508 YSYRENIbE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
43 5340 23 136 7°L-+t PLATE 1
44 5340 23 133 hé CAM 1

25



PYLNO

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

7V avs
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

v IV e VES

| 5340z 230

]

SECTION NUMBER

A7 —7 OWERBETRBELTEIEADT, o PEFTEXLTILEV.
X ,indicate the set number

©, tE5 /SET N A PART NAME W
N E6'FE/PAET N #aed/ COMPONENT PARTS MNo 0ty
45 5340 23 132 ANC =Y = SPACER 2
46 5340 23 134 hi CAM 1
47 5340 23 135 hé CAM 1
48 5340 23 131 wN A BOSS 1
49 5340 23 114 PAPAS SHAFT 1
50 9670068008 Jyywkt“ bt M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 2
51 5340 23 115 NIV IN HOUSING 1
52 91621 RN =pANPYIY 620722CM BALL BEARING 62077Z7ZCM 2
53 5340 23 118 hne - COVER 2
54 9670051001 yEybkcIbh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
56 5340 23 116-1 nNoINIIN HOUSING 1
57 9716060014 E38“h e M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 10
58 5340 23 117 noIvoIv HOUSING 1
59 5340 23 311 hé CAM 1
60 5340 23 312 ANC =Y = SPACER 2
61 5340 23 238 AN =% - SPACER 8
62 90181 owhoPTYE45329" M4X8 SCREW M4X8 8
63 5340 23 113-1 397 ‘ SHAFT 1
64 9670063508 YWk ibd M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
65 5340 23 235 ho- COLLAR 4
66 91040 gN=-RAZYI° A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 8

26



A1 ANLEYY

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

oar
SECTION

o a &S
SECTION NQM BER

53407 240

\\

%) 2 Y
) |

¥ T
‘ | A / ' 19)
5 ® O @@@

28




ANAT INLEYY

1TST BLANKET CYLINDER

kv aVv
SECTION

IV a1 VES

| 53407 240

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OGITHEETRBELTEELADT, £y PHEBETEXLLTLESY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg EEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
g i an 0 &=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5322 24 230 7537° ASSY CLAMP ASSY
100-103
5340 24 220 2492LIrIV505YFEKILAN-  QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1
9,10,27,95
5340 24 550 YP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45,46,50
5340 75 820-1 hHn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
54,104-111
1 5290 24 253 TYh NUT 1
2 5340 24 213-1  9I%349t BRACKET 2
3 5310 24 211 FAPAN SHAFT 2
4 5430 24 125 TYE NUT 4
5 5430 24 124-1  ®“L}b BOLT 4
6 9670063508 Y5YbmIbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
7 9684060608 PARDN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 7
8 5341 24 214 IV559h BRACKET 2
9 5340 24 215 2V 559h BRACKET 4
10 9670051001 YyYrE“bE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10 6
11 5320 24 240 Uz KNOB 1
12 5290 24 251 AZ°Uyoon SPRING 3
13 5290 29 313 nYoP- WASHER 2
14 9710040008 N“RYVHNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
15 9642040814 FANIRIN M4XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
16 9686082008 FARIN M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 4
17 9660080014 TYr M3 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
18 9670084008 Y5YRE“ILE M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
19 9410503208 AJ°yygNE°y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
20 5340 24 164-1 I%359h BRACKET 4
21 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
22 9710030008 N“2¥%p R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5340 24 161 2°L-t PLATE 4
24 5340 24 140 noy“yon HOUSING 1
25 91622 fiY-pANPHIIY 6905272CM BALL BEARING 6905Z2ZCM 4
26 5340 24 162 AN - COVER 2
27 9648051014 $5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
28 91629 ASAFNYIP- FTRA6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 4
29 91628 ASAPANPUIIVFNTA6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 2
30 9648051614 $2129% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
31 5340 24 163 hne - COVER 2
32 91624 N =ANPUDIN 691327212 BALL BEARING 691372 2
33 9670052008 VYRt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
34 5340 24 131-1  nNoovyon HOUSING 1
35 9642031614 FANIRIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
36 5340 24 564 2V359F BRACKET 1
37 97303 ATYF V=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
38 97380 PO2F11-3- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAM21 1
39 5300 21 424 7°L-} PLATE 1
40 98501 hn“- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
42 5340 24 541 2V359Y¢k BRACKET 1
44 5330 24 341 nNoI“oo% HOUSING 1
45 5340 24 344 E°ZA2%%> PINION GEAR 1
46 9410301608 A7°YUoo%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
47 5330 24 351 INTPIL DIAL 1
48 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
49 5330 24 349-3 YT (AN-99%p=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
49 5336 24 349-1 YIZ(PTHk“U-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
50 5340 24 560 FAPAN SHAFT 1
51 5290 35 131-1 A2°4Yuygn SPRING 1
52 9721070008 E-U22% E-7 E-RING E-7 1

29



ANA1 INLENY

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

7 vav
SECTION

SN E 3

[ 5340z 240

I

SECTION NUMBER

*v—7®%ﬁﬁ$ﬁ@ﬁ£ﬁbf§iﬁ&@f,ﬁvk&%fﬁXLT(ﬁéu
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo %EE?E EEETMM %%gg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
53 5300 33 538 YIZ(PAHNY-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
53 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(3“-77%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
54 9648041014 ¥5129% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 6
55 5340 24 570 ASTENNND SLIDE PLATE 1
56 9670061208 VHYERc Ik M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
57 5340 24 580-1 I7“359¢h BRACKET 1
58 5340 24 112-1  A1nN%“Y NAME PLATE 1
59 90730 N°-h-tE“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
60 5322 24 271 7%505YF PUN-n“3 BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
61 5340 24 124 nYIyr- WASHER 3
62 5330 24 311 ¥V 7 GEAR 1
63 5330 24 319-2 F“Ph -l GEAR WHEEL 1
64 9672051214 aYhs&“ILk M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 2
65 5330 24 321-1  7%aY7 BLOCK 1
66 9648040814 $5229% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
67 5330 24 322-1 19 Hy-3- INDICATOR 1
68 91298 gNY=A=ZYI°IL Ch“3 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
69 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
70 5330 24 314-1 *%“7 GEAR 1
71 90477 ASARANPYIIY T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
72 5330 24 317 V7 GEAR 1
74 90700 urvr M8 U-NUT M8 1
75 5330 24 316-1_ 7“55Y+t BRACKET 1
— 76 5330 24 315 27 GEAR 2
77 9410301208 A2°Yy9NE°Y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
78 5330 24 318 FARAS SHAFT {
79 5330 24 313 IV359¢h BRACKET 1
81 5330 23 113 Yot~ WASHER 3
82 5340 24 113-1 3“7 GEAR 1
83 90688 5N % L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 4
84 5340 24 121 CAPAN SHAFT 1
85 91623 AN-WANPUDZY 69092ZCM BALL BEARING 69097ZCM i
86 5340 24 111-1 2“LE“9 BLANKET CYLINDER 1
87 5290 23 112 ¥27 GEAR 1
88 5290 24 127 Hiv b BOLT 3
89 91620 FN-WANPYUTY 60082ZCM BALL BEARING 60087zZCM 1
90 5340 23 118 AN - COVER 1
91 5340 24 123 n3- COLLAR 1
92 9670082008 yyybhivivk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
93 5340 24 150 NDDIARN ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1
94 5340 24 122 vaP- WASHER 1
95 5340 24 221 i4Ihio™ BRACKET 2
96 5340 24 262 7V5059F PUN-H“2Z BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
97 5340 24 263 ?oEN--F UNDER SHEET 1
98 5340 24 266 IN5059E(T=1.9MM) BLANKET(T=1.9MM) 1
99 5340 24 267 PoAN-I-| UNDER SHEET 1
100 5322 24 231 2507° CLAMP 2
101 5322 24 232 9327° CLAMP 2
102 5290 24 233 TINS5 YRRARIN BLANKET FIXING SCREW 12
103 5290 24 234 V505U RARDY BLANKET FIXING SCREW 8
104 5340 75 830-1 9J%0%Y7 BLOCK 1
105 5340 75 833-1 7%0Y%7 BLOCK 1
106 5340 75 834-1 E°J PIN 1
107 5290 38 235 Az°yuo™ SPRING 1
108 5340 75 821-1 Hhn“- COVER 1
109 9410201008 AZ°yoo%E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
110 5340 74 125 ANND NAME PLATE 1
111 9716060014 E2Y“h zx Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 1
112 5290 24 252 JYbk NUT 1

30



- - o sy a ES
ANL2 aNLENY toiar SECTION NUMBER 53407 245

SECTION
2ZND BLANKET CYLINDER

32



AN2 INLEYY

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

I Vag Vv
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

NARRE ] [ 5340z 245

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OMFZRMITRBBELTEXERADT, &y FREFTEXLTLEIL,
X ,indicate the set number

y FES /SET N e PART NAME A
No %5&3%/PART No ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
5322 24 230 7227° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 1
100-103
5340 24 220 JI1VILYFINS05YPELEY -  QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1
9,10,27,95
5340 24 550 P77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45,46,50
5340 75 820-1 hHn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
54,104-111
1 5290 24 253 TYE NUT 1
2 5340 24 213-1  I%3459Yt BRACKET 2
3 5310 24 211 FAPAN SHAFT 2
4 5430 24 125 FUb NUT 4
5 5430 24 124-1  #w“ibb BOLT 4
6 9670063508 YEYRE“ILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 4
7 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 7
8 5341 24 214 IV559F BRACKET 2
9 5340 24 215 IV559h BRACKET 4
10 9670051001 VEYrETLE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
11 5320 24 240 Y= KNOB 1
12 5290 24 251 YYARPVAS SPRING 3
13 5290 29 313 Yot - WASHER 2
14 9710040008 N“a¥vHAv R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
15 9642040814 FANJRIN M4XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
16 9686082008 PARS™ M8X20 SET SCREW M8Xx20 4
17 9660080014 Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
18 9670084008 YoYbE“Ibk M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
19 9410503208 A7°YT9%E°Y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
20 5340 24 164=-1 %559t BRACKET 4
21 9642030614 AN IR M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
22 9710030008 AN ¥vHA*Rr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5340 24 161 7°L-F PLATE 4
24 5340 24 150 NDDDARN ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1
25 91622 FN-IbANPYIIN 690527ZCM BALL BEARING 690577ZCM 4
26 5340 24 162 nnt - COVER 2
27 9648051014 %5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
28 91629 ASAFIYIP- FTRA6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 4
29 91628 AZ2APANPYIIVNFNTAG6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 2
30 9648051614 #5329 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
31 5340 24 163 hne - COVER 2
32 91624 N =bANPUIIN 69131712 BALL BEARING 6913112 2
33 9670052008 YyYrstcibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 3
34 5340 24 611-3  N2a2oo" HOUSING 1
35 9642031614 FANIRIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
36 5340 24 565 INS5YE BRACKET 1
37 97303 A1YF Vv=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
38 97380 P2F11-3- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAM21 1
39 5300 21 424 2°L-F PLATE 1
40 98501 hnt- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
42 5340 24 541 IV559t BRACKET 1
44 5330 24 341 nNoI 2% HOUSING 1
45 5340 24 344 EeZ42%%7 PINION GEAR 1
46 9410301608 AZ°UyyonEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
47 5330 24 351 a1 el DIAL 1
48 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
49 5330 24 349-3 YIZ(AN=-729%p-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
49 5336 24 349-1 YRZ(PAHNI-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
50 5340 24 560 JP2h SHAFT 1
51 5290 35 131-1  A72°yyo™ SPRING 1
52 9721070008 E-N29" E~7 E-RING E-7 1

33



> N =
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OWMERBERETRIBEL TXELAOT, ty PEFTEXL TS L.

When ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

2N12 INLENY [ 5340z 245 |

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

N Su /SRR B e COMPONENT PARTS g T NAME e
53 5300 33 538 YIZ(PAHNY=) KNOB(IVORY) 1
53 5310 33 538-1 WIZ(AN=-99% =) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
54 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X10 é
55 5340 24 620 AZTENNYD SLIDE PLATE 1
56 9670061208 yEybhh©cIbe M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
57 5340 24 580-1 78559 BRACKET 1
58 5340 24 112-1 ANND NAME PLATE 1
59 90730 nNe-h-tn3%v 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
60 5322 24 271 785359 PUN-H"Z3 BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
61 5340 24 124 I9IP - WASHER 3
62 5330 24 311 E A4 GEAR 1
63 5330 24 319-2 F“?Ph1-l GEAR WHEEL 1
64 9672051214 agYhoE bk M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 2
65 5330 24 321-1 VAW BLOCK 1
66 9648040814 #5323 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
67 5330 24 322-1 SWFALEE INDICATOR 1
68 91298 gNi=2=YI°%) ChNA GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
69 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
70 5330 24 314-1 FN7 GEAR 1
71 90477 ASAPANPYLIY T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
72 5330 24 317 E A4 GEAR 1
74 90700 urvk M8 U-NUT M8 1
75 5330 24 316-1 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 1
76 5330 24 315 FNy GEAR 2
77 9410301208 AJ°YyonEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
78 5330 24 318 3P4 SHAFT 1
79 5330 24 313 AL BRACKET 1
81 5330 23 113 Yo - WASHER 3
82 5340 24 113-1 FN7 GEAR 1
83 90688 51NN L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 4
84 5340 24 121 It b SHAFT 1
85 91623 FN=ANPYDIN 6909ZZCM BALL BEARING 6909771CM 1
86 5340 24 111-1 INLEND BLANKET CYLINDER 1
87 5290 23 112 FV7 GEAR 1
88 5290 24 127 wN Wb BOLT 3
89 91620 wh=pANPYDIY 600827ZCM BALL BEARING 6008zzCM 1
90 5340 23 118 hnv - COVER 1
91 5340 24 123 h5- COLLAR 1
92 9670082008 yewbktcbr mM8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
93 5340 24 140 N B AW A HOUSING 1
94 5340 24 122 IYor- WASHER 1
95 5340 24 221 A4Ihton BRACKET 2
96 5340 24 262 INSo59EF PUN-HANZR BLANKET PUN TYPE 1
97 5340 24 263 PoAN=-Y=-} UNDER SHEET 1
98 5340 24 266 IVNSIHYR(T=T.9MM) BLANKET(T=1.9MM) 1
99 5340 24 267 POAN-I-F UNDER SHEET 1
100 5322 24 231 92527° CLAMP 2
101 5322 24 232 9507° CLAMP 2
102 5290 24 233 INSOFYRRARDY BLANKET FIXING SCREW 2
103 5290 24 234 INSyEYRPARIY BLANKET FIXING SCREW 8
104 5340 75 830-1 PAN PV BLOCK 1
105 5340 75 833-1 AP BLOCK 1
106 5340 75 834-1 E°y PIN 1
107 5290 38 235 AZ°yuon SPRING 1
108 5340 75 821-1 hn“ - COVER 1
109 9410201008 A7 yyavees 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
110 5340 74 125 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
111 9716060014 ESHgvaNr Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 1
112 5290 24 252 TYb NUT 1

34



b—\\-‘)b\\r?

MAIN DRIVE

2o ar
SECTION

s a &S
SECTION NUMBER

53402 250

36




FNIENY

MAIN DRIVE

g v
SECTION

kv avES

| 53407 250

SECTION NUMBER

X7—7 OPFIIAFZTRBELTEFLADOT, &y FFETEXLTLEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No 3%';%53 BART M %EEE/COMPONENT PARTS fo oo NAME g)ﬂ?y(
5340 25 110-1 GZWObPYHINT ASSY MAIN DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
14-16

1 9660080014 TYhF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
2 9710080008 NNrY“NHANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
3 5340 25 213 Yk -2~ SUPPORTER 1
4 5340 25 215 ANC =Y~ SPACER 1
5 5340 25 212 7°-1)- PULLEY 1
6 90211 AN ~ANPYLIN 620271 BALL BEARING 6202112 1
7 9723350008 C-4J29% C-35 C-RING C-35 1
8 5340 25 214 ARYpW STUD 1
9 90072 varlbh 3v 670 V~-BELT 3V 670 1
10 5290 23 113 IvyP- WASHER 2
11 9670061208 VY rRNILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
12 5290 25 114 hnw - COVER 2
13 90207 wN =AM PYo™ 6203LLB BALL BEARING 6203LLB 2
14 9411602500 F-N°-E°2 6X25 TAPER PIN 6X25 1
15 5330 25 118 EAN4 GEAR 1
16 5340 25 111-1 Ewobvoywng MAIN DRIVE SHAFT 1
17 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
18 5290 25 113 wibAIN - HOLDER 1
19 9670063008 VY rkhIbk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
20 5340 25 211 Vo2 -1~ V PULLEY 1
21 5430 11 219 IVYP - WASHER 1
22 9670081608 JyEYbrE“IbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
23 9642061014 FAv22OY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 3
24 9710060008 NV RYMHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
25 9642031614 FANI2I™ M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
26 5340 25 150 INSH5YpE BRACKET 1
27 97380 P79F11-8- VAMZ21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 1
28 97303 ATYF Vv-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
29 5300 21 424 AVES ) PLATE 1
30 5340 25 160 IPYR~- SHUTTER 1
31 9721070008 E-JoI™ E~7 E-RING E~7 1
32 9410402508 AJCNUDINE®D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
33 5340 25 216 hne - COVER 1
34 9710050008 NSy hv2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
35 9642051014 FAaN123™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

37



hLdN g

CAM SHAFT

oar
SECTION

toaBS
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 260

38




kI Vs vES

LYY YO | 5340z 260 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

CAM SHAFT It e A R TR bt E SRS

because they are available only as a set.

No ;cvmbﬁ’% SET M %B.ﬁ',z?fs/ PART NAME @&
g HEES/ PART N HBkE&S/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q’ty
2 5330 35 234 2V55Yb BRACKET 1
3 5330 35 233 INS5Yb BRACKET 1
4 9716060014 ES9Nhv2r M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
5 9670061008 YoYbEcbhr M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 6
6 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
7 9710060008 NNz M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
10 5330 35 232-1 &1-lb WHEEL 2
11 5330 35 231 £°o PIN 1
12 9660100014 TYr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
13 9710100008 nhryvhavz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
14 5330 26 223-~3 hi CAM 1
15 5290 26 222 ho- COLLAR 1
16 5330 26 224-3 hiL CAM 1
17 5330 26 221 N HOLDER 1
18 5330 26 225-2 hi CAM 1
19 9642051014 FTANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
20 5290 25 115 AT COVER 1
21 90207 fi*=bANPYIIY 6203L1LB BALL BEARING 6203LLB 2
22 5330 26 121 AL SHAFT 1
23 5340 26 230-2 hi CAM 1
24 9684060608 FARI™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
25 5330 25 113 hiLaIN - HOLDER 1
26 5290 25 114 ANY - COVER 1
27 9670064508 YyYbhclbh M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 6
28 5330 24 522 A2°a%Ytb SPROCKET 1
29 5330 26 211 hpI™ - HOLDER 1
30 5330 26 216 hé CAM 1
31 5290 26 213 AN PR BUSHING 1
32 90690 N r¥%H“2 M10 £E3vY SPRING WASHER MTO0(LEFT) 2
33 90710 aYh¥vh M10 £33V HEXAGON NUT M10CLEFT) 2
34 9710050008 NNV A™NR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
35 90842 0-3-FI-J RS37-1 149P CHAIN RS37-1 149P 1
36 90856 OY3I1OPYIIRS37-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2") 1
37 5330 35 235 ns- COLLAR 1
38 5290 23 113 Y- WASHER 2
39 9670066008 YEYRENILE M6X6D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X60 2
40 5340 35 235 AJYLN STUD 1
41 9722100008 c-9Yx2" ¢-10 C-RING €-10 1
42 9716100014 E39%h“ 2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1
43 5290 29 312 nYyoP- WASHER 1

39



= .. o a &S
vk VeSS toiar SECTION NUMBER 5340z 290

SECTION
MAIN FRAME




LWE A VESA

MAIN FRAME

7V a v
SECTION

7V avBs

| 53407 290

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OPRFITHRTRBHEL TEEHAOT, vy FHEETELLTLEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No &4 Ee/Phant™m HiES/coMPONENT PARTS lo | NAME i
1 5340 29 112-9 7UL-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 yoyprk“Ibhk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 12
3 9670081608 YEUbrH“cIbF M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 10
4 9670051608 YEYbrH“IbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X16 4
5 9670082008 yEYbrE“d M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 8
6 5340 29 236 AT~ STAY 2
7 5340 29 111-6 7JL-4 FRAME 1
8 99959 HwlbAY- NzZ30120-0L120 HOLDER Nz230120-L120 2
9 9660030014 TYEF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

10 99960 541-527° FL15W FLUORESCENT LAMP 15W 1

11 5340 61 161 5139F9hY LAMP COVER 1

12 9710040008 N YN hvN 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2

13 9642041514 FTANIRIN M4LX15 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X15 2

14 9710050008 NN AN M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6

15 9642050814 FANI2IN M5XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5XS8 2

16 9648030614 ¥5329% M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 2

17 5340 61 163-1 IVSHYh BRACKET 1

18 5340 61 162-1 AT- STAY 1

19 9642053014 FANI2RIN M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2

20 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

21 5340 29 238 AN - COVER 1

23 97825 toY- SENSOR 2

24 9710030008 N 2rYNHNR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6

25 9642031414 FAY22IN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 6

26 5340 61 164 INSHYb BRACKET 1

27 5340 29 235-1 AT - STAY 1

28 5340 29 237-1 AT - STAY 1

29 5340 29 241 INSHYE BRACKET 2

30 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1

31 9648040614 ¥322kIN M4LX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X6 20

32 5340 87 562 ANT ™ GUIDE 5

33 5340 36 561-1 AT - STAY 2

34 5340 36 562 2R GUIDE 5

36 9670054008 YyYybsE“Ibd M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4

37 5340 36 563-1 INSHEYE BRACKET 1

38 5340 61 612 LY - SENSOR 1

39 9670051001 YEWbRE“ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

40 5330 29 236 AT - STAY 1

41



$1993%1

PAPER FEED TABLE

€oar
SECTION

oo a B8
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 310

42




$1998%(

PAPER FEED TABLE

Iy g
SECTION

Av—7 ORFIIHRFTRBELTEEHADOT, o FBEETEILTLHE AL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

S VAEYE 3

| 5340z 310

SECTION NUMBER

N b ma/PaRT '  HEEn/coMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME i
5310 31 120-1 FT=INWIVE (AN =29%|)-) TABLE FOOT ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4
24-28
5330 31 130 59F ASSY LATCH ASSY 2
26,39-41
5330 31 160 LNY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
41,42,45,46
5330 31 220-1 Fr~ ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
13-16
1 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
2 9710080008 NN r¥vpava M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
3 5330 31 212 ARYp™ STUD 4
6 5330 35 232-1 w1 =l WHEEL 6
7 5290 29 312 nYydv- WASHER 4
8 9722100008 c-4o9 ¢-10 C-RING C-10 4
9 5330 31 218 h>- COLLAR 12
10 5330 31 211-1 L=-lb RAIL 4
11 9670064508 YEYrENMILEF M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 12
13 5330 31 221 YENTYL 7 JOINT LINK 6
14 9414100614 IJECT 1X6 SPLIT PIN 1Xé6 12
15 90111002 ¥Fr~-> RS37~1 35P CHAIN RS37-1 35p 6
16 5330 31 232 tey PIN 6
17 90318 =AY PYOIIY 608212 BALL BEARING 608zz 14
18 90654 GS=-YJI7“ GS-8 GS-RING GS-8 6
19 9684050508 FPARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
20 5330 31 268 AN BUSHING 2
21 5310 31 215 b7 SHAFT 1
22 9648061214 ¥3325% M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 6
23 5330 31 111-2 TF=-7“I TABLE 2
24 5310 31 121-2 TF=-7“WIVh(AN=-99%|],-) TABLE FOOT(DARK GRAY) 4
25 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
26 5290 31 122 AFT1ThIon FIXING PLATE 4
27 9710030008 NN RYMAN 2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
28 9660030014 Y M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
29 9670062008 yiYkk“Ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
30 5330 31 216 AV 3/ BLOCK 2
31 9660060014 TYhb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé6 10
32 9672065014 aYhoi“ bk M6X50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X50 2
33 9670061201 YOYUrEMILFE ME6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
34 5330 31 112-2 2%3459h BRACKET 2
35 9710060008 NV RYMANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 8
36 5330 31 116 AT - STAY 4
37 5330 31 113-2 7%3549p BRACKET 2
39 5330 31 140 SY¥F LATCH 2
40 5330 31 150 59F LATCH 2
41 9410301608 A2°1Yog%kE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 8
4?2 5330 31 180 P-4 ARM 2
43 5330 31 181 UVl LINK 2
44 90626 G~Yoo™ G-8 G-RING G-8 8
45 5330 31 161 JPT7F SHAFT 2
46 5330 31 170 pns - LEVER 2
47 5300 59 132 KRN = HOLDER 2
48 5300 59 133 Y YARIWEAS SPRING 2
49 9721040008 E~-U2JI9% E~4 E-RING E-4 4
50 5300 59 331 Eey PIN 2
51 5330 31 118 AW W STUD 8

43



NYO/9%1993%1

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

53407 312




NY2/9%F1993%1

MULTI~SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

IV a v
SECTION

7V a3 VRS

| 5340z 312
SECTION NUMBER

A —7 OPFREFZTRBELTCXIHADT, £y FEESTEXLTLEE Y,

Fhen ordering items marked

X ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

v, t &2 /SET M BT PART NAME %

N mh&=/PART M  Whes/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
5341 31 510 NYD/0F%10I3%1 ASSY MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD 2

1-14,18

1 9648042514 ¥532RI™ M4LX25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X25 10
2 913190407 TI729%4.1X16 WOOD SCREW 4.1X16 4
3 5341 31 512 J°L-b PLATE 2
4 5341 31 514 2°L-F PLATE 2
5 5341 31 515 J°L-F PLATE 2
6 5341 31 513 PASVES PLATE 2
7 5341 31 511 R BOARD 2
8 9710040014 NV 22YVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
9 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10
10 9660030014 TYr M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
11 9710030014 NN RYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
12 5290 31 122 AF1hIon FIXING PLATE 4
13 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6é6 8
14 5341 31 516-1 7Yb FOOT 2
18 9716040014 ESY¥vhvzr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

45



R A VYE 3
VR AW IVENA torar SECTION NUMBER

53407 315

SECTION
FEEDER FRAME

46



I1-3%=TU-14 ¥y A | 5340z 315

SBCTION SECTION NUMBER

N wrtEe/SEE " e/ COMPONENT PARTS o N7 NAME i
1 5340 31 001-3 7JUL-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 yoYbihibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
3 9670081808 YEYbk“Ibrk M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 8
4 5310 32 410 AT - STAY 1
5 5310 29 232 AT~ STAY 1
6 5330 29 234 AT - STAY 2
7 5310 55 315 AT - STAY 1
8 5340 31 002-5 7JL-4 FRAME 1

47



2o a &R
[ TV - S N w 3.
AREILEY AR g tovar SECTION NUMBER

5340z 320

SECTION
PAPER GUIDE

)
Rl
& v
|mﬂ% )

D

48



Ne=Ne-pSTES

PAPER GUIDE

IV g/
SECTION

vIYVa VES

| 53407 320

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7 OMEBERTRBELTEIHAOT, £y PHEFTEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

o FLFE% SET Ne HISREA PART NAME @ﬁ
g B m &S/ PART N #&S5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5290 32 420-3 t£y58-7“gP?- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
4,93,94,96-98
5290 32 430-3 t33-7“gP- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
7,94-98
5330 32 560 ANThN42yRIN ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21
5330 32 570 ANTEN229YRI" ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21,26,27
5330 32 580-1 7b%93%7 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
26,27,33
1 9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 6
2 9716040014 E34“h“ 2z M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
3 5290 32 451-1 J-tenL-2- SHEET SEPARATOR 4
4 5290 32 429-1 tI3-7%“a?- CENTER BLOWER 1
5 91316004 1UP5I3929" M5X27 KNOB 5X27 4
6 5290 32 440-2 y-btn°L-3- SHEET SEPARATOR 2
7 5290 32 439-1  tuy3-J%gr- CENTER BLOWER 1
8 5290 32 533-3 HA1r“I%pP- SIDE BLOWER 2
9 9642051014 FANI2RI M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 25
10 9710050014 NN Y™ HA™R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 33
11 5300 58 143-1  #wb3a>- HOLDER 4
13 5330 32 566 2% SCREW 4
14 9721120008 E-N22" E-12 E-RING E-12 3
15 5341 32 532 7%av7 BLOCK 2
16 9642050814 FANJRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
17 5330 32 563 AN GUIDE 2
18 9716050014 E34“avx M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
19 5290 38 121 INYI1 BUSHING 4
20 5300 32 571 AZ°abyYth SPROCKET 4
21 9410302008 AZ°UygnE°y 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20 7
22 5300 32 569 IV559¢ BRACKET 4
23 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
25 9648041014 ¥52325" M&x10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
26 5300 32 574 FV7 GEAR 4
27 9410301608 A2°0ug%kE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
28 90804 FI-2 RS25-1 84P CHAIN RS25-1 83pP 2
29 90852 IN3I1OMUYT RS25(1/4") JOINT LINK RS25(1/4") 2
30 9642053014 FAN32R9™ M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8
31 5330 32 575 2%avy”2 BLOCK 4
32 9721070008 E-N22» E-7 E-RING E-~7 2
33 5330 32 576=-1  9v7th SHAFT 2
34 5300 12 220-1  NIPMW(PAHNY=) HANDLE (IVORY) 2
34 5310 12 220-1 nNIR“W(3“-29“L-) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 2
35 5300 12 223 YIS (PTIBNU=) KNOB(IVORY) 2
35 5310 12 223-1 YI(3“-79“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
36 9650052014 Y3223 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3
37 5300 12 224 2°L-t PLATE 3
38 5341 32 510-1  Hh“qMp™ GUIDE 1
39 5300 32 550 AN GUIDE 1
40 5341 32 520-1  h“1p™ GUIDE 1
41 9670081808 YoYrh“ bk M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 2
42 5290 32 112 ho- COLLAR 1
43 5290 32 115 P-4 ARM 1
44 5310 32 111 AT - STAY 1
45 5290 32 126 PN LABEL 1
46 5290 32 125 Av=lb SCALE 1
47 5290 32 123-1 Y= KNOB 1
48 5290 32 141 U=z KNOB 2
49 5290 32 211-2 hKbA*- HOLDER 1

49



NO—Ne—p (b

PAPER GUIDE

IV aV
SECTION

VAL

[ 5340z 320 |

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—7 ORGRERTRBELTEFEADT, &y FEFSTEXLTLLES W,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

¥, 1 &% /SET N WL PART NAME T
o gmazs/PART N et/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
50 5290 32 117 ARYNO - STOPPER 2
51 5290 32 113 ho- COLLAR 1
52 90603 CE-Yy9™ CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 3
53 5290 32 122 hn™ - COVER 1
54 5290 32 121 Y UAR WA SPRING 1
55 5290 32 114 P-4 ARM 1
56 9710040008 NNRYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
57 9642041014 FavgzaN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X10 4
58 5310 32 118 3Pk SHAFT 1
59 5310 32 116 AT - STAY 1
60 5341 32 140-1 FEEI PR MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
61 9672062003 avho#s bk Mé6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X20 1
62 5290 32 212-3 7J°L-F PLATE 1
64 5340 32 713 vavg BLOCK 2
65 5290 32 216 Yz KNOB 1
66 5290 32 213 2%av7g BLOCK 1
67 5290 32 214 Y AR WAL SPRING 1
68 5341 32 171 LN NNYIZIN07P - SIDE BACK BLOWER 1
70 5340 32 716 h-A0b HOSE HOLDER 4
71 5340 32 175 EY--bh-A 8X13.5X1080 HOSE 8X13.5x1080 1
72 5341 32 172 YLENNANYIIN07? - SIDE BACK BLOWER 1
74 5290 83 351 AR75- CONNECTOR 1
76 5340 32 714 ANC —-H - SPACER 2
78 5340 32 717 PAFE AN BRACKET 1
79 5290 17 113 A AN VALVE 1
80 5340 17 114 AEC PN SPINDLE 1
81 5290 17 115 YUAL WA SPRING 1
82 5300 17 116 hnv- COVER 1
83 5300 17 117 WIZ(PIHN-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
83 5310 17 117-1 WIZ(AN=-929%-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
87 5340 32 718 EY--pik-A2 10X17x200 HOSE 10X17X200 1
88 91211 w=ANNDFN 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
89 5290 17 127 tY--bH-2 10X17X580 HOSE 10X17x580 1
91 5290 32 217 Y=z KNOB 1
92 5340 32 174-1 EN--bHi-A 8X13.5X890 HOSE 8X13.5X890 1
93 5290 32 422-1 toR-2%a?- CENTER BLOWER 1
94 5290 32 426 IP-/AN AIR NOZZLE 2
95 5290 32 432-1 tyR-0%0P~- CENTER BLOWER 1
96 90510 o-4yu9“ p-6 O0-RING P-6 2
97 9710030008 NN YA M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
98 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 6
103 5290 32 452 P KNOB 2
104 9410201008 AJ°yuontey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
105 5341 32 130-1 I170 TN ANT BN MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
106 9642041614 FANIRIN M4LXT6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X16 4
107 91191 w=ANNOPFY 15 HOSE BAND 15 2
108 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE 1
109 5330 32 562 h>5- COLLAR 1

50



¥72359M%9

SUCTION DRIVE

7V av
SECTION

Vs vES

| 5340z 330

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBFIRMUACRBBLTEFIHADT, - FEESTELLTLEEL.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No _;flzg-{af‘fg gggTNuN E‘Blﬁug#ﬁ/ PART NAME f@j&
g i 0 HES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5290 33 21372-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
20,28
5290 33 2152-1 »?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,31
5330 33 110z-2 ubn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,55
5330 33 140 Uo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70
5330 33 210-1 2PJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
20,26-28,31,66
5330 33 410z bNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,54
5330 33 430 27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70
5330 33 440z2-1 LN“=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6
5330 37 110z Lh“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,56
5341 33 200-1 %29327YF ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
16-20,25-28,31,66
1 5290 35 136-1  A7°4Yoon SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E-Y29" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
3 5290 37 123 PN BUSHING 4
4 9642051004 FANIRI M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 N“zYvpvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1 Ln“- LEVER 1
7 5330 33 453 hé CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 AR YA SPRING 1
9 5340 33 452 ARY RN STUD 1
10 9710100008 nN“z4vprzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
11 9660100014 3Yh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1  n“zhb SPRING STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 E°> PIN 1
14 9710060008 NY YV B 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
15 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
16 9411503000 T-N°-t°y 5Xx30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-2 ?-4 ARM 1
18 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
19 5290 29 314 FADS- LOCK COLLAR 2
20 5290 33 214 7%9o1 BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 317 Y= KNOB 12
23 90514 0-1Yo2" p-12 O-RING P-12 24
25 5341 33 221-1 7t SHAFT 1
26 5310 33 211-1 9P7h SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 T-N°-E°y 5x32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
28 5290 33 213-1 7»-4 ARM 1
29 5290 33 314 HYh- SUCKER 12
30 5341 33 316-1_ %733279F SUCTION FOOT 12
31 5290 33 215-1 ?-&4 ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 PAP N BUSHING 2
33 9642051614 FAr2RI" M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
35 9710080008 N“Ry“Hr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
36 5290 34 142 ARYLN STUD 1
37 9660050014 FYr M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
38 5330 34 110 Lt - LEVER 1
39 5290 21 123 E°o PIN 1
40 5290 29 312 Y- WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-NU29% E-7 E-RING E-7 10

53



p— N o a3 &S
$¥29309F%0 voar SECTION NUMBER 5340z 330

SECTION
SUCTION DRIVE

52



Y733279b%9

SUCTION DRIVE

S “‘Z?T‘/Qy t7y3y§%
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
ARv—7 OBHIRBRTRBBLTEILADT, &y PEETEILTLES .

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5340z 330 |

No ;lzvnl‘ﬁ% SET N RISTE PART NAME ﬂij&f(
" HFRES/PART Mo %5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5290 33 2132-1 P~-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,28
5290 33 21572-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,31
5330 33 1102-2 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,55
5330 33 140 1§27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70
5330 332 210-1 PJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
20,26-28,31,66
5330 33 410z bNAM- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,54
5330 33 430 22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70
5330 33 4402-1 LNA“M=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6
5330 37 110z bNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,56
5341 33 200-1 %293299YF ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
16-20,25-28,31,66
1 5290 35 136-1  A2°yog™ SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E-4Yo9™ E-10 E-RING E-10 2
3 5290 37 123 PN BUSHING 4
4 9642051004 FA“ra2x3" M5X10 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 NMRYy¥pH R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1 ULA“- LEVER 1
7 5330 33 453 hé CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 AR PYA SPRING 1
9 5340 33 452 ARY LN STUD 1
10 9710100008 N“4vprz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
11 9660100014 39~ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1  nN“zhy SPRING STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 teo PIN 1
14 9710060008 N“ Y™ H“ 2R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
15 9660060014 TYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
16 9411503000 F-n°-t°y 5x30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-2 P-4 ARM 1
18 9684050508 FARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
19 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
20 5290 33 214 %921 BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 317 Y2 KNOB 12
23 90514 0-1y2% p-12 0-RING P-12 24
25 5341 33 221-1  IP7¢h SHAFT 1
26 5310 33 211-1  9¢7Fh SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 T-N°-E°y 5Xx32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
28 5290 33 213-1 ?-4 ARM 1
29 5290 33 314 BYn- SUCKER 12
30 5341 33 316-1_ %293279+h SUCTION FOOT 12
31 5290 33 215-1 ?-4 ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 %921 BUSHING 2
33 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
35 9710080008 n“yvhrzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
36 5290 34 142 ARYPN STUD 1
37 9660050014 FYr M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
38 5330 34 110 Ln® - LEVER 1
39 5290 21 123 e PIN 1
40 5290 29 312 Yo%~ WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-N29% E-7 E-RING E-7 10

53



$9295309b%0

SUCTION DRIVE

7V av
SECTION

7Y 2 &S [ 5340z 330 |
SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OB IHATRBBELTCEEFVAOT, £y PETTEILTILES L.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

v, &3 /SET N e 2 PART NAME w%
N gaz=s/PART N et/ OMPONENT PARTS Mo s
4?2 5300 57 052 o2 LINK 1
43 5290 37 434-1 YUARI WAL SPRING 1
L4 5290 21 161 NNRhy SPRING STUD 1
45 91211 w=ANNOFY 16 HOSE BAND 16 1
46 5290 34 151 I A VALVE 1
47 9670062008 viypticpt M6x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
48 5290 34 153 +3INLh-A 7.8X18X310 RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18X%X310 1
49 5290 34 130 vn™ - LEVER 1
50 5290 34 141-1 ANVE ) PACKING 1
51 9716050014 tS4“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
52 5330 33 420-1 Yoo LINK 1
53 91213 w=ANNDFY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 2
54 5330 33 410 vn™ - LEVER 1
55 5330 33 110-2 LA™M- LEVER 1
56 5330 37 110 vt - LEVER 1
57 5340 33 121-1 ARY PN STUD 1
58 5290 38 141-1 YYAL YA SPRING 1
59 5290 29 313 nYopr- WASHER 1
60 5330 38 130 N9 LINK i
61 5330 38 142 t°o PIN 1
62 5290 21 643 A% yougn SPRING 2
63 5290 21 641 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
64 5330 33 130-1 o9 LINK 1
65 5290 33 141 teo PIN 1
66 5330 33 240-1 P-4 ARM 1
67 5290 34 152-1 —97° NIPPLE 2
68 5300 54 161-1 NN z2hy SPRING STUD 1
69 9721050008 E-YJ9" E-5 E-RING E-5 1
70 5300 45 243 %901 BUSHING 4

54



71-t"0-5-

FEED ROLLER

€oar
SECTION

o3 ES
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 350

56




71-+va-3-

FEED ROLLER

€Iy ey vV a ES | 53401 350
SECTION

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OWRBITHEGTRBELTEEIHADT, £+ FEETEXLTLES L,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

oyt &S /SET Mo

PART NAME

N e Fa/BART M  moen/COMPONENT PARTS i i
] o
5330 35 310 71-F%0-35- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,102,104
5330 35 330Z~1 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 6
62,113
5330 35 370 IN{271=-F%0-5- ASSY ZND FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,86
5341 35 460 23152FY9F ASSY DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY 1
3,11-13,15,17-20,31-33,36-39,41,43-46,52,58,108,111
s112,114-122
1 9670061208 YOYREMILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
2 9716060014 ESH“hnr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
3 95117 23HhnY- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
4 5330 35 231 teu PIN 1
5 5330 35 464 RN SCREW 1
6 5330 35 232-1 =1 WHEEL 1
7 9710120008 NUrYNHvR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
8 90214 v =bANPYOIY 600072 BALL BEARING 6000zz 4
10 5330 35 233 IVS59hp BRACKET 1
11 9710060008 NV RYVYANZR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
12 9660060014 FTYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé6 3
13 5330 35 465 RN SCREW 1
14 9670061608 YEYrHE“IbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
15 5430 35 314 ANG ~Y = SPACER 1
17 9642032514 FANI2IN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3XZ25 1
18 5430 35 324-1 Y=z KNOB 1
19 5430 35 322 te PIN 1
20 5522 53 191 A%y on SPRING 1
21 5330 35 461 AT - STAY 1
22 9672123514 agYhas“ bk M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35 1
23 5330 35 361-1 Wz KNOB 2
24 5330 35 351-1 ARYPN STUD 2
25 9710080008 NW2RYNANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
26 9660080014 FUr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
27 9721050008 E-YoI9% E=-5 E-RING E-5 1
28 5430 35 224 YYAR YA SPRING 2
29 5330 35 362 E°o PIN 2
21 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 7
32 5340 21 175 FYYARINETA SPRING 1
33 5430 35 332-1 t°o PIN 2
34 9670051008 YEYbrHE“IbF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
35 5340 35 391 vn™ - LEVER 2
36 5330 35 467-2 J°bL-} PLATE 1
37 5330 35 463-1 h5- COLLAR 2
38 5430 35 321-2 &Lbav- HOLDER 1
39 9660030014 TYr M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
40 9642040614 FTAMIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 2
41 9710040008 N2V HVN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 7
42 9642051014 FTANI2RON M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 13
43 9710050014 NS r¥YHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
44 5330 35 466 L™ - LEVER 1
45 5330 35 462~1 Eeo PIN 1
46 90307 wY=bAvNPYL2Y 605212 BALL BEARING 60522 1
47 5330 35 3572 ARY W STUD 2
48 5330 35 354-~-2 LNN- LEVER 2
49 9721100008 E-1J>9% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
50 5340 35 381-1 JP7b SHAFT 1
51 9642030614 FTANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 6
52 9710030014 NN RYNANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
53 5340 35 554 7-F- RETAINER 3

57



I1-t o-5-

FEED ROLLER

IV a s
SECTION

Av—7 ORGBHATEBELCEEEADT, &y FESTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vV e VES

[ 5340z 350 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

vy bBES /SET N Sk PART NAME LEE>
No x5 &2/ PART M mm&%/compomm PARTS N 0’y
54 5330 35 551-2 y-3-2%79 RETAINER HOOK 3
55 5290 32 452 P KNOB 3
56 5330 35 552 J°L-b PLATE 3
57 9670052008 yEYrENILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
58 5430 35 311-2 #Hb3a“- HOLDER 1
59 5340 35 455 Y559k BRACKET 1
60 5330 35 341-1 TINNZ LEAF SPRING 6
61 90204 FN-wASPyYo™ 6001212 BALL BEARING 600122 2
62 5330 35 330-1 a->- ROLLER 6
63 9710050008 NRrYNHN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
64 5340 35 722 ARY BN STUD 1
65 5290 21 316 YOAL YA SPRING 1
66 9660100014 9t M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
67 9710100014 Ny vz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
68 5330 35 225 ARYLN STUD 1
69 9723280008 cC-yog™ C-28 C-RING C-28 1
70 5330 35 222 h>- COLLAR 1
71 5340 35 353-1 o¢7F SHAFT 1
72 5340 35 451-1 LT TRAY 1
74 9410301008 AZ2°yzove®s 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
75 5330 35 323-2 0QP-N\°-N°-A“qMpM LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
76 5330 35 322 V559t BRACKET 1
77 5290 21 521 YYAR YA SPRING 1
80 90840 F1-J RS25-1 43P CHAIN RS25 43P 1
81 90852 SZa1or020 RS25(1/4™) JOINT LINK RS25(1/4") 1
82 5300 58 145 A7°%a59t SPROCKET 2
83 9410301608 A7°YINE®Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
84 5330 35 312 nne - COVER 3
85 5330 35 410 IPYR- SHUTTER 1
86 5330 35 371 0-5- ROLLER 1
87 5340 35 321 IVS559b BRACKET 1
88 9721070008 E-YoI% E-7 E~RING E-7 i
89 5330 35 430 59F LATCH 1
90 90200 KN =-bANPyoo™ 607212 BALL BEARING 60771 1
91 5330 35 441 ARY PN STUD 1
92 9670051608 YeEYbik“ bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
93 5330 35 223 W7 GEAR 1
94 5330 35 221 HRILAN - HOLDER 1
95 5330 35 224 AJ2°o45vh SPROCKET 1
96 9670041008 VYR M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&X10 4
97 9722120008 c-yyo™ €-12 C-RING C-12 1
98 9642042514 FANIRIN M4LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 4
99 5330 35 422 teo PIN 1
100 5330 35 424-1 o9 LINK 1
101 9721040008 E-U20% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
102 5330 35 311 97 SHAFT 1
103 5330 35 421 teo PIN 1
104 5290 36 214 FN7? GEAR 1
105 95302001 Ju/J1bY MS-350163 SOLENOID MS-35J163 1
106 9410401408 AF°yuonE°eD 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 1
107 5430 35 212 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
108 95119 ATWF 7-15G6GS-B SWITCH Z2-15GS-B 1
109 5340 35 456 AL BRACKET 1
110 5330 35 235 no- COLLAR 1
111 5330 35 468 J°L-t PLATE 1
112 9642051614 FAYIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
113 90301005 AZWPIL2Y 6001272PS2K BALL BEARING 60012ZPS2K 6
114 5330 35 472 INSH5YF BRACKET 1
115 5330 35 473 PANE AN BRACKET 1

58



71-t%o=-35~

FEED ROLLER

kI VaY IV s VES [ 5340z 350
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OB IRBRTRBELTEFLADT, £y FEFTEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ty ' EHS /SET N
MEES/  PART N

5640 36 223

A7°Uoon

9642041614

S RAFEED

9642040814

S AAFEPA

9710040014

N“2YV At M4

9642033014

FAv 325"

9670062001

YyYrE“ILE M6X20

90812

IEFLASEER

# PART NAME i
#1k&5/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q’ty
SPRING 1

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé&X16 1

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4

SPRING WASHER M4 5

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X30 2

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 1

SCREW M4&X6 1

59



TFA =N hN —pw

FEEDER BOARD

oar
SECTION

o aBE
SECTION NUMBER

53402 355

60




7{_9\\_;“\\_'.\\

FEEDER BOARD

| 5340z 355

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

AKv—7 OF@MIIHRTRBELTEELADT, €y FFESTEXLTLEEN,
,indicate the set number

N b aa/ ARt Baee/COMPONENT PARTS o RT NAME x
5340 35 310 71-F%0~5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
64,113,118
5340 35 610-1 AY1ThY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
36,41-43,52,57,58,73,169,175,184
5340 35 620-1 h“1hY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
35,36,41-43,53,57,73,169,175,184
5340 35 650 wbAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
34,45,46,79,88,143,158,170
5340 35 670 IPI7bF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
145,146,174
5340 35 680 hY1hFY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
36,58
5340 35 690 AT ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
35,36
5340 35 72012 LNY= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,40
5340 35 740 V22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
18,700,144
5340 35 74012 Y92 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
18,23,70,144
5340 35 910 A¥YhbY0-3 ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8=-13,130
5340 35 920 A¥Ybr“Yo-5 ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
17-5,8-13,131
5430 36 620-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
116,117
5430 36 640-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 6
3,4
5430 36 650-1 A¥YbhYp-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 2
1,2,5,8-13,116,117
5430 36 660-1 A¥YbNp-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8-13
1 9662060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
2 9710060008 N 2YNAN2R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé6 9
3 90218 AN =292 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 6
4 5430 36 641-1 Eew PIN 6
5 90741 JIVENILE M5X10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 8
6 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 16
7 5340 35 572 o-5-N\“- ROLLER BAR 2
8 5430 36 622-1 HKbAN = HOLDER 8
9 5430 36 624-1 P-4 ARM 8
10 5430 36 623-1 AbYne - STOPPER 8
11 9716050014 EZ9“h™2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
12 9710050008 NN hv2r M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
13 9672051014 aYhzs“ bt M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 8
14 5330 35 573~1 HNA BOSS 2
15 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé6 5
16 5290 32 141 Y=z KNOB 2
17 5341 35 761~2 S23Ah“N-ht JOGGER CAM 1
18 5340 35 662 1127 LINK 1
20 9710050014 NYrYShvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
21 5290 89 324 N“hby SPRING STUD 1
22 5330 35 571-1 JP7h0 SHAFT 1
23 5340 52 606 PAYEN] BUSHING 1
24 5340 35 720 Ln™ - LEVER 1
25 5340 35 711 ARYPN STUD 1
26 9710080008 Y 24“Hv2z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
27 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 d
28 5330 35 536 T-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1

61



VAL 3
SECTION NUMBER

v/ vVavs
SECTION

Av—7 OPRZIIBETTCHBELTEFHADT, £y FETCEXLTLLEIL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

P AT T [ 53407 355 |

FEEDER BOARD

PART NAME fE%

N ty &S /SET N %Bﬂ%ﬁﬁ/
0 %%/ COMPONENT PARTS N 'ty

BEES/ PART N HRK

29 5340 35 534-3 #“-FF-7°(1tYb=4#D) BOARD TAPE(1SET=4PCS)

1

30 9722120008 c-uyo™ c-12 C-RING €-12 2
31 5341 35 791 ASTRM N - SLIDE BAR 1
34 5341 35 882 A2°UD I (PYHNZ39) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 1
35 5340 35 640 ANTR GUIDE 1
36 5340 35 613 Ar-l SCALE 2
37 5341 35 795 1FENAARYLN POSITIONING STUD 2
38 5330 35 797 Ln® - LEVER 3
39 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
40 5290 31 214 IYYI1 BUSHING 1
41 5290 54 338 A7°yoo™ SPRING 2
42 9716060014 E349“atr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
43 9721050008 E-NJ9% E-5 E-RING E-5 4
44 5341 35 539 ANTREN AN - GUIDE BAR 1
45 9642030314 FANIRDN M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 3
46 5341 35 883 A2°YUDI“ (9AHRNZ39) SPRING(FOR THIN PAPER) 1
47 90200 fiv=-bANPUDIN 60771 BALL BEARING 60772 4
50 5430 39 614 HlbAN - HOLDER 1
51 9721070014 E-UJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 6
52 5341 35 793-1 #lbI%- HOLDER 1
53 5341 35 851-1 #KbL3A™- HOLDER 1
54 9710040014 N“ YA R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
57 5430 39 118 Y= KNOB 4
58 5340 35 630 ANTRN GUIDE 1
59 5341 35 844 ke -2~ SUPPORTER 5
60 5341 35 843 ANTEN¥PYF GUIDE CATCH 5
61 5340 35 842-2 N°-N°-p“1F% PAPER GUIDE 5
62 9648031014 #5325 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 10
63 5341 35 821 AR - BAR 1
64 94610301608 A2°Uyyg9%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
65 5341 35 784 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR 1
66 5341 35 782 2%av2 BLOCK 1
67 5300 58 513 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
68 5330 35 783 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
69 5341 35 770 ¥-4 ARM 1
70 9670051208 YyYrhh bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
72 5340 35 511-5 7JL-4 FRAME i
73 90652 GS-UIYI“ G6S-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
74 5290 32 452 Y= KNOB 4
75 5341 35 781-2 PUVPALAZY1- ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
76 5330 35 551-2 U3~-¥-797 RETAINER HOOK 4
77 5330 35 552 72°b-t PLATE 4
78 5340 35 555 )F-3-(9AH“232) RETAINER(FOR THIN PAPER) 4
78 5340 35 556 J3-F-(PYn*2392) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
78 5340 35 557 J73-F-(PYn*232) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
79 9710030014 nhxyvptr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
8

1

1

1

6

2

1

3

1

2

1

1

1

80 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6
81 5341 35 562 CAWAN SHAFT

82 5341 35 822 2559+t BRACKET

84 5341 35 823 arT el DIAL

85 9670051001 Yeybstibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
88 9721040008 E-Y2I7% E-4 E-RING E-4

89 9721070008 E-Y2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7

90 5290 29 312 nYIP- WASHER

91 5330 35 792 A2° U™ SPRING

92 5330 35 561 2°L-+ PLATE

94 9642050514 FAvIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5
97 5341 35 750-1  2%“359t BRACKET

98 5290 21 641 n“zxhy SPRING STUD

62



7,{_9\\_;“\\_';\\

FEEDER BOARD

k7 vav
SECTION

ARv—7 OHBIIBEFTRBELTCXILADT, £y FEBTEXXLTLEE L.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV avES

| 5340z 355

SECTION NUMBER

N R Ee/PArr M BEE2/coMPONENT PARTS X! NAME i
99 5290 54 542-1 L YAR YA SPRING 1
100 5330 54 521 1IN -3- INDICATOR 1
101 5330 24 349-3 WIZ(AN=-99%“|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
101 5336 24 349-1 YIZ(P1hHN1=) KNOB(IVORY) 1
103 5341 35 538-1 20 GUIDE 4
104 5340 35 535 Y PAL YA SPLING 4
105 9670102008 YEYbRhc b M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 2
106 5340 35 454 IVS5Yp BRACKET 1
107 5340 61 611 ey - SENSOR 1
108 9710030008 N2V HANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
109 9642031414 FArI2RIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
110 5341 35 534-1 AT - STAY 2
111 5340 35 533-2 J74-3A%-K“-p" FEEDER BOARD 1
112 5340 35 521-6 7JL-4L FRAME 1
1713 5300 58 145 A7°ayvh SPROCKET 1
114 5330 35 312 hnv - COVER 2
115 90214 KN -uANPYII9Y 6000272 BALL BEARING 6000zz 6
116 90212 wN=bANPUDITIN 629 BALL BEARING 629 2
117 5430 36 621-1 teo PIN 2
118 5330 35 311 JPI+ SHAFT 1
119 5341 35 812 E°o PIN 2
130 NBH -624S YYAR YA SPRING 1
131 5340 35 921 Y YAR WA SPRING 1
142 5340 35 512 TINS5y BRACKET 2
143 5340 35 651 KRN - HOLDER 1
144 5340 35 760 2°L-} PLATE 1
145 5340 35 671 hi CAM 2
146 5340 35 672 P2+ SHAFT 1
147 5340 35 673 P-4 ARM 1
148 5340 35 674 P-4 ARM 1
149 5340 35 675 IFoE°Y FULCRUM PIN 2
150 5340 35 676 h>5- COLLAR 2
151 5341 35 532 AR D2/ BLOCK 2
152 5341 35 742 ABYNe - STOPPER 2
153 5341 35 753 ARYP™W STUD 1
154 5341 35 754 AAYP™ STUD 1
155 5341 35 762 TFFENARRY PN POSITIONING STUD 1
156 5290 89 219 PAVEN] BUSHING 1
157 5663 11 342 ANO -H -~ SPACER 1
158 5341 35 892 RN SCREW 1
159 5341 35 921 o-5- ROLLER 1
160 5341 35 824 Y UARIIVE AL SPRING 1
161 5341 35 924 ATx- STAY 1
162 5321 43 117 ANG =H = SPACER 2
163 5430 35 314 ANO =4 = SPACER 1
164 5640 23 136 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
166 90308 AN =ANPYDIY 6061721 BALL BEARING 6061212 1
167 90692 ¥5nv2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
168 91609 wv=bAYPYDIY 6900212 BALL BEARING 6900zz 2
169 91929 A% ST-6 SPRING ST-6 2
170 9642030814 FAYIRIN M3XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 1
171 9670053508 J5YbE“IbF M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 6
172 9670051608 JEYEKRNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
173 9670052008 Yk ibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 1
174 9410402008 A7°10%E%y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
175 9710020014 NN 2rYNHANR M2 SPRING WASHER MZ2 4
177 9670061401 Y5y kN bk M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 2
178 9642040614 FTANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 4
179 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1

63



FA=AN KN = W v av 7V aVES ’ 53407 355 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
FEEDER BOARD firoBReRaTIRRL e R 0T, b RTINS (RS
because they are available only as a set.

No. gzﬁ-gfg’;% SET M %B;:Eéfgffﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂi}iﬁ(

@ &5/ PART N H%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS MNo Q'ty
180 9410503208 A2°yyontkey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
181 9670081208 Yywbihibhk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
182 9670051008 YEYrkcbh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
184 9642020514 FAv229N M2X5 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M2X5 4
185 9660050014 Yk M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
186 9721100008 E-U22" E-10 E~-RING E-10 2
187 5341 35 536 2k GUIDE 1
188 9670063508 Yiybitibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
190 9670053008 yrypbha© bk M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
191 5300 58 144 VW1 BUSHING 1

64



53402 360

o3 EBS
SECTION NUMBER

£oar

SECTION

N -N°-12%-235

PAPER INSERTION

66



N =N =-12%=-230

PAPER INSERTION

v rva v
SECTION

Av—7 ORBREFTRIBELTEXFHADT, v FEESTEXLTLHL S,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

kI3 vES

| 5340z 360

SECTION NUMBER

2y }EF /SET M LT PART NAME %
N mhgs/PART N HMasn/COMPONENT PARTS Ik Q'ty

5290 43 1121 VP ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
34,35

5330 36 5312-1 PYN°=21-P"0~-5~-ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
3,4

5340 36 210-1 g?P71-F"0-5~- ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
41-43

5340 36 310-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
7,17,18,24

5340 36 380 APYI°TI1oh"- ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
50-53,56

5340 36 450 AY1TbY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
83-87

5340 36 414 hyfp» GUIDE

9670052008 YyYbkc bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20

90202 WY =ILANPYTIIN 6241217 BALL BEARING 624712

5330 36 531-1

PYNC-91-F" g-5~

UPPER FEED ROLLER

—
OO o N[N B o -

7

5

2

1

5290 36 354-1 Hw“Ib BOLT 1
9684050508 PARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
9411403000 T-N°-E°3 4X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 2
5290 36 321 E° PIN 2
5290 52 244 N“rhy SPRING STUD 1
5290 51 123-1  A72°4yyo™ SPRING 1

11 9648051614 #3212 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
12 5330 36 314-1 7“9yl BUSHING 2
13 5340 36 340-2 ULNYN- LEVER 1
14 90200 ft=-pANPYIoN 60722 BALL BEARING 60722 1
15 9721050008 E~-Y22" E-5 E-RING E-5 1
16 5290 29 314 PAHS- LOCK COLLAR 1
17 5330 36 312-1 P-4 ARM 1
18 5340 36 311 FAPAS SHAFT 1
19 5340 36 315 yy-¥- RETAINER 2
20 9670041008 JYIYrH“ILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8
21 9642051014 FANJz3" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
23 5290 36 353 TN R LEAF SPRING 1
24 5330 36 313-1 7?-4 ARM 1
25 5330 36 370 né CAM 1
26 5290 36 355-1 R7°yyg™ SPRING 1
27 5340 36 344-1 FYh NUT 1
28 9670043508 VYoYrE“IbE M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X35 1
29 5300 36 352 Uz KNOB 1
30 91250 T1bhYI° 1/4" OIL cup 1/4" 2
31 9660100008 Yk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
32 9710100008 n“z2yvhprzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
33 5290 36 112-1  ARYRM STUD 2
34 5290 37 123 %921 BUSHING 2
35 5290 43 112 ¥“7 GEAR 2
36 5290 29 311 997 WASHER 2
37 9721100008 E-YJ2" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
38 9670051608 YyYrktrbh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
39 5330 36 211 hipan - HOLDER 1
40 90352 Ft=-bANPYIIN 698722 BALL BEARING 6981711 2
41 5290 36 214 %7 GEAR 1
42 9410301608 A2°UDIME°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
43 5340 36 220-1 o-5- ROLLER 1
44 5310 36 215 PARS- LOCK COLLAR 1
45 9716050014 ES9“h 2k M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
46 90813 N“orva123% M5x10 SCREW M5X10 4
47 5290 36 212 HibIN - HOLDER 1
48 9721070008 E-N22™ E~7 E-RING E-7 2

67



N -NC =1DY%-D3D

PAPER INSERTION

IV a
SECTION

vV e VES

[ 5340z 360 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OMABHETIBBELTEFHADT, Ly PEFTEXLTIHEEL.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No. %1i§§ EE;TMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME e
AT 0 &%/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
49 5330 36 392 PPN BUSHING
50 5330 36 381-1 P72t SHAFT
51 9410303008 A7°NoI%E°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30
* 52 5340 36 382 210N - FINGER
53 9410251608 A7°WoI%E°y 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16
54 9648051014 ¥52329% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
55 5340 36 413-2  H“1P" GUIDE
56 5330 36 383 hé CAM
57 5330 36 391 A2° oo SPRING
58 5290 37 433 NN hy SPRING STUD
59 5340 36 411-1 A7- STAY
60 97606-1 yu/1bY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V
61 9710040008 N“2¥“hvr M4 SPRING WASHER M4

2

1

1

6

7

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

/A

63 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
64 5340 36 431 INSH5Yb BRACKET 1
65 5340 36 417 ARYBN STUD 1
66 5300 59 565-1 Y AR YA SPRING 1
67 9721040008 E-12I2% E-4 E~-RING E-4 1
68 5340 36 433 129 LINK 1
69 91710001 AN =H -~ SPACER 2
70 906238 ATWI°LECT SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
71 5300 54 332 nS5- COLLAR 1
72 5330 36 384 ARYBN STUD 1
73 5290 21 164 ANLAPYN® - RUBBER STOPPER 1
74 9642050814 Fava2I" M5XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X3 2
75 5340 36 432 Eeo PIN 1
76 5340 36 420 AMYI°I4o0" - STOP FINGER 1
77 5300 59 566 E°o PIN 1
78 9670061208 vyEykRc bt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 p
79 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
80 5340 36 434 INS5Yb BRACKET 1
81 9710050014 n“r¥vnvzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
82 5340 36 435-1 hne - COVER 1
83 5340 36 451 IVSH5Yhb BRACKET 1
84 5340 36 453 PE P JOINT 1
85 5340 36 452-1 AC—NO =P (PN PAPER GUIDE 1
86 9670040601 yyybs“lbr M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X6 4
87 9670053508 JyEWpRENbF M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 1

68



71-3"-F"34

FEEDER DRUM

€ oar
SECTION

o a ES
SECTION NUMBER

53407 365

70




PR A T A

FEEDER DRUM

I Vav
SECTION

Iy a VES

SECTION NUMBER

Hhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

| 5340z 365

*7—7®%ﬂﬁ$ﬁfﬁﬁﬁbfﬁiﬁb®f,ﬂyP&%fEXLT(ﬁéw
X ,indicate the set number

N ge /P anT N a2/ cOMPONENT PARTS N X7 NAME o
5340 23 23112 AYThP™ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,34
5340 23 23212 2%a%g ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
45,46
5340 36 510-3 79 -3%-p2NS54 ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
15,20,35,36,40,42,60
5340 36 530 IP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,24,25
5340 52 60412 129 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
55,64,65
1 9670051608 YyYbE“ILF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 13
2 90643 NYEYNHA“2R B5S TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
3 5340 36 515 KLIAW = HOLDER 1
4 5340 36 516-6 I“NJYN°-AN_Z GRIPPER BASE 1
5 9670051001 YUk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
6 5480 23 223 I YAR YA SPRING 7
7 5480 23 222 Ee PIN 7
8 5480 23 221 HbAN ~ HOLDER 7
9 90699 Urvyhk M5 U-NUT M5 7
10 5340 36 550 IFNYYNe - GRIPPER 7
11 5340 36 555-1 ARYne - STOPPER 7
12 9670031008 VEYRKR“NILE M3X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 7
13 5290 29 315 PABS - LOCK COLLAR 1
14 9684050508 PAZI™N M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
15 5300 54 152 VAN B ] BUSHING 2
16 5340 23 237-1 AbYne - STOPPER 2
17 9670061608 Y5YRPENILF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 2
18 5290 29 311 Iyt~ WASHER 2
19 91630 T14Y2 IR12X15X16.5 INNER RING IR12X15X16.5 2
20 90324036 A\“PUDI" HK15162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 2
21 5340 23 211 b7 SHAFT 1
22 9660060014 FTYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
23 9710060008 NURYVANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé6 4
24 9411502500 F-N°-LE° 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
25 5340 36 540 P14 ARM 1
26 5290 29 411 hta-5- CAM ROLLER 1
27 5290 29 412 hLto-5-FT119 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 1
28 5340 23 212 teo PIN 1
29 5480 23 224-1 Yo -2~ SUPPORTER 7
30 9410501008 A7°0Yg%E°y 5X10 SPRING PIN 5X10 7
31 90179 agYhIPIY+EbARIY M5XS SET SCREW M5XS8 7
32 9721070008 E-UoI E-7 E-RING E-7 1
33 5340 23 231 AN GUIDE 1
34 5300 45 243 PAMSF] BUSHING 1
* 35 5340 36 512-2 #1-Ib WHEEL 1
36 9411504500 T-N°-E°> 5X45 TAPER PIN 5X45 4
37 5340 36 517 K=l WHEEL 4
38 5340 36 518 hh A BOSS 4
39 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 6
* 40 5340 36 514-1 Hif~lb WHEEL 2
* 42 5340 36 513-2 1=l WHEEL 1
43 5330 23 113 VAL WASHER 7
44 5290 24 127 o o BOLT 7
45 90441 A1VAMYS1AYM 70B~0812 BUSHING 0812 1
46 5340 23 232 2%gvo BLOCK 1
47 5340 23 233 Y ARNIA SPRING 1
48 9670061208 YoUrhE“ibtk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 6
49 5290 25 114 hne - COVER 2
50 90319 wN =N\ PlYIN 6203712 BALL BEARING 6203212 2

A



712NtV 54

FEEDER DRUM

7 Vav
SECTION

vy e VES

[ 5340z 365

]

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORGBBRTIBELTCHEFEAOT, £y PHESTEXLTLEST L.

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N £% EFE/ PR m B/ (OMPONENT PARTS RART NAME i
51 5340 36 523-1 hi CAM 1
52 5340 36 521 ANO =Y = SPACER 2
53 9670063508 yEYRENILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
54 90900 F- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
55 5340 52 606 AN BUSHING 1
56 9670081208 yEWbhiNILE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
57 5340 87 116 nYuf- WASHER 1
58 5290 23 112 FW? GEAR 1
59 5340 36 522-1 7291hi CLAMPING CAM 1
* 60 5340 36 511-2 ovI7th SHAFT 1
61 5330 24 522 A7°o5Yh SPROCKET 1
62 5340 36 571 L E N HOLDER 1
63 9648061414 53239 M6X14 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X14 3
64 5300 32 568 PAME ] BUSHING il
65 5340 52 604 Yoo LINK 1
66 5340 52 603 7252309E°0 CRANK PIN 1
67 5340 36 524 hi CAM 1
68 9716060014 ES>H“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
69 91040 WY A=W A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 2
70 9716030014 ES>8Nh e M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 7

12



$1933%123929

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

St??ay

SECTION

oo a v ES
SECTION NUMBER

53407 370

74




£1993% 1939239

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

v Ivav
SECTION

Av—7 O@RIIESTRBELTEIEADOT, £y FEESTEXLTL AW,
#hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

k7 VasEms

| 53407 370

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngg gggTMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
g &8 0 B ES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5290 37 210 ARYP™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
49,59
5290 37 310-2 5FxYb ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,66
5290 37 310z-1 5Fx9hk ASSY ' RATCHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,65,66
5290 37 610 O4-LF¥ P ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
1-6
5300 37 810 NOR“Ib ASSY(PAIh“Y-) HANDLE ASSY(IVORY) 1
67-70
5310 37 510 ¥%7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-30,46
5310 37 510z AMANLENP ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-31,46
5310 37 710 AJ°o5Yh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
16,18,50,72
5310 37 720 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11-13
5310 37 720z NJRMILISYF ASSY HANDLE CLUTCH ASSY 1
10-13
5310 37 730 A2°ab9hk ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
15,16,18,50,72
5310 37 810 NJOF“b ASSY(3“-92%L-) HANDLE ASSY(DARK GRAY) 1
67-70
5330 37 230-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57,58
5330 37 230z-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
52,57,58
1 5290 37 612 PAPAN SHAFT 1
2 9410302008 AJ°yuygnEey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
3 5290 37 614 7 GEAR 1
4 5290 37 611 IN359Yb BRACKET 1
5 9410302508 AJ°yygnEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
6 5290 37 613 FN?P GEAR 1
7 9670062008 YEYrRNIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 1
9 5290 37 814 A2°Uuon SPRING 1
10 5290 21 612 %921 BUSHING 1
* 11 5310 37 723 " A BOSS 1
* 12 5290 37 313 ¥“7 GEAR 2
13 9410401608 AZ°0ygNE°Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 {
14 5310 37 724 no- COLLAR 1
15 5290 37 722 V7 GEAR 1
16 9410503208 AJ7°HygnE°y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
17 5290 37 721 h3- COLLAR 1
18 5310 37 711 FA®AS SHAFT 1
19 9722120008 C-Noo9" ¢c-12 C-RING C-12 1
20 5290 29 210 VY21 BUSHING 2
21 9710050008 N“rY“hAvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
22 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
23 9642050514 FANIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
24 9648041014 ¥352x9% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
25 5290 33 534 LA PYA SPRING 1
26 9721100008 E-Y>2" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
27 5290 37 314 oviP- WASHER 2
* 28 5310 37 516 hv A BOSS 1
* 29 5290 37 515 N7 GEAR 1
* 30 5290 37 512 47 GEAR 1
31 5290 26 112 VYol BUSHING 1
32 5310 37 511 AZYPN STUD 1

75



$1998% 193939 €IV u 7Y 2 VES [ 5340z 370 |
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION
PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING R LR AL S A T ERT fk S TRt
because they are available only as a set.

No §1$§§ EEETMN %ﬁ%%/ PART NAME @&
) [ H%%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty

33 9710100008 naryvptzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
34 9660100014 Fub M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
35 5300 33 538 YIZ(PIHNU-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
35 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(3“-77“b-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
36 9721070008 E-Uoo" E-T7 E-RING E-7 9
37 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER 7
38 5330 37 320 hé CAM 1
39 5300 37 411 AJYP™ STUD 3
40 5340 37 130-1 yo2 L INK 1
41 5290 37 432 29F LATCH 1
42 5290 37 431 AFYpY STUD 1
43 5290 37 151-1  AJ2°Uoyo™ SPRING 1
44 5290 21 641 NYzhy SPRING STUD 1
45 9721040008 E-J27% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
46 9410402008 A7°yoovECy 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 3
47 5290 37 434-1  AJ2°uoo“ SPRING 1
48 5290 37 433 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
49 91250 F1hv2° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 1
50 5290 37 712 A7°ayvth SPROCKET 1

* 51 5290 37 313-1  *“7 GEAR 1
52 5290 37 232 VY21 BUSHING 1

% 53 5290 37 -311-1 #®“A BOSS 1
% 54 5290 37 312 SFxYbik1-1 RATCHET WHEEL 1
55 5290 37 240-1 #J7U9U%A PAWL 1
56 5290 37 251-1 A272°4oo% SPRING 1

* 57 5290 37 220-1 ?-4 ARM 1
* 58 5290 37 231 7597F CLUTCH 1
* 59 5290 37 211 ARYRN STUD 1
60 5290 37 233-1 2AJ7°Uyos™ SPRING 1
61 5290 21 164 ANLARYNG - RUBBER STOPPER 1
62 5290 37 421-1  AZYR™ STUD 1
63 9710080008 nYxY“hAvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
64 9660080014 JTYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
65 5290 37 123 VWil BUSHING 1
66 9410401808 AJ7°NI%E°T 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
67 5300 37 811 NOFMWRDRTI (PR Y -) HANDLE BODY(IVORY) 1
67 5310 37 811-1 NP WtoA1(3%-99 U-) HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY) 1
68 5300 37 815 72°L-b(PAEN-) PLATE(IVORY) 1
68 5310 37 815-1 7°L-b(3“-729“L-) PLATE(DARK GRAY) 1
69 5300 37 820 NN (PIENY-) HANDLE (IVORY) 1
69 5310 37 820 NN (AN =29V =) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 1
70 9648051014 #5329% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
71 5290 33 142-1  N\“2nY SPRING STUD 1
72 5290 37 713 A2°osYh SPROCKET 1
73 9670063508 YEUrhcIbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 1

76



- - . RS
NTEIDFO-b, 710NN - o ar SECTION NUMBER 53407 380

SECTION

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

78



Nbavbo-b,29-b"bn"-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

TV g/
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vV e VES

| 5340z 380

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OGBS TRBELTCEIHAOT, £y PESTEIXLTLLEL,
* ,indicate the set number

N 2 EE/SET N s st / PART NAME %
i %S/ PART Mo #%&5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5344 38 210 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
19,20

1 5290 32 454 Yz KNOB 2
2 5310 38 351 NN - HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1
3 9660060014 IYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
4 9710060008 N“RYMANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
5 5290 38 321 ARYLN STUD 1
6 5290 38 310-1 Ln“- LEVER 1
7 9721040008 E-U2I% E-4 E-RING E-4 3
9 5290 38 330 bn“- LEVER 1
10 5290 38 341 AZYEN STUD 1
11 9670061208 YSYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9716060014 ES59“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3
13 5330 38 240 IV359h BRACKET 1
14 9721070008 E-0o7% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
15 5290 29 313 IYIP- WASHER 1
16 5290 38 232 o%31ob JOINT 1
17 5330 38 220-1 1o9“h-3- INDICATOR 1
18 5290 38 322-2 A2°Yyuon SPRING 1
19 5344 38 220 P-b ARM 1
20 5290 38 121 P ER! BUSHING 1
21 5290 29 312 1Yot - WASHER 1
22 9642050814 FANIRDN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
23 9710050008 NS pvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
24 5290 38 238 TRNNR LEAF SPRING 1
25 5290 38 233 7%aY7 BLOCK 1
27 9410201008 A7°yygntE°y 2x10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
28 9410301608 A2°Uyg9%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
29 5300 38 234-1 2d“ SCREW 1
30 5290 38 236 Yz KNOB 1
31 9650051614 3329 M5X16 SCREW M5X16 1
32 9670041008 YEYRKRYILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4x10 4
33 9710040008 NN YNz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
34 97630 YL/1FY AS-O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N 115V 1
35 5300 33 561-2 E°J PIN 1
36 90628 ATYI°ECD SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
37 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
38 5290 35 113 h5- COLLAR 2
39 5330 57 151 IV559b BRACKET 1
40 91710001 ANG -4 - SPACER 2
41 5340 52 632 Uo7 LINK 1
42 9721100008 E-Y29" E-10 E-RING E-10 1
43 5290 21 521 WAL FFA SPRING 1
44 5290 29 311 Y2 - WASHER 1
45 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
46 9710040014 NNV R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
47 5330 33 620 P-4 ARM 1
48 5290 84 991 7-4 ARM 1
49 5290 33 512 ANC =Y - SPACER 1
50 5290 33 515 29YF LATCH 1
51 5290 33 511 AY RN STUD 1
52 9710100008 A rygvhavz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
53 9660100014 Yk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
54 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
55 9672052514 ogYhoik bk M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X25 1
56 9670062008 VEYERh ILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20 4
57 5340 61 436-1 2%3459t BRACKET 1
58 96589 ATYF AJ4534 SWITCH AJ4534 1
60 9642051014 FAavazrd™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

79



NbEaIoka=-b,21=-b"bN"- /A0 N AEYE r53402 330 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER Av—7 OB MR TRBELTEFHAOT, &y FEFTEXLTLILZZW.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

¥, &% /SET Mo WAL PART NAME T
N guae/SER My BEEY/comMPONENT PARTS Mo - Q'ty
61 5486 35 198-1 YA P AS SPRING 1
62 5290 33 454 NS 2hy SPRING STUD 1
63 9721050008 E-Yu2% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
64 5340 53 161 ANC -4 = SPACER 3
65 9715050014 ESH“h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
66 9710050014 NSrYNHN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1

80



5340z 510

o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

12%¥7b-4

INK FRAME

82



IV avES

13%7b-4 IV av | 53407 510
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

INK FRAME Then ordoring rrens markod Ko indicate pho st nunber

because they are available only as a set.

No ‘.;?Sé?,}gg gggTNaNa %Eﬁ%%g/COMPONENT PARTS rf;uART NAME g@f‘;
1 5340 55 112-6 7JL-4 FRAME 2
2 9670082008 Yr5Yritibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 XA
3 9670062008 VY rhtibE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20 8
5 5340 55 117 2°L-F PLATE 4
7 9670051608 YIURKRNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
8 5340 55 118 F- KEY 4
9 5340 55 116-1 7J°L-t PLATE 4

10 5340 55 111-7 7JL-L FRAME 2

11 5340 55 113-1 AF- STAY 2

12 5340 55 114 AT~ STAY 2

13 5340 55 119 AT - STAY 1

14 5340 55 115 AT- STAY 1

av{221-Yhp 2ND UNIT

15 5340 55 121-2 Hnv- COVER 2

16 9670051008 YyE¥Yrw“ bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6

17 9670040508 YIYPH“ILEF M4XS5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 2

83



5340z 511

o a S
SECTION NUMBER

€oiar

SECTION

INK FOUNTAIN

84



1To%745720

INK FOUNTAIN

k7 Vavs

SECTION

Av—7 OBFHIZHR[TRBEL TEFLAOT, &y FEFTEILTLREEW,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

v v avES

SECTION NUMBER

| 5340z 511

* %

No. §L§§g ggngN %%@ﬁ PART NAME @ﬁ
i 0 Hk%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5322 51 300-1 12%7»-Ata-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 2
82-84
5340 51 000-6 1¥Yk“,740550-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
3-5,13-15,44,85,93,94
5340 51 010-5 12%YH“ ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
3-5,13-15,85,93,94
5340 51 0412 o%29% ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
42,46
5340 51 04272-3 2%99% ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
45,46
5340 51 050 12%¥F3981YU>2% ASSY INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL RING 2
40,124,125
5340 51 060z 12UY>?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
23,27
5340 51 080 bnt- ASSY(3“-29%L-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 2
25,26
5340 51 090z-1 5FIYbNIPMIL ASSY RATCHET HANDLE ASSY 2
23,24
5340 51 110-1 9?7k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
57,72,73,80,81
5340 51 1402 12%¥3%923-0-5- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
62,64
5340 51 23212 U2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
38,39
5340 51 830-3 A¥Yh“,745F750-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
12¥ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
3-5,13-15,85,93,94,96
5340 51 832z V795 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
12FATYI°LATY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
46,97
5340 51 840-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12%AFYI2°0LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
101,102
5340 51 860 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12%ATYI°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
108,109
5340 51 870-1 #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
12¥ATY72°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
99,100
5346 51 080 bn“= ASSY(PT1#H™Y-) LEVER ASSY(IVORY) 2
25,26
1. 90510 0-4oI% pP-6 O-RING P-6 36
2 5340 51 017 12%F39L1290 INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 36
3 5340 51 070-1  I7“b-b™ BLADE 2
4 5340 51 012-3  1o¥9Yk“ Vo213 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 2
5 5340 51 013-3 1oFYkK Y7132 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 2
6 9670052008 YEYbk“ bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
7 5340 51 043-2 I“559Yh BRACKET 2
8 9660080014 Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
9 5340 51 040-1 9I= KNOB 4
10 5340 51 047-1  AZYP™ STUD 4
11 9721070008 E-N292% E-7 E-RING E-7 10
12 5340 51 016 E°o PIN 4
13 9642051814 FANIRIN M5X18 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 10
14 9710050008 A“rY“pvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 32
15 5340 51 011-3  AJFYk“a%1 INK FOUNTAIN BASE 2
16 5340 51 044-2 I%359F BRACKET 2
17 5290 51 083 AR PVA SPRING 2
18 5290 51 082 T20YN A PAWL 2

85



12%74270

INK FOUNTAIN

IV a s
SECTION

A —7 OMFRELTRBELTEFEFRADT, y PEFEFTEXLTLEEL.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

w7V a vVES

[ 5340z 511

SECTION NUMBER

A e e COMPONENT PARTS o RT NAME i
19 5340 51 081 ATWICHNLEN - SNAP HOLDER 2
20 9710080008 NNRY“NHhvr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
21 9642051014 FAvIRINY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 18
22 5340 51 054 hnv- COVER 2
23 5290 33 214 AN N BUSHING 4
24 5340 51 090-1 SFIYENDENM L RATCHET HANDLE 2
* 25 5340 51 093-1 vn® - LEVER 2
% 26 5300 57 133 YIZAPTHENY=) KNOB{(IVORY) 2
26 5340 51 094-1 YIZ(AN=99%=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
27 5340 51 060 P-4 ARM 2
28 5290 51 064 AR WL A SPRING 4
29 5290 51 070 LVANAPS PAWL 2
30 5290 51 063-1 E°o PIN 2
31 5340 51 053-2 SFzYbk1-ib RATCHET WHEEL 2
32 96840606038 PARD™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
23 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
34 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
35 5300 33 538 WIZ(P1HNY-) KNOB(IVORY) 2
35 5310 33 538-1 WIZ(AN=99%=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
36 5340 51 095 ARY W STUD 2
37 5340 51 096 F7UINA PAWL 2
38 5290 21 212 AN BUSHING 4
39 5340 51 232 o7 LINK 2
40 5340 51 051-1 1o¥F3A9%L1909" INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL RING 2
41 9648051614 #35329% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 24
42 5340 51 041 AN N BUSHING 2
* 44 5340 51 031-3 274,720-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
45 5340 51 042-3 7%9Ud1 BUSHING 2
46 5290 51 043 PAREN] BUSHING 4
47 5290 51 090-1 2537° CLAMP 2
48 9670051608 yHEYbrE“IbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
49 5300 51 180-1 wo“32b-4 FRAME p
50 9716050014 ESywpvr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
51 5290 21 316 AJCNyuogn SPRING 2
52 5300 51 160 I259F CLUTCH 2
53 9721040008 E-YoI9 E-4 E-RING E-4 6
54 5300 51 170 Ul LINK 2
55 5300 58 364 YUAL WY AL SPRING 2
56 97628 Ju/J1h® SOLENOID 2
57 9411402500 F-N°-E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 2
58 5290 51 135 ho- COLLAR 4
59 5290 51 133 YWAR WA SPRING 2
60 5330 51 132 29F LATCH 4
61 90627 G-NoI% G-7 G-RING G-7 4
62 90331 wS=WANPYDI2Y 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 4
63 5340 51 142 Pk SHAFT 2
64 5340 51 140 1O¥3%953-0~-5—- INK DUCTOR ROLLER 2
65 9710030008 NN YNV M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
66 9642031014 FANIzIY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 4
67 5290 37 433 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 2
68 5290 51 123-1 YYAL VA SPRING 2
70 5290 51 122 E°u PIN 2
71 90200 KN =-pANPYyIo™ 6071212 BALL BEARING 6071212 2
72 5290 51 120-3 LHN- LEVER 2
73 5330 51 111 P77k SHAFT 2
74 5340 51 131 P-4 ARM 4
75 5330 29 314 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 4
76 9684050508 PARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
77 9670062008 JyEWbkhNIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 8

86



12%74270

INK FOUNTAIN

w TV gV
SECTION

Av—7 ODHFREETRBELTEERAODOT, £y FHFEECTEXLTLEEL.,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

7Y a S [ 53407 511

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngg EEETMN Tﬂ%ﬂ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

il g 0. thk%=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty

78 5330 51 112-3 7P-4 ARM 4

80 5340 51 150 P-4 ARM 2

81 9410402008 AJ°Uyg%key 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2

82 5322 51 310-1 A4u%¥77-Atp-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 2

83 5290 51 312 ¥ 7 GEAR 2

84 9410302508 AZ2°NyovECy 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 2

85 9670082008 YoUbitibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 12

86 9680051208 FAz2" M5X12 SET SCREW M5X12 4

87 9660060014 Yk M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2

88 9670061608 YEYRKRNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2

89 94103014608 AZ°UogNE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2

90 9721120008 E-U22% E-12 E-RING E-12 2

91 5340 51 136-1 AT~ STAY 2

92 5340 51 313-1 2“9z BUSHING 4

93 90730 N°-h-E“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 6

94 5340 75 621 J°L-=F PLATE 2

95 5340 51 048 ANC -% - SPACER 2

96 5340 51 831-1 7#43750-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
1FATYI°LAIY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

97 5340 51 832 INT9h BUSHING 2
12FATYI°LATY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

98 9648051014 832k M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
12%ATYI°LATY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

99 5340 51 871-1 #K“A BOSS 2
12F¥ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

100 91706 IU9I195YF HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1616 2
12FATYI° VA3V FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

101 5340 51 841 P=4 ARM 2
12%AFTY2°ULA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

102 90355011 NO9I1939F HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 2
12¥ATYJ°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

103 5340 51 842 ANC % - SPACER 2
12%AFYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

104 9722160008 C-y>2™ c-16 C-RING C-16 2
12%ATYI°LATY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

105 9710060008 NYRYVHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
12¥ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

106 5521 55 142 I BOLT 2
12%AFYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

107 5521 55 143 NVl BUSHING 2
12FATYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

108 5340 51 850 P-4 ARM 2
12FATY2°LAR3IAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

109 5300 58 144 A FF BUSHING 2
12FATYI° LRI FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

110 5290 29 312 nYIP- WASHER 2
12FATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

111 5340 51 891 AEUNND SCALE PLATE 2
12FATYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

112 9670083008 YoYrE“Ibh M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
12%ATYI2°LAR3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

113 5340 51 875 HpA™ - HOLDER 2
12FAFYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

114 9670051208 YEYRKRYILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
12FATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

115 5340 51 873 A GUIDE BAR 4
12%ATY7°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

116 5340 51 876-2 =™ SCREW 2
12FATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

87



SIVE R W

INK FOUNTAIN

vV a v/
SECTION

wIY e VES

[ 5340z 511

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORGRUETRBHELTEFHAOT, £y FHFTEXLTLHEIL.

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N SeEe/PART B/ COMPONENT PARTS LART NAME e

o Y

117 5340 51 880 Kb E™ - HOLDER 2
1FAFYWI°LADY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

118 90688 ¥5n%2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 4
1%3ATYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

119 5340 51 872-1 INSHYE BRACKET 2
1JFAFYI°LAID FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

121 9670082508 vEyphs©Lh M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
1JFAFYWI°LAIY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

122 5340 51 874 AT - STAY 2
12FATYI°LA30 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

123 5322 53 331 E°u PIN 2
1FATYICLAIV FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

124 5340 51.052-1 LA™ - LEVER 2

125 9648040814 51329 M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 6

126 5290 51 134 YUAR WA SPRING 2

127 5722 07 222 vyP- WASHER 2
1FATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL

128 5300 58 365 nYyP-— WASHER 2

129 5290 29 220-1 PAVE N BUSHING 2

130 5290 29 222-1 AN N BUSHING 2

131 5430 51 537 ES9“hnz PLAIN WASHER 4

88



*5U-5F127 03~

OSCILLATING ROLLER

€oar
SECTION

oo a &S
SECTION NUMBER

53407 512

90




190-F122%0~5-

OSCILLATING ROLLER

kI vav
SECTION

Av—7 ORBIZHRGTRBELTEIHAOT, &y b EFTEXL TSN,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

kI Vs VES

| 5340z 512

SECTION NUMBER

N S%Ea/PARr™™m  Ben/coMPONENT PARTS Mo <! VAME i
5290 51 640-2 TECPRINPNYINL ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 2
22,23
5290 51 650 HKIbAN~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
17,25,26
5300 51 6411 HwIbAN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
17,19
5322 51 630-3 12%49720-5- ASSY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
14,17-20,24~26,77
5322 51 900-3 12%%495720-5- ASSY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
14,17-26,51,77
5322 51 920-2 J¢J7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
21-23,51
5340 51 210-1 hLovPJ7F ASSY CAM SHAFT ASSY 2
32,33,57
5340 51 530-1 FIE° ASSY SET PIN ASSY 4
64,65,69,70
5340 51 540 AJE°T ASSY SET PIN ASSY 4
64,70,74
5340 51 820 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
12FATYI°LA39 FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
57,80,81
1 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé6 8
2 9670061608 YEYbENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 8
3 5290 88 170 RIN SCREW 4
4 9410301008 A7°UYyg%E°ey 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
5 5290 52 535 t°o PIN 4
6 5340 51 522-2 Hhn“- COVER 4
7 5340 51 521-1 IYS559h BRACKET 4
9 90318 wv=bANPYIo2N 6081212 BALL BEARING 60822 12
10 9670062008 YEUrREYILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 26
12 5340 51 550 12¥P1FMbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
13 5340 53 175 FL1-ON(I%L=-) L=15 TUBE (GRAY) L=15 4
Av(121z9h ZND UNIT
14 5322 51 610~2 A2%F5“1z249F20-5- INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
15 5290 29 315 FAHS- LOCK COLLAR 4
16 5322 51 931 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 4
17 5290 51 642-2 7%“v3y1 BUSHING 4
18 5300 51 644 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 4
19 5300 51 641 KN - HOLDER 2
20 5322 51 643 A SHAFT 4
21 5322 51 921 P77 SHAFT 2
22 5290 51 622-2 hé CAM 2
23 5290 51 632-2 rAPAS PAWL 2
24 5300 51 633-2 J°L-F PLATE 2
25 5300 51 631-2 Hb3AN~ HOLDER 2
26 91254 INY=-2ZYD°%)% NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-Bé6 2
28 5290 51 521 P r] BUSHING 4
29 5340 51 523-1 INSH5YE BRACKET 2
30 5340 51 524-1 INSHYE BRACKET 2
31 5290 51 231-1 ARYpW STUD 2
32 5290 51 212-2 #“p GEAR 2
33 5340 51 211-1 htov7+b CAM SHAFT 2
34 5340 51 214-1 PAEN] BUSHING 4
35 5340 51 213 ANTR-h( DUCTOR CAM 2
36 5340 51 219 h5- COLLAR Pl
37 9723370008 C-yoog™ ¢-37 C-RING C-37 2
38 91626 AN =WANPHYDIY 690422 BALL BEARING 69041212 4
39 5340 51 217 ANC =H =~ SPACER 2
40 5340 51 216-1 PLTENMLFEND IDLE GEAR 2

91



FIU-7 127 a-3-

OSCILLATING ROLLER

7V av
SECTION

7Y 2 ES [ 5340z 512

I

SECTION NUMBER

A7 —7 OMRERIBRATRIBELTEEFLADT, £y PEFTEXLTLES VL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

y +ES /SET N R PART NAME ik
No Hm&ES/ PART Mo ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS N Q’'ty
41 5340 51 435-3 %931 BUSHING 2
42 5290 51 433 CAPAN SHAFT 2
43 5290 51 432 VY1 BUSHING 2
44 5340 51 431-2 P-4 ARM 2
45 5290 51 437-1  h5- COLLAR 2
46 90230 F14> IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 2
47 5340 51 436-2 E°U PIN 2
48 5340 51 434 2V559¢t BRACKET 2
49 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
50 9670063508 YUYbE“IbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
51 9410302008 A7°4o7%E° Yy 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
52 9642051614 FANI2IN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 8
53 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 3
54 9710060008 NNRYNBNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
55 9710050008 N“RY“H 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
56 9660050014 TYFr M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
57 9410403208 A7°UDIVE°D 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 4
58 9721070008 E-Y2I% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
59 9410303008 A72° o g%E°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
60 5330 51 622-2 F1-72“(I9“b-) L=4 TUBE (GRAY) L=4 1
AN(21ZYh 2ND UNIT
61 5340 51 560-1 1y*¥P1b“lbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
62 5340 51 510-2 10%?1t“lbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
63 5340 51 527 V559 BRACKET 2
64 9410201008 A7° o I%E°Y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 12
65 5340 51 532-1 %097 BLOCK 4
66 90703 Uryhk Mé U-NUT Mé 4
67 5290 38 235 A2° oo™ SPRING 4
68 5321 51 564 22 LINK 4
69 5340 51 531 19E°D PIN 4
70 5300 56 091 Y= KNOB 8
71 5330 51 563 BN SCREW 8
72 5330 51 564 P-4 ARM 4
73 5290 54 338 A7° oo SPRING 4
74 5340 51 541 1oE°D PIN 4
75 5340 51 526 IV359¢F BRACKET 2
77 9648040814 $3229% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X38 4
78 9670051608 YoYbE“ILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
12FATYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
79 5340 51 823 Eeo PIN 2
12FATYI° LAY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
80 5340 51 822 7 GEAR 2
1JF¥ATYI°LAR3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
81 5340 51 821 CAPAN SHAFT : 2
12FATYI°LATY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
82 5340 51 570 123?71 ba-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
83 9662060014 TYk M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
84 9680062008 PARIN M6X20 SET SCREW MéX20 4

92



12%%9b-F129%a-5-

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

oo a B8
SECTION NUMBER

53407 513

94




12%490-7129%0-5-

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

S /I IV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A2—7 OFHRHEFTRBBELTEFHAOT, ¥y FRSTEXLTLHEEL,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53407 513

No %&EEE EEETMM %%%E/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME ﬁ%
5321 51 630 KRN = ASSY HOLDER ASSY
82,84,88
5321 51 6411 wILRAN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
82,85 )
5340 51 300-1 AoL-F129%a~5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
20-22
5340 51 400-1 FoL-T19%a~3- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY P
20-22,46,47 :
5340 51 4237-2 #lAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
16,17
5340 51 500-1 A9Fo0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY P
65,67,78-88
5340 51 590-1 IP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
67,78-80
5340 52 500-4 12F82ONIAVYIF ASSY INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2
8,54-58,61-63
5340 52 520-1 JPJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
66-69
2 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
3 5290 52 535 Ee PIN 4
4 5340 51 522-2 Hnv- COVER 4
5 5290 88 170 2N SCREW 4
6 9410301008 A7°HoovEes 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
7 5340 51 521-1 IVNSHY R BRACKET 4
8 9670062008 VEybhhitibd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 36
9 90318 wh~ANPYLo™ 6081212 BALL BEARING 6082z 4
10 5340 51 510-2 ~1%P1b“lo-5-~ INK IDLE ROLLER 2
11 5340 53 175 F1-7%(I%L=) L=15 TUBE(GRAY) L=15 3
IN(21ZWH ZND UNIT
12 5290 51 521 PAVEN] BUSHING 8
13 5340 51 550 12¥21F M bo=-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
14 5340 51 525-1 VS 5Yh BRACKET 8
15 5290 51 427 n“z2hy SPRING STUD 8
16 5290 51 043 Y991 BUSHING 8
17 5340 51 423-2 KibAN- HOLDER 4
18 5290 51 423 hnv- COVER 8
19 9648051014 ¥5229% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 36
20 5322 51 410-2 A13%¥49Fy0-5- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
21 5330 51 412 FNy GEAR 4
22 9411405000 T-N°-E°> 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 4
23 5290 24 275 AL WASHER 12
24 5340 51 422-1 2°L-+F PLATE 2
25 9670061608 VY Ibh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 20
26 5290 51 414 Nkl WHEEL 4
27 9710100008 N r¥%“hHv2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
28 90701 urvykr mM10 U-NUT M10 4
29 90610 BE~-Y>9% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 16
30 5290 29 313 Y P~ WASHER 12
31 5290 51 424-1 2" SCREW 12
32 5290 51 426 %avo BLOCK 4
33 9660080014 TYhr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
34 9710080008 N rYVYhANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
35 5322 53 431-1 PAYV ) BLOCK 4
37 5322 53 433-2 E°u PIN 8
38 90230 712 IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 8
39 5290 51 437-1 ho- COLLAR 8
40 9710050008 NN zryNhHvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
41 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
42 5340 51 440 -4 ARM 2

95



15¥130-F127 05~

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

I Va
SECTION

Av—r OHSHESTEIBELTEEHAOT, ¥y P EBTEXLTLESL.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

RN E 2=

[ 5340z 513 |

SECTION NUMBER

N Hh'as/PART N e/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o
43 5290 37 123 PAN N BUSHING 4
44 5340 51 442-1 E°> PIN 4
45 5340 51 425 7%ayg BLOCK 4
46 5340 51 413 FWp GEAR 2
47 9411402500 F-N°-E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 2
L8 5340 51 421-1 Jeu-+b PLATE 2
49 5340 51 451 KL = HOLDER 4
50 5330 55 631 2°L-t PLATE 4
51 9642051014 Favazy™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
52 5340 52 517-1 INSHYE BRACKET 2
532 9670051001 vyhyrENIbr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
54 9410302508 AZ°YavE®Dy 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
55 5340 52 516 teu PIN 4
56 5340 52 519 Y OAR N YA SPRING 4
57 5340 52 524-1 7“L-bM BLADE 2
58 5310 52 523 J°L-F PLATE 2
59 9648041014 $#57329% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
60 5300 33 538 WIZ(PTHENY=) KNOB(IVORY) 2
60 5310 33 538-1 WIZ(AN=99“=-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
61 5340 52 510-1 1%0-5-toI%3a9Y07F INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2
62 9710040008 NNV hN 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
63 9642041014 FANI2zIN M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 12
64 5340 52 518-1 IS5y b BRACKET 2
65 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
66 5340 52 530-1 vn“ - LEVER 2
67 9410302008 AZ°UogvtkEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
68 5340 52 522 hi CAM [A
69 5340 52 521 AN SHAFT 2
70 5330 24 341 N AL A HOUSING 2
71 9721070008 E-Yyoo™ E-7 E-RING E~7 2
72 9716050014 ES3HNAY R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
73 5330 82 201 AICyuogn SPRING 2
74 5300 59 132 K™ - HOLDER 2
75 90601 CE-Yoo9“ CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 8
76 5340 53 420 P-4 ARM 2
78 5340 51 591-1 SAEY SHAFT 2
79 5290 51 632-2 #*7Y9U%A PAWL 2
80 5512 51 141-1 2IN SCREW 2
81 5340 51 592 h5- COLLAR 4
% 82 5290 51 642-2 7“9l BUSHING 4
83 5290 53 336 TYh NUT 4
* 84 5321 51 631 Y T HOLDER 2
85 5321 51 641 HIbEN ~ HOLDER 2
86 5341 53 610-1 Aob-F1079%0-2- OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
87 5341 53 622 2oV SCREW 4
88 91254 gWij-RAZWI°l, NIP-Bé GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
89 5290 51 429 Yo P- WASHER 12
90 5290 51 425 JYavy BLOCK 4
91 9680062008 PAzI™ M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 4
92 96700608038 VYN ILE M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2

96



12%7%-L0-3-

INK FORM ROLLER

oar
SECTION

o aES
SECTION NUMBER

53407 514

98




10%74~4L0-5~

INK FORM ROLLER

7V av
SECTION

7YV a VBT

| 53407 514

SECTION NUMBER

kv —7 OFRBEZTRBELTEFRAOT, &y FESTEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No %E}gg PART ?ﬁ;ﬁ%*é‘ COMPONENT PARTS Mo "OME 6@?;
5290 51 730-1 2% ASSY SCREW ASSY 6
60-62
5290 52 130 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 8
16,17,28
5322 51 700z PYN°-24-Lo-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,4
5322 51 8102 gP=~24-LO=->5- ASSY LOWER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,54
5340 51 700z FYJ°I4-4Lo-5- ASSY TOP FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,45
5340 51 720 SP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 6
12,15
5340 52 130 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
16,17,28
1 5290 51 736 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 12
2 9684060608 FARDY M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6é 40
3 90205 wN=bAvrpPyoo™ 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 12
4 5322 51 700 PYN°~7A-La~5~ UPPER FORM ROLLER 2
5 5330 51 712 FL-TN (M=) TUBE (GRAY) 3
ANA21=Yh Z2ND UNIT
6 5290 51 742 HKbA™ - HOLDER 6
7 5290 51 830 IVS55Y b BRACKET 4
8 5290 51 822 N“zhy SPRING STUD 8
9 5300 51 842-1 AJCugw SPRING 4
10 9660060014 TYEF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 6
11 9684061608 FARDIY M6EX16 SET SCREW M6X16 6
12 5290 51 722 Yz KNOB 6
13 5290 51 735 E° PIN 6
14 5290 51 821-1 TINS5 BRACKET 4
15 5340 51 721 IP7b SHAFT 6
16 9410302508 AJ°UyyovnEes 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X?Z25 12
17 5290 52 115 o0 LINK 12
18 5290 52 112 FAHS- LOCK COLLAR 8
19 9684051208 AR M5X12 SET SCREW M5X1°2 16
20 5300 52 122-2 DLNAY=(P1HN1-) LEVERC(IVORY) 4
20 5310 52 122-3 ULAN=(AN=-99%|=) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 4
21 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE 4
23 5340 52 161-2 2VU-hdé FREE CAM 4
24 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
25 9710080008 N ¥ hvr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
26 5290 51 738 PR FNYA BUSHING 6
27 90204 wN =Py 600127212 BALL BEARING 6001722 12
28 5290 51 737 Eeo PIN 12
31 5340 52 141-2 PAENIA FREE CAM 4
32 5340 52 111-1 297t SHAFT 4
33 5290 51 732 NN hy SPRING STUD 16
34 5290 51 744 ANV BUSHING é
35 5290 52 119-1 YWARIIWEAS SPRING 4
36 9410302008 A7°%yg%E°ey 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
37 9723280008 C-Yyuo» C-28 C-RING C-28 8
38 90364 wN=-pAN?YIN 69021212 BALL BEARING 69021712 8
39 5340 52 132 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
40 5340 52 131 PLENILFEN? IDLE GEAR 4
41 5340 52 117 AN - SPACER 4
42 9410502508 AJ°YugvZE°y 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 8
43 5290 51 123-1 YYARNYA SPRING 12
44 5290 51 731-1 AL AN BRACKET 2
45 5340 51 700 FPYI°74-LOo=-5~ TOP FORM ROLLER 2
50 9650052014 Q3325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 4

99



1o%74-L0-5~-

INK FORM ROLLER

w7 Vav
SECTION

S VAEYE
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 514

]

Av—7 ORBIBITRBELTEFLADOT, €y PFFTEILTLLESL.

When ordering items marked X%

bhecause they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

£y FEE /SET N

PART NAME

e 2 H T

Mo Su'FE/P5f ™ WiEn/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Oty
52 5290 51 740 AV BRACKET 2
54 5322 51 810 aP-74-Lo~2- LOWER FORM ROLLER 2
60 5290 51 083 FARI A SPRING 6

* 61 5290 51 733-1 o SCREW 6
* 62 90401 AF-bikc =l 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 6
63 5290 53 121 n“zhy SPRING STUD 4

100



YoOyun® -

OPERATION LEVER

2o ar
SECTION

o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

53407 520

102




Joybn®-

OPERATION LEVER

VgV
SECTION

A7 OMHIRBURTCTRBELTETLADT, £y PESTEXLTLEIL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

7YV VRS

| 53407 520

l

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngg EEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
an 0 Wk&%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5340 52 200 Jo¥sNg ASSY OPERATING SHAFT ASSY 2
38-40,49-51,63,64
5340 52 6107-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
42,53

1 5340 52 631 ARYEN STUD 2
2 9670051008 YEUbivibt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
3 5340 52 635 Y559 BRACKET 2
4L 9670061001 YUkt ibh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
5 9721070008 E-YJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 24
6 5340 52 650 Ln™ - LEVER 2
7 5340 52 640 vn® - LEVER 2
8 5486 44 174 YYARNPA SPRING 2
10 5340 52 634 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
11 5340 52 620 ATYFIL~b SWITCH FRAME 2
12 5330 61 321 AN L-93JATYF OPERATION SWITCH 2
13 9642040814 FTANI2RIY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
14 5340 52 632 o7 LINK 4
15 91710001 ANC =H— SPACER 8
16 90628 ATYI°E®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 8
17 5300 59 566 teo PIN 4
18 9670041008 YEYrENILE M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 16
19 97606-1 JYL/J1FY AS~03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 4
20 5340 52 652 IVNSHYE BRACKET 4
21 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16
22 9710040008 NYRYYANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 16
23 9670061208 YEYbrRNibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
24 5290 53 121 NN z2hy SPRING STUD 2
25 5290 52 119-1 ATy gn SPRING 2
26 9710080014 Nr9“h g M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
27 5340 52 271-1 ARYP™ STUD 2
28 90203 FN~ANNPYLIN 62521 BALL BEARING 62521 2
29 5340 52 260 P-4 ARM 2
30 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
31 9670051608 YEYrENIbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
32 9710050008 NYr¥“hv2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
33 9660050014 TYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
34 9650063014 ILVYS32IY M6X30 SCREW M6X30 P
35 5340 52 212 KA BOSS 2
36 5340 52 301 1272 LINK 4
37 90447 J%Y312 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 4
38 5340 52 220 hi CAM 2
39 9410502508 A7°%1uo%E°y 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 2
40 5340 52 240 hi CAM 2
41 5330 52 660-1 rVANAS PAWL 2
42 5290 33 214 INUL1 BUSHING 2
43 5330 52 671 A7y on SPRING 2
L4 9642020514 FTANIRIN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MZ2X5 4
45 9710020014 NNRYNANR M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
46 97501 II9%2YEF RS-9M MAGNET RS-9M 2
47 5330 52 634 IVS5Yb BRACKET 2
48 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
49 5340 52 250-1 SFIYbik1-1b RACHET WHEEL 2
50 9410503208 A7 Ig%E® T 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
51 5340 52 211 9P7+h SHAFT 2
52 5290 37 251-1 A7°yuon SPRING 2
53 5340 52 610-2 7»-4 ARM 2
55 5310 52 214 129V ~F - INDICATOR 2
56 5310 52 660 rVE! PAWL 2
57 5296 33 525-1 KW= INYYTO(TIN590) BALL GRIP (BROWN) 2

103



7TV AR IAADS [ 53407 520 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

OPERATION LEVER A7 —7 OBRSRHUETRBELTEEFHAOT, £y FBFTEXLTLLEIL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;g;vn}gg EE%TNQN E‘B.ﬁn%ﬂ(/ PART NAME ﬁj&

& 0 #Hi%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
57 90758 HN LN Y7° 32(7%597) BALL GRIP 32(BLACK) 2
58 5340 52 605 o7 L INK 1
59 5340 52 606 PR BUSHING 2
60 9710030008 NYrY“HANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
61 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 4
62 5290 52 213-1_ Ln“- LEVER 2
63 5321 43 118 ANe -4 - SPACER 2
64 9411503600 T-N°-£°y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 4
65 5340 21 810 hé CAM 2
66 5340 52 615 e PIN 4
67 9660060014 FUr M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
68 9710060008 NYr¥“p™R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
69 9716060014 ESH“h 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

104



= —— o oo aES
ZANIAOFoO-5- toar SECTION NUMBER 53407 530

ION
WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER SECTIO

106



ZANJ40700-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

v VgV
SECTION

Av—7 OBFITRETRBELTEEHADT, & PHEBTEILTIHE LW,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

7V e VES

| 5340z 530

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N Ghaa/Panr™m BaEE/COMPONENT PARTS o RT NAME oy
5300 53 250-5 ZANKRNPILEPYIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY .
59-64
5322 52 3111 VP ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
10,11
5327 52 410-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
119,123
5327 53 Q09 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
18,19
5340 51 080 LRNY~ ASSY(AN-99%“|-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 2
132,133
5340 52 320z hLbNnY - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 2
70,77
5340 52 330 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
78-81
5340 52 3712~1 Yu2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
67,74
5340 53 1202-1 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
6,7
5340 53 130 94-4LK1-1b ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 2
124-126,151
5340 53 170Z-1 ZAN3%7%-0-5- ASSY WATER DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
93,94
5346 51 080 NN = ASSY(PAikiNYy=-) LEVER ASSY(IVORY) 2
132,133
1 9721100008 E-No2% E-10 E-RING E-10 6
2 5290 29 311 IYoP - WASHER 6
3 9670061208 YoUbrE“IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 2
4 9721070008 E-UJ0N E-7 E-RING E-7 10
5 5290 29 313 avIP - WASHER 6
6 5300 45 243 AR SN BUSHING 4
7 5340 53 120-1 o7 LINK pd
8 5322 52 314-1 Ee PIN 2
9 5340 52 313 hé CAM 2
10 5322 52 311 FWNp GEAR 2
11 5290 37 123 PN BUSHING 2
12 5340 52 312 ARY Y STUD 2
13 9710100008 N rYNhvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
14 9660100014 T9h M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
17 9710050008 NV rYNVANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
18 5327 53 110 ?-4 ARM 2
19 5290 37 514 AN BUSHING 2
26 9710080008 NYRYMH“R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
‘27 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
34 9648051614 ¥512I“ M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 16
38 5290 29 222-1 PAN N BUSHING 6
329 90679 Y51/ L12 SPRING L12 6
48 9642053014 FAYIRIN M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8
49 5340 53 211 INSHEYR BRACKET 2
50 9684050508 PARIY MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 24
51 5340 53 190-2 ZANINR ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
52 5340 53 212-1 INSHYp BRACKET 2
53 5322 53 217-1 ABYNC = STOPPER 2
54 5300 82 520-1 VAL AN BRACKET 2
55 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
56 5300 53 216 h=ANNo MY HOSE CLAMP 2
57 5330 53 195-1 DYIDK-A 9X12X410 HOSE 9X12X410 2
58 5330 53 251-1 ZANEN R WATER BOTTLE 2
59 5300 53 256-3 N°Y%D PACKING 2
60 9721030050 E-Yo97% E-3 E-RING E-3 é

107



ZANIAOTOO-2-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

I Vavs
SECTION

Y s ES [ 5340z 530 |

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 ORFBEATRBELCEELADT, &y PREFTEXLTLLIWL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. %€E§§ gg%TmN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
|l o (i HE%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’'ty
61 5300 53 254~-3 h“bLN°UFD BOTTLE PACKING 2
62 5290 53 255 YYAR FYA SPRING 2
63 5300 53 253 teo PIN 2
64 5300 53 252-1 FpPY7° CAP 2
65 5300 53 214-1 E°J PIN 4
66 5300 53 213 Y= KNOB 4
67 5340 52 606 AVEN] BUSHING 4
70 5340 52 320 hLun™ - CAM LEVER 2
71 90200 N -pAvPYDIY 607122 BALL BEARING 60722 2
72 9721050008 E-Y29% E-5 E-RING E-5 2
73 5290 52 322 AZYEY STUD 2
74 5340 52 371-1 o7 LINK 2
75 5290 21 161 NN zhy SPRING STUD 4
76 5322 52 357-1 Y AR WA SPRING 2
77 5290 37 513-1 AN BUSHING 2
78 5340 52 360 -4 ARM 2
79 5340 52 350 P-4 ARM 2
80 9410402008 AZ2°yoovtEes 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 4
81 5340 52 341 97 F SHAFT 2
82 9721040008 E-JJ2% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
83 5290 51 135 h>- COLLAR 4
84 5290 51 133 ' YAEUEYA SPRING 2
85 5290 51 132-1 5YF LATCH 4
86 5340 52 342-1 P-4 ARM 4
87 5290 29 315 FADS- LOCK COLLAR 8
88 9670062008 yEybhvibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
89 5322 52 353-3 P-4 ARM 2
90 5340 52 354-1 %7 +h SHAFT 2
91 5290 51 134 A2 gN SPRING 2
93 91627 AN PUIT 606HZZMC3 BALL BEARING 606HZZMC3 4
94 5340 53 170-1 ZAZA“93-0-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 2
95 5340 53 175 F1-7%(2%L-) L=15 TUBE(GRAY) L=15 1

ZN(121-YF 18T UNIT
95 5340 53 176 F1-7%(I2%L-) L=10 TUBE(BLUE) L=10 1
AN(221-Yh 2ND UNIT
96 5340 53 174 FAAN SHAFT 4
97 9410201850 A7°Yo%E°T 2X18 SPRING PIN 2X18 2
98 5290 24 118 h>5- COLLAR 6
99 5340 52 380 JL-4 FRAME 2

100 97602 JL/1F MS-10J AC115V SOLENOID MS-10J AC115V 2

101 9410301608 A72°Yo9%E%y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2

102 9642031014 FAva2ry™Y M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 4

103 5330 55 550 -4 ARM 2

104 5290 21 316 A7°4yogn SPRING 2

105 5300 51 170 1279 LINK 2

106 5300 58 364 AJCyougn SPRING 2

107 9716050014 E39“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6

109 5340 53 182 AT - STAY 4

110 9670052008 yyybrHcIbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4

111 5322 53 163-2 Tty MOLLETON 2

112 9684051608 FA2IY M5X16 SET SCREW M5X16 2

113 5322 52 355-1 Eeo PIN 2

114 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

115 9721050050 E-YT7% E-5 E-RING E-5 4

119 90355010 u9I195%F HFL 1226 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL 1226 2

120 5330 35 423 ARYWEY STUD 2

121 5290 37 233-1 YYARINYA SPRING 2

122 5480 53 222 E°o PIN 2

123 5327 52 411 P-4 ARM 2

108



ZANIASIFo0-5-

vV gV
SECTION

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

IV a BTy

| 5340z 530 |

SECTION NUMBER

kXv—7 ORGITHFTRBEL TEIHADT, £ FEBETEILTLEE L,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

o %;Egg/ggngN T PART NAME ik
i85 &S 0 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty

124 90241 YY1 MB1220DU BUSHING MB1220DU 2
125 5340 53 131 DA=LKT =1 WORM WHEEL 2
126 9410401608 A2°ULI%E®Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 2
127 5310 53 155-1 INYy1 BUSHING 2
128 5290 52 423-1 Eeu PIN 2
129 90436 N29T175YF HF1216 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1216 2
130 5327 52 421 A BOSS 2
131 90371 ADAPIUIP~- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 2
*132 5340 51 093-1 L™ - LEVER 2
*133 5300 57 133 YIZ(PAHENY =) KNOB(IVORY) 2
%133 5340 51 094-1 YIZ (BN =992, -) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
134 5327 53 154 SAPAS SHAFT 2
135 5340 53 160~-3 a-5- ROLLER 2
136 9670041608 VYRR ILE M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 2
137 5327 53 183 TYb NUT 12
138 5327 53 181-1 D1N° -~ WIPER 12
139 5327 53 184-2 V559t BRACKET 12
140 9710030008 NURYVHAN2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 24
141 9642030814 FTANYIRIN M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 24
142 5640 23 136 Abune - STOPPER 2
143 5430 35 314 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
144 5327 52 374-1 2%avg BLOCK 2
145 5327 52 373 2P7b SHAFT 2
146 5327 52 375 vavo BLOCK 2
147 5327 52 371 Ay-lb SCALE 2
148 9670040808 VEYRENILF M4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 8
149 5327 52 376 ARYNC ~ STOPPER 4
150 9670052508 VEYRENLE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
151 9410251608 A2°YoovkE®L 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 2
152 5300 53 197 h=-RI527° HOSE CLAMP 2
153 5300 58 365 Al WASHER 2

109



ZAN71-40-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

o ar

SECTION

o385
SECTION NUMBER

53407 535

110




ZANIA-L0-3-

WATER FORM ROLLER

IV avs
SECTION

tI7Y 2 S [53407 535

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMFRBITRBELTEFTHAOT, £y FHSTEILTLEE Y.
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

+y &S /SET N e PART NAME %k
No B&EES/ PART N ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5290 51 730-1 29" ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
45-47
5322 53 3507Z-1 ZA“J74-4Lg-35- ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
36,37
5322 53 410-2 =ZA%49700-5- ASSY WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
3-5
5340 53 170z-1 ZA“3“%73-g-5- ASSY WATER DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
49,50
5340 53 220-1 ZA“F¥“31Z0-5- ASSY WATER DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
44,48-50,52
5340 53 270 P77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
8,56,63,64
5340 53 340z IV559Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
39,40
1 9648051614 25329 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 3
2 5340 53 413-1 7“9yl BUSHING 4
3 5322 53 411-2 ZA“49T00-5- WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
4 9410402508 A7°0og%E°y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
5 5322 53 412 FN7? GEAR 2
6 9710100008 n“z2¥vpvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
7 90701 uryh M10 U-NUT M10 2
8 9410302008 AJeyygntEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
9 9662060014 JYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
11 5300 82 256 LA SCREW 4
12 5290 38 235 A2°yyon SPRING 4
13 5322 53 331 E°> PIN 8
14 5340 53 311 IV559F BRACKET 4
15 9650052014 Y5323 M5x20 SCREW M5Xx20 4
16 5300 12 224 J°L-t PLATE 4
17 5300 17 117 YIZ (AN L) KNOB(IVORY) 2
17 5310 17 117-1  YRZ(BA“-29%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
18 5340 53 344 FAPAN SHAFT 2
19 5290 51 735 e PIN 2
20 5290 53 132-1 3 SCREW 4
21 5340 53 341-1 2%3459Yt BRACKET 2
22 9670052008 YyYrmihibE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
23 5322 53 334 %ov7g BLOCK 4
24 5290 52 119-1 A72°yson SPRING 4
25 5290 51 732 AN Y o) SPRING STUD 4
26 90203 BN -LANPUSIY 62571 BALL BEARING 6251712 4
27 5340 53 312 h5- COLLAR 4
28 5290 52 244 nN“2hy SPRING STUD 4
29 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
30 9710050014 NhYvpvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
31 5290 38 238 TAN™ 2 LEAF SPRING 4
32 5322 53 333-1 7%“agY¥” BLOCK 4
33 5322 53 332 Y= KNOB 4
34 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6é6 8
35 5290 51 736 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
36 90461 fY-bANPYs9™ 6001HDDU BALL BEARING 6001HDDU 4
37 5322 53 350-1 =zZA“J4-40o-53- WATER FORM ROLLER 2
38 5330 51 712 F1-7%(2™L-) TUBE (GRAY) 1
AN111ZYFh 1ST UNIT
38 5340 53 361 F1-7%OO™b-) TUBE(BLUE) 1
AN122ZYF ZND UNIT
39 5290 51 742 hI™ - HOLDER 2
40 5340 53 340 IV359F BRACKET 2
41 9684061608 PARIN M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 2
42 9642053014 FANIRIN M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8

m



ZAN74-LO-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

7YV a v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vy e VES

SECTION NUMBER

[ 5340z 535 |

Av—7 OMPBRBRITRBHELTCEEHAOT, Ly FHEBSTEXL TS L.
% ,indicate the set number

No ;E’:."gi IS)/E\:ETNQN S‘Bﬁx%ﬁ]}/ PART NAME ﬁ,]ﬁ(
i an B 0 #K%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
43 5290 51 414 1=l WHEEL 2
44 9684050508 PARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
45 5290 51 083 YA PV SPRING 2

* 46 5290 51 733-1 xY% SCREW 2
* 47 90401 AF-Wik“-lb 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 2
48 5340 53 222 FANnS- LOCK COLLAR 4
49 91627 AN A P12 7%606HZZMC3 BALL BEARING 606HZZMC3 4
50 5340 53 170-1 =ZA“3“73-p0-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 2
51 5322 53 163-2 %Wto MOLLETON 2
52 5340 53 221 PAAN SHAFT 2
53 5322 53 352-2 ¥WtD MOLLETON 2
54 5340 53 175 F1-7%(9%b=-) L=15 TUBE (GRAY) L=15 1

AV{11ZY+h 1ST UNIT
54 5340 53 176 F1-7%(9%b-) L=10 TUBE(BLUE) L=10 1
AN121-YF 2ND UNIT

55 5300 52 122-2 ULNAY=-(PA1K%Y-) LEVER(IVORY) 2
55 5310 52 122-3 LN =(3“-79%L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 2
56 5340 53 290 hi CAM 2
57 5340 53 272 AR FEFYA BUSHING 2
58 9723240008 C-"2I% C-24 C-RING C-24 4
59 5340 53 273 PARNILEN? IDLE GEAR 2
60 91625 HN=bANPYDIY 69011712 BALL BEARING 690112 4
61 5340 53 274 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
62 5340 53 275 FAn3- LOCK COLLAR 2
63 5340 53 271 FAPAN SHAFT 2
64 5340 53 280 hi CAM 2
65 5290 89 422 20 SCREW 2
66 9715050014 E3¥%h“Rr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

112



N9

PLATE CYLINDER

o3y
SECTION

2o aESE
SECTION NUMBER

53407 540

114




VAL
SECTION NUMBER

IV a v
SECTION
*7“?®%ﬁﬁ$ﬁfﬁ£@bfﬁiﬁk®f,ﬁvfﬁ%fﬁibf(ﬁéw

NIbYS [ 5340z 540 |

PLATE CYLINDER

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N mhEe PERT M B/ L OMPONENT PARTS RART NAME gﬁ;g
50 5340 54 644-1 PAAVER PLATE 2
51 5340 54 652-1 FTYE NUT 4
52 5330 35 792 AJ°yogn SPRING 4
53 5340 54 636 wN Wk BOLT 4
54 90368 A5AF0wWaP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 6
55 90480 2SAPANPYUDIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 4
56 5330 54 519-2 YYAZ(AN=-TTN,-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
56 5336 54 519-2 YIT(PIH™MY-=) KNOBC(IVORY) 2
57 90479 ZS5APIWIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102 2
58 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS3 4
59 9710040008 NNRrYVN AR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
60 5330 54 518 A7y gn SPRING 2
61 99111004 ATWF TL-Q5ME2-3 SWITCH TL-Q5ME2-3 2
62 9710030008 NNy HNr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
63 9642032514 FANIRIN M3IX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 4
64 5340 54 634-1 Ay-l SCALE 4
65 9670041008 JEWERRc bk M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 20
66 9410301008 A7°yuovE°es 3X10 SPRING PIN 3Xx10 2
68 5340 54 657-1 v ™ GUIDE 2
69 5340 54 655 AN BLOCK 4
70 5340 54 637-1 E°o PIN 4
71 5290 24 251 A7°Yuon SPRING 4
72 90599 Jvw572 MB1206DU BUSHING MB1206DU 2
73 5340 54 656-1 hv1 e GUIDE 2
74 5340 54 635-1 7°L-t PLATE 4
75 9642040614 FANIRIN MLX6E SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X6 4
76 5340 54 646-1 A= SCALE 4
77 5340 54 654-1 h5~- COLLAR 2
78 5327 54 653 IP7b SHAFT 2
79 5340 54 523-2 7%“35Y°h BRACKET 2
80 9716040014 ESHNhANR M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 4
81 5340 54 521-1 J°u-b PLATE 2
82 90603 CE-Yo9™ CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 2
83 5340 54 638-1 w b BOLT 4
84 5340 52 303 PAVEN] BUSHING 6
85 9721070008 E-YoI™ E-7 E-RING E-7 4
86 5340 52 280-1 hi CAM 2
87 5290 33 214 AN k] BUSHING 4
88 5340 52 302-2 AZYP® STUD 8
91 5340 54 514 hnv - COVER P
92 5340 54 513~-2 IJ22%Yu1l BUSHING 2
93 5290 23 115 hn™ - COVER 4
94 916372 Kh=pAvNPYDIY 6007272CM BALL BEARING 6007ZZCM 2
95 5340 54 111-4 Nnot™o PLATE CYLINDER 2
96 5340 54 113 FW7 GEAR 2
97 5330 23 113 PV FRds WASHER 10
98 5290 24 127 R Wb BOLT 6
99 5340 54 112-1 IP7h SHAFT 2
100 91633 KN =ANPYDIY 620672CM BALL BEARING 62067Z7ICM 2
101 5340 54 114 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 2
102 9684060608 FARDY MEX6 SET SCREW MéX6 6
103 5340 52 633 h>- COLLAR 2
104 5340 52 290-1 hi CAM 2
109 5340 75 853-1 PARVEN PLATE 2
110 5340 75 852-1 AT~ STAY 2
112 9715050014 ESHNh 2R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
113 5340 54 639 AR VES PLATE 2
114 5340 54 645 Jeu-t PLATE 2
115 90178 PARIY MS5XS5 SET SCREW M5X5 16

116



NPV

PLATE CYLINDER

wry ey Yy B

| 5340z 540

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

because they are available only as a set.

A7 OBF[IIEMRATRBBLTEZEHADOT, ¥y FEBTEILTLHEE L.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

N SE R/ ARt BaEB/COMPONENT PARTS o RT NAME o
5340 54 610-2 2327° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
9,16,22,25,26,28,30,33,35-43,47,53,115
5340 54 620-2 A“-A ASSY BASE ASSY 2
25,43
5340 54 640-2 AN-2 ASSY BASE ASSY 2
P 25,31
5340 54 660-4 7527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
9,16,18,22,25-34,36,37,50,51,114,115
5340 54 670-1 IAR-F=-17527° ASSY PLATE TAIL EDGE CLAMP ASSY 2
1-3,6-12,14-17
5340 75 840-1 hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 2
20,21,23,24,109,110,116-119
5340 75 850-1 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
20,21
1 5290 54 669-1 ARYpW STUD 4
2 5290 35 131-1 YYARINIA SPRING 4
3 5340 54 680 F=Wbg57° TAIL EDGE CLAMP 2
6 9414161014 7yE°y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 8
7 5290 54 413 YYAL VA SPRING 4
8 5340 54 674 R KNOB 4
9 9670052008 VYEYRE“ILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 36
10 5340 54 675 Eoont-pavqgpnarayn PIN BAR GUIDE SCREW 4
11 9660060014 FTYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
12 5340 54 677 Eeonv-avg PIN BAR BASE 2
14 9670051001 YEYRENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 48
15 5340 54 673-2 HhNTF® GUIDE 2
16 5290 54 338 Y VARINEIA SPRING 16
17 5340 54 678-2 ANTHY GUIDE 2
18 9648040814 Y5223 M4XS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 8
20 5340 75 851-1 AT~ STAY 2
21 5340 75 832-1 E° PIN 4
22 5290 51 083 YYARNVA SPRING 16
23 9410201008 A7°Huo%E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 4
24 5340 75 834-1 E°o PIN 2
25 5340 54 628 te PIN 8
26 9670051808 VEYbrE“ILF M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 16
27 5340 54 623 7527° CLAMP 2
28 5340 54 627 %avg BLOCK 8
29 5340 54 664-2 7537° CLAMP 2
30 5340 54 629-1 Y559 BRACKET 8
31 5340 54 641-2 A“N-RA BASE 2
32 5340 54 651-1 wN b b BOLT 4
33 5340 54 633 ANC == SPACER 16
34 5340 54 663-2 9507)° CLAMP 2
35 5340 54 661-3 9577° CLAMP 2
36 9410401408 A2 YI%ECY 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 24
37 5340 54 626-2 a¥9oyt°y LOCK PIN 8
38 9648040514 ¥522I% M4LXS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X5 4
39 5340 54 631-1 1INy =3~ INDICATOR 4
40 5340 54 622-2 2207° CLAMP 2
41 5340 54 662~-3 937° CLAMP 2
4?2 5340 54 632-1 te PIN 4
43 5340 54 621-2 AN=-Z BASE 2
44 5330 54 521 LIV AL R B INDICATOR 2
45 90720 aya231vYh ANOZ2 LOCK NUT ANOZ 2
46 90721 avanvyayt- AW02 LOCK WASHER AWO0Z 2
47 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
48 9670063508 YHEYREILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
2

49

5340 54 516

2V559¢F

BRACKET




NOFY9

PLATE CYLINDER

k7 Vavs
SECTION

VYL 3

SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 540

A3—7 OBGHBUSZTRBEL TEERAOT, £y PFEFTEXLTLLEEN,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N gmuEa/Phirm B2/ componEnT parTs Mol NAME i

[T} y
116 5340 74 125 ATNND NAME PLATE 2
117 9716060014 ESH“h™zR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
118 5290 38 235 YYAR YA SPRING 2
119 9648041014 ¥322I M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 8
120 9717120008 FTEZYNANR M12 CORRUGATED WASHER M12 2
121 5290 29 314 FANS = LOCK COLLAR 2
122 5340 54 515 AV EN] BUSHING 2
123 9684065008 PAZRDIY M6X50 SET SCREW M6X50 2
124 9670063008 YEWERENILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
125 92314012 A7 TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 2
127 90703 Uurvybk Mé6 U-NUT Mé 2
128 90242 %9312 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 2

117



53402 611

o aBS
SECTION NUMBER

t7¢/a‘/‘

SECTION

BIENIRNYIA

CONTROL BOX

118



N IR YIR

CONTROL BOX

IV
SECTION

ARv—7 OHITRFGTRBELTEZEFLADOT, - FBETEXLTLE SV,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

I Va sy

| 53407 611

I

SECTION NUMBER

Mo égggg EEETMN R PART NAME @ﬁ
oo o #HkES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5340 61 640-5 P-ROMYT CPUHK“~-I™ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
5,6
5340 61 643-2 P-ROMY¥ CPUKMN-F™ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
5,6
1 5340 61 120 LAENIHNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FAN32IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
3 9710050008 NNrY“pv2r M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
4 5340 61 645-1 3F“1A7°UL-3Tt0-5- CONTROLLER 1
5 5330 61 641-2 CPUKRN=FY CPU BOARD 1
6 5340 61 801-4 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
6 5340 61 803-2 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
7 5330 61 646 nNhITY - BATTERY 1
8 5330 61 644-3 PuJl°*nvy AMPLIFER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
9 5330 61 643-1 F uyvo¥Invy POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
10 97722 E1-A" 6.4X30 10A FUSE 6.4X30 10A 1
11 97976 P52 PT-19 TRANSFORMER PT-19 1
12 5340 61 123 Th13 PLATE 1
13 5340 61 642-1 2273-#vN~p" CONNECTOR BOARD 1
14 97192 Jb- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 3
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
14 97192 JU=- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 2
CEIIOThM FOR NON CE SPEC.
15 5340 61 646 1NN =-33oFhp-5- INVERTER CONTROLLER 1
CEZ3Y FOR CE SPEC.
15 5340 61 647 1onN“-3237+t0-5 INVERTER CONTROLLER 1
16 97190 HU- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 14
17 5340 61 124 ant- COVER 1
19 99779 71b3- 726B-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1
20 98810 hA-t“p“1p" 50-1030 CARD GUIDE 50-1030 2
21 5340 61 991-2 }F30R4 TRANSFORMER 1
230-260v/220V 230-260v/220v
35 5330 61 598 2Y359F BRACKET 1
CED3V FOR CE SPEC.
36 5330 61 599 IV359h BRACKET 1
CEY32 FOR CE SPEC.
37 5340 61 598 IV359h BRACKET 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
38 5340 61 599 2V55Y¢k BRACKET 1
CEY3D FOR CE SPEC.
39 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
40 5290 61 135-1  5A% LABEL 1
Uk IThNT EXCEPT JAPAN
40 5663 74 131 SAMIB(ZkKIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

119



#INe/ENIRNYIA (1)
(AN {2T732Y9)

SUB CONTROL BOX (1)

(1 PHASE, U.S.A.

AND CANADA)

€oar
SECTION

o aEBS
SECTION NUMBER

53407 614

120




$INELENTIHENYIR (1) IV av IV e VES I 53407 614
(NS 12925Y9) SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SUB CONTROL BOX (1) Av—7 OFBRIIBERZTRBEL CEEHAOT, £y FEBTEXLTL SV,

¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
(1 PHASE, U.S.A. AND CANADA) because they are available only as a set.

N waEa/bART M BEen/coMPONENT PARTS Mo ! NAME e
1 5340 61 140 LAENIRNYITR CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FAaNa29™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
3 9710050008 NNrY“h™ M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 98737 1x%23- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
5 98784 1x73- 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 6P 2
6 98799 1223- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12pP 2
7 97201 ATYF LC1-D09106F7 SWITCH LC1-D09106F7 1
8 97125 JL=- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
9 97253 Jb-Y5Ybr PTFO8A(LY2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY2) 2

10 98947 tN°L-8- BNL6 SEPARATOR BNLG6 3

11 99307001 Y-I“¥5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3

12 5340 61 141 NORIFENYTA PANEL BOX 1

13 96559 ATYF C1520AT-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW 1

15 5340 61 142 nezl PANEL 1

16 99933 Yyyb L-420 SOCKET L-420 1

17 99928 2%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1

18 5330 61 622 hoo3- COUNTER 2

19 98982 X931 BA-2117T ‘ TERMINAL BA-211T7 4

20 5340 61 134 LAENIENYZ2AON - CONTROL BOX COVER 1

21 96562 oMb J7°LU-t DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2

22 96594 AIENRIAIYFLIVIOIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1

23 98926 227° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL-24EY 1

24 96550 ANENL AT-2076 BEZEL AT-2076G 1

25 96564 AIRNBORATYFHRDRT SWITCH BODY 2

26 96549 ATYF M-2012J-26 SWITCH M-2012J~26G 4

27 5340 61 251-3 Nozi PANEL 1

28 97729-1 A1TYF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1

30 99938 VYN - BUZZER 1

38 9670061208 YoYbENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

41 96561 TYINRIWATYFDGAN-031~B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B 1

42 95511010 POT1¥ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ 1

PAUR,hFAN U.S.A.,CANADA
45 99308003 J1AN21IbR- GT-215U NOISE FILTER GT-215U 1
PAUN, DA U.S.A.,CANADA

97202 ¥-JWYb- LR2D13106 THERMAL RELAY LR2D13106 1

N~
[«

121



FISNBTF IR ITRA (2) bHay 722 &S 53407 615

(A992932Y9) SECTION NUMBER

SUB CONTROL BOX (2) SECTION
(1 _PHASE, EUROPE)

P

ey

P Sa e amwmm
& Oy

122



$IVEAFNIRNYIA (2)
(#92193299)

SUB CONTROL BOX (2)

w7V gV
SECTION

IV e vES

| 53407 615

SECTION NUMBER

K7—7 ORGRBEATRBELTEIELADT, £y FEBTEXXLTLES V.

¥Fhen ordering items marked

% ,indicate the set number

(1 _PHASE, EUROPE) because they are available only as a set.

N 5% Fe/PhRrm  Hass/COMPONENT PARTS Mo oo L oME o
1 5340 61 140 LAFNIHRNYTA CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FavaaI" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
3 9710050008 NYrYvHvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 (]
4 98737 227%- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
5 98784 2293- 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 6P 2
6 98799 2293- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12pP 2
7 98102011 IFvYPYL=- S=-N11 RELAY S-N11 AC120V 1
8 97125 JU=- LY=-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
9 97253 JL-v59hk PTFO8A(LYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY2) 2

10 98947 tNnN°L-32- BNL6 SEPARATOR BNL6 3

11 99307001 Y-9%#5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3

12 5340 61 141 NeRIWAENYZA PANEL BOX 1

13 96559 ATYF C1520AT-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW 1

15 5340 61 142 ne zi PANEL 1

16 99933 Y59h L-420 SOCKET L-420 1

17 99928 2%g~-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1

18 5330 61 622 hooR- COUNTER 2

19 98982 2Ru98%1 BA-211T . TERMINAL BA-211T 6

CE>39 FOR CE SPEC.
19 98982 2,93%1 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 4
CEDIVTHNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
20 5340 61 134 PAFENIENYIAANN - CONTROL BOX COVER 1
21 96562 b J7°LU-F DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2
22 96594 FIRNIDAIYFIIVIOIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1
23 98926 527° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL-24EY 1
24 96550 AYeM L AT-2076 BEZEL AT-2076G 1
25 96564 FIRNRDAIVFRDIAS SWITCH BODY 2
26 96549 AMYF M=-2012J-26 SWITCH M-2012J-2G 4
27 5340 61 251-3 Nn°zl PANEL 1
28 97729-1 ATYF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
30 99938 AN Al BUZZER 1
38 9670061208 YEYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
41 96561 FOINFBATIYFDGAN-031-B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B 1
42 99963 P2>71¥ 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1
45 97703 7°0F73- 374-204-101 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 374-204-101 2
47 97207 yu- BMP6~-5-0-5-0-4 RELAY BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 1
CED3V FOR CE SPEC.

48 5340 61 260 AuyAN1 BP201L-6 TERMINAL BP201L-6 1
CE23Y FOR CE SPEC.

49 5330 61 598 V559 BRACKET 1
CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC.

50 5330 61 599 2559 BRACKET 1
CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.

51 5340 61 598 2559t BRACKET 1
CEZ3V FOR CE SPEC.

52 5340 61 599 V559t BRACKET 1
CED39 FOR CE SPEC.

53 5290 61 633 P~-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

54 99308003 J1AN21IbR- GT-215U NOISE FILTER GT-215U 1
CE23v FOR CE SPEC.

56 5341 74 081 AMIATYFO-W (KITH) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(WHITE) 1

CEY39

FOR CE SPEC.

123



FI L TH ITA (3D oo oA ES
AOASATHN 1 F5YS) w7ar SECTION NUMBER 53407 616
SUB CONTROL BOX (3) SECTION

(1 _PHASE)

124



IV ENIRNYTIR (3)
(FoNNTIBN1RADVYD)

SUB CONTROL BOX (3)

IV av
SECTION

TV avES [ 53407 616

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OBFIIHEITRBBLCEXILADT, £+ FEBTEILTLLEEL.

¥hen ordering items marked

X ,indicate the set number

(1 _PHASED because they are available only as a set.

No g’f’;‘{j]‘gg ISDEIETNQN %Kﬁ]%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂi&
g i dn o Hk%¥S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
1 5340 61 140 LAFENIFNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FANIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
2 9710050008 NN Y™ HANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 98737 1273~ 1-480703~0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4p 1
5 98784 1273~ 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 6P 2
6 98799 J273- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12pP 2
7 98102011 ITI2YMYL=- S=N11 RELAY S-N11 AC120vV 1
8 97125 Jb- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
9 97253 YL=-Y5Yb PTFO8A(LYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY2) 2
10 98947 tN°L-2~- BNL6 SEPARATOR BNL6 3
11 99307001 ¥-o“+5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3
12 5340 61 141 NeRIHK“YIA PANEL BOX 1
13 96559 AMYF C1520AT-BW SWITCH C1520AT7T-BW 1
15 5340 61 142 ne i PANEL 1
16 99933 yi9k L-420 SOCKET L-420 1
17 99928 2%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
18 5330 61 622 N R COUNTER 2
19 98982 931 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 4
20 5340 61 134 LLFNIFENYIRADNS ~ .CONTROL BOX COVER 1
21 96562 IJb“7°L-bF DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2
22 96594 AIFNIADACYFIIAVIHIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1
23 98926 227° SLL~24EY LAMP SLL-24EY 1
24 96550 NYeW L AT-207G BEZEL AT-2076 1
25 96564 AR RIATYF RO SWITCH BODY 2
26 96549 ATYF M-2012J0-26G SWITCH M-2012J-2G 4
27 5340 61 251-3 nN°zh PANEL 1
28 97729-1 A1YF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
30 99938 AN ke BUZZER 1
38 9670061208 VEYREMILF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
41 96561 FYONBIWATYFDGAN-031-B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B 1
L2 99962 P71+ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ2-15111-294 1
42 99963 P71+ 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1

43 5663 74 131 2ANML(ZhoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

125



CY A L EREI N @A N L EWZE 3]

(‘7‘3‘/;) IR 7av SECTION NUMBER 53407 618
SUB CONTROL BOX (4) SECTION

(3 PHASE)

126



FINEIENTENYIR (4) €IV a2V 7Y a/ES | 5340z 618
($59%) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
53 CONTROL BOX (4) 1o ORI ALAL S ke v TS ey,
(3 _PHASE) because they are available only as a set.
No & tES/SET M &lsnﬁ’;@#n/ PART NAME -4
g BaEES/ PART No Hik%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
1 5340 61 140 LAENIHENYIA CONTROL BOX 1
2 9642051014 FANIRIN MS5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
3 9710050008 NS HAN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 98737 1278~ 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-~480703-0 4P 1
5 98784 Jx28- 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 6P 2
6 98799 J1*253- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 2
7 98102011 I7%2YMYL~ S=N11 RELAY S-N11 AC120vV 1
8 97125 Y- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
9 97253 Ju=vy5YF PTFO8A(LYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY?2) 2
10 98947 tN°L-2- BNL6 SEPARATOR BNL6 3
171 99307001 ¥-o%+5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB120°2 2
12 5340 61 141 NeRILHE“YTA PANEL BOX 1
13 96559 A1YF C1520AT7~-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW 1
15 5340 61 142 Ne I PANEL 1
16 99933 Y59k L-420 SOCKET L~-420 1
17 99928 g%a-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
18 5330 61 622 hoo32- COUNTER 2
19 98982 3,93%1 BA-211T TERMINAL BA-211T 4
20 5340 61 134 LAFNIFNYIAHNS - CONTROL BOX COVER 1
21 96562 IJF*7°LU-F DGNW-1-B END PLATE DGNW-1-B 2
22 96594 AR RIAIYFIIVIOIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1
23 98926 527° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL=-24EY 1
24 96550 AYeML AT-2076 BEZEL AT-207G 1
25 96564 AR IDRAIYFHRORT SWITCH BODY 2
26 96549 A1YF M-2012J~26 SWITCH M-2012J-26G 4
27 5340 61 251-3 n°zl PANEL 1
28 97729-1 A1YF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
30 99938 AN A BUZZER 1
38 9670061208 YIYRKRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
41 96561 TUON8IAT1YFDGAN~D31-B DIGITAL SWITCH DGAN-031-B 1
42 99962 PoF1+¥ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1
L2 99963 PoF1% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ2-15111-394 1
L7 99771 Y-oWE5- SURGE KILLER 1
48 5663 74 131 2AML(ZRTaY) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
49 98103019 Y-ULUL-TH-N12 750U THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W 1

127



5340z 620

14
W
m
>
o
&N
NZ
m O
N\
ac
w
Yo
Zz
A
N b
DN w
¥ w
-
w
=z
<
o
=
o
= -1
1~ —
o <
= x
ES wl
O o
D o

\\\\\\\\\\\

S

|||||||||||

Av
>—Q
-

\\a\
)—
—
/

),
\

d
%

A\
\

\
A\
)

v )
o
5 /

00

% o= Y

by 2 7
g -7 4
’ / y

/ /
/
/
’
7 /

KW

128



YOUne zrlb

OPERATION PANEL

Vg
SECTION

Av—7 ORFIIRETREBELTEFHADT, £y FHEETEXLTLEE N,

¥hen ordering items marked & ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vy vES

| 5340z 620

SECTION NUMBER

No ;izvnfﬁg‘ SET N R PART NAME fﬂ.‘,]ﬁ

g BEmES/ PART N #%¥S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Qty

5340 61 230 A1IN°RIL_ASSY MAIN PANEL ASSY
27-29

1 9642051014 FAN32x9N M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 10

2 9710050008 NYrY“H"R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10

3 5340 61 240-1  Hnn- 7 COVER 1

3 5346 61 240 ANV =(PTHENY=) COVER(IVORY) 1

3 5346 61 270 BN - (9F-4L9%"399) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

4 5340 61 212 AN°L=-93THNYIRTL-4 OPERATION BOX FRAME 1

5 5340 61 244 ARYRN STUD 2

6 9642041014 FANdzrI M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 15

7 9710040008 NY M H R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5

8 5340 61 213 AN - COVER 1

8 5340 61 214 AN - COVER 1

CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

9 9648040614 83329 M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4Xé 4
10 91470 FAoNTT B-66-2 HINGE B-66-2 2
11 5340 61 243 V359 F BRACKET 2
12 96591 FIENRDAIYFIZ9I9I (D0 SWITCH BUTTON 4

CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
12 96591 AN ASAIYFLIHI97M(I0 SWITCH BUTTON 2
CEY3oThNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
13 98926 527° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL-24EY 2
14 96564 AR IDATYFRIRA SWITCH BODY 6
15 5340 61 224 PEPVAN R INCHING GUARD 2
16 91314004 PSRARYEC RO M3IX12 TAPPING SCREW M3X12 16
17 96559 A1YF C1520AT-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW 4
18 96592 AN ASAIYFIIAVIVIN(PH SWITCH BUTTON 2
19 96593 TR ASAIYFIIVIOIN SWITCH BUTTON 2
20 96554 N“4J? A3SA-4001 BARRIER A3SA-4001 2
21 5340 61 222 Fn°L=-3un°xl OPERATION PANEL 2
21 5340 61 226 Ia°b-=-y3un°ri OPERATION PANEL 2
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
22 90760 FYEeyrI™ 3X6 TAPPING SCREW 3X6 8
24 98930 527° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD-28R 2
CEY3oT1hNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
25 96522 A1YF AVW4L02-R SWITCH AVW402-R 2
CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.
25 96606 A1YF AVLW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D=-R-T 2
26 5340 61 648 AMINCRILENND MAIN PANEL BOARD 1
* 27 5340 61 231 2AINCRLOSTA MAIN PANEL REAR PLATE 1
* 28 5340 61 232 A1IN° I MAIN PANEL 1
29 5340 61 225 AMYFHAN=p™ SWITCH GUARD 1
31 5340 61 211-2 N°zrWhHN“- PANEL COVER 1
31 5346 61 211-1  N°rBANN~-(PLHENY=-) PANEL COVERC(IVORY) 1
31 5346 61 251 NeRLANN-(9F-4L7%5Y2) PANEL COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
32 98334002 ATYF AT6L-AWA-24D-2 SWITCH A16L-AWA-24D-2 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
33 5340 61 250-1  HAb“hAn“- SIDE COVER 1
33 5346 61 250 Y1 AN = (PN Y =) SIDE COVER(IVORY) 1
33 5346 61 280 YAbNANN-(D4-469%5YT7) SIDE COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

129



23 BS

ATV OOV 3FIVOF k7¥ax SECTION NUMBER 5340z 630
SECTION

STATIC ELIMINATOR

130



sy vES
SECTION NUMBER

IV a v
SECTION

AY—7 OHBIIHMETRBELCEIHADT, vy b EBTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

R CAPTPRELETLE: [ 5340z 630

STATIC ELIMINATOR

o %gggﬁ SET Mo %ﬁg@/ PART NAME it
- BEFS/PART N #H%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5340 61 895 BITN23I"343Y9F ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
PAUA, ATE U.S.A.-,CANADA
1,2,4-12
5340 61 915-2 A7 “U¥I%3*%3Y9F ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
1,2,4-12
1 9642051014 FAYI2I M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
2 9710050008 NURY“A™2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
4 98191 ATV OFINIFIFOIS STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
4 99711001 BAFNOFINIFIFOAT STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
PrAYh, AR U.S.A.,CANADA
5 5290 61 916-3 #2193byvsnion MOUNTING BRACKET 1
6 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 9
7 9642053014 FAN323" M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
8 5340 61 891 F1o9NN~ BAR 1
PAUh,hFEN U.S.A.,CANADA
8 5340 61 911-1 #F199n%- BAR 1
9 5340 61 914-1 I%3459¢h BRACKET 2
10 5340 61 892 nNon®- BAR 1
PAYh,hEEn U.S.A.,CANADA
10 5340 61 912 NI - BAR 1
11 9670051508 YUYrE“ILE M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 2
12 9716050014 ES9“nrz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2

131



53407 650

o3 BS
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

2YN2ED

ACCESSORIES

132



A A/ o)

ACCESSORIES

sV g v
SECTION

vV g S

| 53407 650

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORGITEZTRBELTCEFLADT, €y FBETEXLTLEEL,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No y 1 EHS /SET N e PART NAME %%
g HEES/  PART Mo #i&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Na Qty
5340 25 120-1  NObF“NkT1-Ib ASSY HANDWHEEL ASSY {
9,34-37
5430 83 100-2 7°503“P-h> ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY 1
24-33
5430 83 210-4 7°539“P-H0IJHh R ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1
24-32
1 5310 31 154-1 233%“% PILE BOARD 2
2 5290 31 153-1 323u%“% PILE BOARD 2
3 5290 31 152-1 333%“% PILE BOARD 2
4 5290 31 151-1 323y%“% PILE BOARD 2
5 5340 65 412 hn® - COVER 1
6 91430 P3N -(+)100MM DRIVER(+)100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
6 91452 P*51N-(+)>100MM ¥79tf1 DRIVER(+)100MM WOOD HANDLE 1
PAYUD,hTE U.S.A.,CANADA
7 91431 P31 -(~-)100MM DRIVER(~-)100MM 1
8 96010 ND SPATULA 1
9 5340 25 116-2 NIFNKI=-W(BN=-99%]~) HANDWHEEL (DARK GRAY) 1
10 91531 AR IRE.Y GREASE GUN 1
11 5330 82 326 317 KNIFE 1
13 91420 aYhokN9LoF 5 ALLEN WRENCH 5 1
T4 91421 gYRIHwNOLITF 4 ALLEN WRENCH 4 1
15 91422 oQYNIKRNoLIDF 3 ALLEN WRENCH 3 1
16 91423 gYho2s oLyF 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 2.5 1
17 91400 AN°F 17x19 WRENCH 17X19 1
18 91401 AN®T 13X17 WRENCH 13X17 1
19 92701006 PURNIANCT 10X13 WRENCH 10X13 1
20 91402 AN°T 8x10 WRENCH 8Xx10 1
22 91442 L, OIL GUN 1
23 91532-2 £°22°39%1I DTE25 PUMP OIL DTEZ25 1
24 5430 83 218 AN - COVER 1
25 5430 83 213-3 AYp™ HEAD 1
26 5430 83 216-3 #pvwje° CAP 1
27 5430 83 214-1 Yyoygv RING 1
28 5430 83 217 PATYH NUT 1
29 5430 83 215-1  A7°Yyoo™ SPRING 1
30 90408 ATOVAID¥19 3/8 STAINLESS STEEL BALL 3/8 2
31 5430 83 111-1 var?¥ HOLDER 1
32 9723180008 C-929% €-18 C-RING C-18 1
33 5430 83 115-1  &“hW BOTTLE 1
34 5340 25 121 PAPAN SHAFT 1
35 5300 25 117 2°L-} PLATE 1
36 9650063014 QY5323 M6X30 SCREW Mé6X30 1
37 9410402508 A7°NYINEC T 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
38 5430 78 294-3  3°M LABEL 1

133






S HENIHANA

WORK ORGANIZER

IV gV
SECTION

eV alm T

53407 652
SECTION NUMBER

KY—7 OMFIHUITRBELTEIEHADT, Ly FEESTEILTLEE W,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N tvkgi SET Ne IERE PART NAME @ﬁ
HRES/PART N %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5341 65 201 BFNIA9ANTASSY(PIHE U-) WORK ORGANIZER ASSY(IVORY) 1
1,2,4-9
5344 65 200-1  H*¥“393“%1 ASSY WORK ORGANIZER ASSY 1
1,2,4-9
5346 65 220 $FN393N1(94-4L7%5Y2) WORK ORGANIZER ASSY(WARM BLACK 1
1,2,4-9
1 9642050814 FAY3IRI" M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 6
2 9710050008 NHrY“hpvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
3 5344 65 231-1  YF“3goanq WORK ORGANIZER 1
3 5346 65 213-1  #FN303N1(PLihNY=) WORK ORGANIZER(IVORY) 1
3 5346 65 223-1 H¥“393%1(94~-47"5Y9) WORK ORGANIZER(WARM BLACK) 1
4 9642051014 FANI2RIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
5 5323 65 212-1  7“359+h BRACKET 1
5 5346 65 214 IVSH5YR(PAFNY-) BRACKET(IVORY) 1
5 5346 65 224 IVSH5YP(9F-4LTM597) BRACKET (WARM BLACK)D 1
6 5323 65 211-1  #F¥*393%1 WORK ORGANIZER 1
6 5346 65 211-2 H¥“3JoAN1(PAh™U~) WORK ORGANIZER(IVORY) 1
6 5346 65 221 YENIOANT(9F-4L7V5Y9)  WORK ORGANIZER(WARM BLACK) 1
7 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
8 5344 65 220~-1 2V FOOT 2
8 5346 65 212 PO(PIHR™N=-) FOOT (IVORY) 2
8 5346 65 222 PO(94=-4L0%35YT) FOOT (WARM BLACK) 2
9 9670061208 YEYRKRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

135



$191 (OPS)

LUBLICATION

(OPS)

o ar
SECTION

o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

534012

655

136




¥191 (OPS)

LUBLICATION

(OPS)

IV g
SECTION

vV e VES

| 53407 655

SECTION NUMBER

A7 ORFIBITCRBELCEEHADT, £y FEETHEILTLEE L,

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

o %LEEE ggngN L / PART NAME %
- B& . #1%S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
91331 J-Ibbv7°59% pPG-10N SHIELD PLUG PG-10N
5340 66 114 2V359¢ BRACKET
9710060008 n“a4vnvz M6 SPRING WASHER M6
9660060014 JYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6

9642062514

FANIRYN M6X25

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X25

-
OO |o| NN W N —

3

2

4

4

4

9430040520 N°12°(¥-142)4X520 PIPE 4X520 2
91160 7°59" PA-4 PLUG PA-4 50
91161 Al-I% pPB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 50
91066 TYAR-7°59P~ DPB15 PLUNGER DPB15 1
91172 AY=-7% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 8

11 91173 7°59™ PA-6 PLUG PA-6 8
13 9670061208 VYoYrK“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
14 91180 NeA°NNIF™ PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 5
15 9642051014 FAN 3R M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 19
16 91165 N°A7°NNTIbN PZ~-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 3
17 91137 N“or PZ2-524 BAND PZ-~524 5
18 91167 N°AT°NTbY PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 2
19 91062 NCATON TP PZ-544 PIPE BAND PZ-544 4
20 91063 N°eA17°N b PZ-184 PIPE BAND PZ-184 1
21 91162 —Y7°l PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 2
22 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 12
23 91170 ZY7°I PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 6
24 91203 k™ PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 7
25 91186 T1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 2
27 9670062508 YoYRE“ILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
28 91060 J1z23- PQ10T CONNECTOR PQ10T 2
29 91065 TYAR-7°559%t- DPB16 PLUNGER DPB16 3
31 91375 TYAR-7°529%t- DPB-12 DESTER PLUNGER DPB-12 1
32 9430040350 N°A17°(¥-12)4X350 PIPE 4X350 3
33 9430040410 N°12°(¥-U3r4X410 PIPE 4X410 2
34 9430040260 N°172°(¥-13)4X260 PIPE 4X260 3
35 9430040140 N°17°(¥-42)4X140 PIPE 4X140 2
36 9430040340 N°A7°(¥-92)4X340 PIPE 4X340 1
37 9430040325 N°17°(%-4)4X325 PIPE 4X325 2
38 9430040370 N°12° (¥-4)4X370 PIPE 4X370 2
39 9430040435 N°12°(%-U)4&X435 PIPE 4X435 1
40 9430040470 N°12°(H-1U)4aX470 PIPE 4X470 1
41 9430040330 N°17°(¥-42)4X330 PIPE 4X330 1
42 9430040255 N°12°(¥-Yu)4X255 PIPE 4X255 1
43 9430040395 N°17° (¥-1)4X395 PIPE 4X395 1
44 9430040460 N°1272°(¥-4y3>4X460 PIPE 4X460 1
46 9431060140 N°12°(F102)6X140 PIPE 6X140 1
47 9431060760 N°17°(¥1a2) 6X760 PIPE 6X760 1
48 9431060650 N°172°(F102)6X650 PIPE 6X650 1
49 9431060770 N°17°(F10I)6X770 PIPE 6X770 1
9

wi
o]

9710050014

N“y“p“z M5

SPRING WASHER M5

-_—

137



2o a &S

£1%1 (NOPS) t7vav SECTION NUMBER

534071 656

LUBLICATION (NOPS) SECTION

‘ b GEF eoed

|

@

138




191 (NOPS)

LUBLICATION (NOPS)

IV av
SECTION

AN 3

| 53407 656

SECTION NUMBER

A2 —7 ORITHRTRBELTEEHADT, ¥y FESTEXLTLLES L.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N e/ bant'm  wage/coMPONENT PARTS It <! NAME o
17 91331 S=WF™J°59% pG-10N SHIELD PLUG PG-10N 2
2 91066 FYAR-7°59%P- DPB15 PLUNGER DPB15 2
3 91161 AY=-7% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 34
4 91160 7°59% pA-4 PLUG PA-4 34
5 9430040160 N°A17° (B-112)4X160 PIPE 4X160 2
6 5340 66 112 AL A BRACKET 2
7 9670061208 V5YbH“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 8
8 9710060008 NNRYVANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 12
9 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé6 12

10 9642062514 FANIRIN M6EX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X25 8

11 91172 AYy=-7% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 14

12 91173 7°59% pPA-6 PLUG PA-6 14

14 91381 FYAR-7°559%P- DPB-13 DESTER PLUNGER DPB-13 2

16 5340 66 113-1 AN A BRACKET 2

17 91162 ZYJ7°L PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 6

18 91169 kY PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 8

19 91203 TibE™ PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 3

20 91180 NeAIONNPN PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 7

21 9642051014 FTANIRON M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 11

22 9670062008 yoyUbrh“cibt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 A

23 9670062508 JEYbikt ke M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1

24 91067 FYAA=-7°59%P~ DPB11 PLUNGER DPB11 1

26 91171 Tlbk™ PHD6 ELBOW PHD6 1

27 5340 66 111-1 AWK 2°INSHY b BRACKET 1

29 91057 $1914%°237° LA~-W8DR OIL PUMP LA-W8DR 1

30 91186 F1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 1

31 91060 J1273%- PRI10T CONNECTOR PQ10T 1

32 91152 ZYI°IL PD-6 NIPPLE PD-6 1

33 91058 DM PII30NYEY JHD-306 HED JHD-306 1

34 91165 NOATONNPY PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 2

35 9430040140 N17° (B-12)4X140 PIPE 4X140 4

36 9430040150 Ne17° (¥-12)4X150 PIPE 4X150 4

37 9430040110 N°12°(H=1U)4X110 PIPE 4X110 1

38 9430040130 N°A7°(¥-12)4X130 PIPE 4X130 2

40 9430040100 Ne17°(¥-142)4X100 PIPE 4X100 1

41 9431060600 N°127° (¥1o02)6X600 PIPE 6X600 1

42 9431060250 N°1427° (F1o2)6X250 PIPE 6X250 1

43 9431060730 N°172°(¥1o2)6X730 PIPE 6X730 1

44 9431060185 Ne12°(F1a2)6X185 PIPE 6X185 2

45 9431061110 Ne12°(F1a2)6X1110 PIPE 6X1110 1

46 9431060735 N°17° (F1a2)6X735 PIPE 6X735 1

L7 9430040355 N°17° (¥-12)4X355 PIPE 4X355 2

1

~
0]

9710050014

NYrY“pvr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

= 3

139



53407 680

oL a BB
SECTION NUMBER

£oar

SECTION

F-7°4o%-3~

TAPE INSERTER

140



F-7°109-3-

TAPE INSERTER

IV g
SECTION

A7—7 ORGFRARCTRABHEL TEFLAOT, £y FEFTEILTLEE L,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

v 7Y a vES

| 53407 680

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngg EEETMN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
g i an 0. &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5330 89 800-3 F-7°1u%-3- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1-11,19,20
5340 61 921-1 F-7°1u%-8- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1-20
5340 61 922 F7-7°10%-%- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY(WARM BLACK) 1
1-20
5340 61 923-1 ZU1tYF13951A%1-Yh COUNTER ASSY 1
12-18
5340 61 924 —01eYT13951A91=9YF COUNTER ASSY(WARM BLACK) 1
12-18
1 5290 61 961-1 F-7°42%-3-#231 TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
2 5290 61 964=1 TF-DJ°hlbAN- TAPE HOLDER 1
3 9642030614 FARIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 6
4 5290 61 963 T-J°hNTRN TAPE GUIDE 1
5 9716030014 ES¥“n“ 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
6 5290 61 965 P-4 ARM 1
7 9670061208 VoURE“IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
8 5341 89 822-1 7I7%345vt BRACKET 1
9 9716100014 E3%“nz% M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
10 90680 51tk R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 4
11 9662100014 IYr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
12 5341 61 933 IVSH5YR(9F-4LTV597) BRACKET (WARM BLACK) 1
12 5486 61 933-1 I“5459h BRACKET 1
13 9642051014 FANIxI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
14 9710050008 nN“zryvhvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
15 5340 61 926 2V559¢h BRACKET 1
16 9680050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
17 5340 61 925 ARy pN STAND 1
18 5290 61 941 hoo3- DC24V COUNTER DC24V 1
18 5336 61 941 NOIFA-(9F3-LI%3YT2) COUNTER(WARM BLACK) 1
19 91551 I-n-57-7°(200M) TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER(200M) 2
20 5300 46 042 Y91 - WASHER 1

14



5340z 710

a3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

anv- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

142



hans -

COVER (OPS)

orPs>

IV a s
SECTION

S VAEYE 3

| 5340z 710

SECTION NUMBER

KYv—7 DGR HEETRBBELTEELAOT, &y FESTEXLTLEI W,

¥Fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No. %LEgg ggngN %ﬂ@ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
i o %5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
1 5512 71 114 NI IRINYENANYFM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 22
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
1 90813 N“1yR“2235% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 22
2 5340 73 010-2 An“- COVER 2
2 5346 73 010-1 AnN-(21k%“Yy-) COVER(IVORY) 2
3 5300 72 021 ARYEN STUD 11
4 9660060014 FYL M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 15
5 5340 89 510-1  hn“- COVER 1
5 5340 89 520-1  nn“- COVER 1
CEZ39 FOR CE SREC.
5 5346 89 510 AN - (PLFM1U=-) COVER(IVORY) 1
5 5346 89 530 ANN = (9F-L9%3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
6 90651 GS-UJI% GS-6 GS-RING GS-6 6
7 5300 71 156 Ee> PIN 9
8 5340 73 015-2 Anv- COVER 2
8 5346 73 015-1 Hn“-(24H%U-) COVER(IVORY) 2
8 5346 73 035 ANV =(9F-4L7%3599) COVER(WARM BLACK) 2
9 9710050008 NN Y™ HA“R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 19
10 9642052514 FAr3RIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
12 9642051014 FAr3z9" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
13 5340 72 020-1  Anv- COVER 1
13 5346 72 020 ant-(1xo-) COVERC(YELLOW) 1
13 5346 72 040 ANN=(92-4L7%3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
14 5300 73 031 AZYEN STUD 2
15 5340 71 111-1 hAn“- COVER 1
15 5346 71 111 AN = (PAENT=) COVER(IVORY) 1
15 5346 71 113 NN~ (9F-LTV3YT) COVER{(WARM BLACK) 1
16 5340 75 011-1  hn™- COVER 1
17 5300 71 155 IN35Yb BRACKET 5
18 90164 U= KNOB 1
19 5340 71 120-1 hn“- COVER 1
19 5340 71 130-1  hn“- COVER 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
19 5346 71 120-1  An“-(2A#“U-) COVER(IVORY) 1
19 5346 71 130 INN=(9F-4L7%397) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
20 9670051001 YoYbr&“ bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
21 5310 71 157 AZYPN STUD 2
22 9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 4
1JFATYI2°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
23 5340 71 152-1_ N°Rl PANEL 1
23 5346 71 152 N°RW(IN39) PANEL (BROWN) 1
23 5346 71 153 NezRW(IN392) PANEL (BROWN) 1
PAUB,HFEN U.S.A.-,CANADA
24 5340 71 150-1  Bn™- COVER 1
24 5346 71 150 Y -(1xo-) COVERCYELLOW) 1
24 5346 71 160 NN -(9F-4L7%397) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
25 5300 72 013 AZYR™ STUD 4
26 9660050014 FYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
28 5300 73 014 AN - COVER 2
29 5310 73 013 2L-4 FRAME 2
30 5290 61 135-1  3°“l LABEL 2
ZYUihe T hN A EXCEPT JAPAN
32 5486 61 643 P-AtY 150MM EARTH WIRE 150MM 1
CE23" FOR CE SPEC.
33 90643 NJF4“a R BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
34 9642041014 FANIRON M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC.

143



AR -

COVER (OPS)

(0PS)

vV a
SECTION

v VYV VEY

SECTION NUMBER

[ 5340z 710 |

A7—7 OB EHEETRBELTEEFLAOT, £y FEFTEXL TS,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No é‘f;’u*fg SRR T %ggg/COMPONENT PARTS Wt NAME E@f“
b oo 7
35 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
36 5290 74 087-2 3SAM(z1aM) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
36 5290 74 091 SANML(ZHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
37 5290 74 083-2 3SA“b(x13I™) LABEL(ENGLISH) 3
37 5290 74 093 SANM(ZHZIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
328 9710040014 NNrYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
1FAFWI°LAIV FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
39 5340 73 052-1 hne - COVER 2
12%ATYI°LA3Y FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
29 5346 73 052 AN - (PAk™My=) COVERC(CIVORY) 2
12FATYI°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
39 5346 73 062 AN =~ (DA =-4LTV3YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 2
1JFATFWI°LA3D FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
40 5340 73 050-1 - COVEWR 2
1FAFWI°LAID FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
L0 5346 73 050 NN = (PLh™ =) COVERC(IVORY) 2
1FATYI°LAIY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
40 5346 73 060 AN =(DA=-LIV3597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
1FATYI°LAIY FOR STEPLESS INK FEED CONTROL
41 5346 71 154 AN (ABDICK)D NAME PLATE (ABDICK) 1
41 5346 71 155 AINYI(ITEK) NAME PLATE (ITEK) 1
43 5327 71 D15 ARY PN STUD 1
44 5340 74 121 3% LABEL 1
45 5340 74 122 30N LABEL 2
46 5290 74 084 SAML(xT13IY) LABEL(ENGLISH) 6
46 5290 74 094 SANML(ZKDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 6
47 5340 71 153 ANND NAME PLATE 1
48 5344 74 412 J°L-F PLATE 1

144



53407 720

o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

Ant- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

W,

d
.//////////////eé%
N\

146



hny -

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

I ¥Va s
SECTION

kI Vs VES

| 5340z 720

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OB IIRRZTRBEL CEXELADT, £ FEBTEXLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No 't"{:l‘g% SET M TEA PART NAME it
g MHeFES/ PART N #H%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
1 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 12
2 5300 72 021 ARYRN STUD 5
3 5300 71 156 E°> PIN 9
4 5340 73 020-2 HAnv- COVER 2
4 5346 73 020-1 HAn“=-(21k%y=-) COVER (IVORY) 2
4 5346 73 040 AN - (9F3-4L7%3592) COVER (WARM BLACK) 2
5 9642052514 FAN3RIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
6 9710050008 Nhry™przr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 21
/7 5340 73 025-1 Anv- COVER 2
7 5340 73 045-1 hnv- COVER 2
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
7 5346 73 025-1  ANN=(P1h%1=-) COVER(IVORY) 2
7 5346 73 027 AN -(9F3-L7%359Y72) COVER(WARM BLACK) 2
9 5340 89 521-1  hHnn- COVER 1
9 5346 89 521 AN = (P16 ~-) COVER(IVORY) 1
9 5346 89 523 AN -(9F-L7235Y9) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
10 5512 71 114 N“TOFMIRINYIENNYFM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 19
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
10 90813 N“1obR“323% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 19
11 5340 71 271-2  Fi-ohn“- CHAIN COVER 1
12 9642051014 FANIRINY M5X10 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M5X10 15
13 5340 72 032 ARYEN STUD 3
14 5340 72 050-1  H(n“- COVER 1
14 5346 72 030 mnm*-(1xo-) COVER (YELLOW) 1
14 5346 72 050 ANM-(93-4L7%3Y72) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
15 5340 71 210-5 Hn“- COVER 1
15 5346 71 210-4 ANV -(PA1kNY=-) COVER (IVORY) 1
15 5346 71 230-1 ANN-{(94-4L7%35979) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
16 5330 71 212-1  hn“- COVER 1
16 5332 71 828 NN -(92-4L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
16 5336 71 212 AN = (PTHENY-) COVER(IVORY) 1
17 5310 71 157 ARY RN STUD 2
18 5340 71 220-2 Hn“- COVER 1
18 5346 71 220-1 AnN“=-(PA1k%Yy=-) COVER(IVORY) 1
18 5346 71 240 AN = (9F3~-4L73Y2) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
19 5340 71 250-1  hn“- COVER i
19 5346 71 250 nt-(f1xo-) COVERCYELLOW) 1
19 5346 71 260 ANN=(9F-4LT723597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
20 5300 71 155 IN35YE BRACKET 5
23 99923 JPINN-F" PG-47 FAN GUARD PC-47 1
25 91314005 YL IRIN 4X6 TAPPING SCREW 4X6 4
26 90651 GS-Uo7% GS-6 GS-RING GS-6 4
29 5300 73 031 ARYPN STUD 2
30 9642041614 FANIRIN M4LX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X16 2
31 9716040014 ES9%h 2k M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
32 9710040008 NN RY“HVR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
33 9660040014 UM M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
34 5300 73 015 AZYRN STUD 1
35 5340 71 211 AN COVER 1
37 5486 78 274-1  SAML(ZhZIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
37 5486 78 275-2 SA“L(I1I%) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
38 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 2
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

40 9642041014 FANIRON MAX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

41 90643 N4 n“zr B5 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 8
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

42 5290 74 075 FCCINMb FCC LABEL 1

PAUR,DTE

U.S.A.-,CANADA

147



NS -

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

> N =]
vrvay S VAEYE ]
SECTION

[ 53402 720 |

SECTION NUMBER

kv—aowﬂﬂﬁﬂfusﬁbféiﬁbwf,hvb&%fﬁxbt(ﬁéw
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N GhES PART N B COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o

i . ¥
L3 5341 71 215 ARY PN STUD 1
L4 5341 71 255 ARY BN STUD 1
45 5290 74 087-2 S5AML(x11™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
45 5290 74 091 SANML(ZKoIY) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
46 5340 71 115-1 wINIANS - AUXILIARY COVER 1
46 5346 71 115 HINIANN - (PAENY =) AUXILIARY COVER(IVORY) 1
46 5346 71 116 FINIANN - (DA =-LI"35YT) AUXILIARY COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
47 5340 74 121 >N LABEL 1
48 5290 74 084 SAN(z1IY) LABELC(ENGLISH) 4
48 5290 74 094 SAN L (ZHDIN) L ABELC(JAPANESE) 4
49 5290 74 201 SAML(90KG) LABEL (90KG) 1
50 5290 74 202 EFYM1ECI9I 5N (120K6) LABEL (120KG) 1
51 5290 74 301 SAML(TTI™) LABELCENGLISH) 1
51 5290 74 302 SANML(ZHDIY) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
51 5290 74 312 SANML (RN IYIY) LABEL (GERMANY) 1
51 5290 74 313 SANMV(ISTAIY) LABEL(FRENCH) 1
51 5290 74 314 SAN L (AN 12OY) LABEL (SPANISH) 1
5?2 9670050801 yEYbhSIbh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XS8 4

148



5340z 750

a8
SECTION NUMBER

2o ar

SECTION

%11 PUENIANN-

1ST SAFETY COVER

150



EN11 PoRNIANN-

1ST SAFETY COVER

sV
SECTION

kY a VES

| 5340z 750

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OERGZREITRBELTEEIRLADT, £y FHEETEXLTLEE L,

¥hen ordering items markKed

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N SaEa/Phkt™n Hoen/COMPONENT PARTS M | NAME e
1 5290 52 4272 tew PIN 4
3 9710030008 NNRYNANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 22
4 5340 75 411-4 PoeMohn“- SAFETY COVER 1
8 9660040014 TUh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10
9 9710040008 NNRYNVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 14

10 5290 76 022 ATYFIOL-} SWITCH PLATE 5

11 9648043014 #5329 M4X30 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X30 8

12 98303001 ATYF S845B20 SWITCH S845B20 5

CEY3YTHh 1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

12 98303002-1 ATYF V=-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 5

230V1hNT EXCEPT 230V
13 9716030014 ES¥“hvzr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 14
14 9642031414 FANIRIN M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 10
15 5340 75 211-5 72Pot“ohann- SAFETY COVER 1
16 5340 75 220 oo HINGE 1
17 9684050508 AR M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
18 5290 75 031 hi CAM 4
19 5340 75 420-1 oo™ HINGE 1
20 5340 75 430-1 coon HINGE 1
23 5295 75 020-1 Eoo™ HINGE 1
24 9642061614 FANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 4
25 9716060014 ES#“h“ 3 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
26 5300 53 213 Ylz KNOB 4
27 5330 75 031 hi CAM 2
CEY3D FOR CE SPEC.

27 5330 75 031 hi CAM 1
CEYAYTAh™T1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

28 95338 AMYF WK244XP~2U SWITCH WK244XP-2U 5
CE3AY FOR CE SPEC.

28 95338 AMYF WKZ244XP-2U SWITCH WK244XP-2U 1
CEYA21h“1,230V 230V-FOR NON CE SPEC.

29 9642044014 FTANIRIN M4LX40 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X40 10
CE»39 FOR CE SPEC.

30 5340 75 323 Eoum HINGE 2

31 5340 75 441-4 Hhnv- COVER 1

33 5340 75 320 oo™ HINGE 2

34 5295 75 031-1 ATYFNL SWITCH CAM 3

CEY3V FOR CE SPEC.
24 5295 75 031-1 ATYFNL SWITCH CAM 1
CEYAY1Hh“1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.

35 9642031014 FAN1xIY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 12

36 5340 75 111-4 PoRNIANN - SAFETY COVER 1

37 5340 75 443-2 hAnn- COVER 1

38 5340 75 442 ane - COVER 1

39 9642052514 FTANIRIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 6

40 9710050008 NLxY“vhvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10

41 5340 75 340-1 AL AN BRACKET 1

4?2 9642050814 FAMJ1xI“ M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5XS8 4

43 5340 75 330-1 hne - COVER 1

L4 9670052008 JEYERENILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2

45 5340 75 324 AL AR BRACKET 1

46 5340 75 311-3 7?22t “ohn%“- SAFETY COVER 1

47 5295 75 040 toon HINGE 1

48 5340 75 350-1 INSH5Yh BRACKET 1

49 5322 75 020-1 oo HINGE 1

50 5344 75 621-1 PoENOANN - SAFETY COVER 1

51 9642041014 FANIRIN M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4

52 5330 75 492-1 Eoo™ HINGE 1

54 5300 75 112 E°o PIN 2

151



W - W= “ . ey g vV e VRS
3N11 POENIAN = horion NUMBER( 53407 750 |

SECTION
1ST SAFETY COVER W*hve;70?(?3;;ziﬁuuﬁcgfs&}n/g?gdﬁg??ﬁdﬁzZai?iﬁgisgttf)l’}méb:a\r:
because they are available only as a set.

oy &S /SET N HITEA S PART NAME B
Mo S Z2/P5Er"™  Wama/COMPONENT PARTS My Q'ty
55 5330 75 120-1 coo HINGE 1
56 9642040807 FAYIZIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 12
57 91321 IV xYEFEPYF TL-148 MAGNET TL-148 2
58 9642051614 FAv12I% M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
60 9642040607 FTANI2IN M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X6 4
61 5340 75 444 LVENE FIXING PLATE 1
62 5290 74 082-1 S \“Ib(x12M) LABEL(ENGLISH) 6
62 5290 74 092 2AMUP(ZRDI™) LABEL(JAPANESE) 5
63 5340 75 585-1 hHn“- COVER 1
64 9670051008 YywkEtcibr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
65 9648041014 #5329 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X10 2
66 9642042514 FANIRIN M&LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2

152



53402 751

o a3 BS
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

AN(2 POEN NN -

2ND SAFETY COVER

NRRY

V \JS—
A

N\ N

154



AN(2 PURNIANS -

2ND SAFETY COVER

v rsva v
SECTION

7YV s VES

| 53407 751

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OBHIIHURTCRBELTCEFHAOT, £y FESTTEXLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

o FLF$§ SET M %%%ﬁ/‘ PART NAME @&
: am&ES/ PART N #k&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
1 9642040814 FANIRIN M4XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 12
2 9716040014 E3¥“hvr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
3 5295 75 020-1  EIo HINGE 3
4 5340 75 220 coon HINGE 2
5 5290 75 031 hé CAM 3
6 9684050508 PARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
7 5290 76 022 AMYFI°L-t SWITCH PLATE 3
8 98303001 ATYF S845B20 SWITCH S845B20 3
CEZ391h™1,230V 230V,FOR NON CE SPEC.
8 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 3
230vihnAt EXCEPT 230V
9 9710030008 N“rY“HA™r M3 SPRING WASHER M3 10
10 9642031414 FANIRIN M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 6
11 5340 75 611-5 7Poye“ohn“- SAFETY COVER 1
12 9710040014 NSRYNHNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
13 9642040807 FANIRIN M4XS SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M4XS8 8
14 9642041014 FANIRIN M4AX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
15 95338 A1YF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WKR244XP-2U 3
CEJY39 FOR CE SPEC.
16 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 3
17 9710040008 NNRYNHA™2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 14
18 5330 75 031 hé CAM 3
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
19 9642044014 FANIRIN M4LX4AD SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X40 4
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
20 5290 52 423-1 E°> PIN 2
21 9642061614 FANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 1
22 9716060014 ES¥“n" 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1
23 5340 75 211-5 Pye“yhAnn- SAFETY COVER 1
24 5300 53 213 Y=z KNOB 1
25 9648043014 $5323" M4X30 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X30 6
26 9716030014 E34“h*zx M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 6
29 5310 32 119 p=-3)=-A7 - ROTARY STAY 1
30 5340 75 612-2 CDANMN-RPM COVER 1
33 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
34 9642031014 FANI2RI M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 4
35 5340 75 511-4 Pye“yhn“- SAFETY COVER 1
36 5330 75 483 NN =3pYF COVER CATCH 2
37 5295 76 013 ke -2- SUPPORTER 2
38 5330 89 620 Eoon HINGE 1
39 9642041614 FANIRIN MLXT16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 2
CED39 FOR CE SPEC.
40 5340 75 621 2°L-F PLATE 1
41 90730 N°-n-E“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 3
42 5340 75 615 T4 FIXING PLATE 4
43 5290 74 082-1 3A®b(zf1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
43 5290 74 092 SAML(ZHZIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
44 5300 54 332 n3- COLLAR 2

155



R .. PERZ i
EICL 2y ay cecTIoN NUMBER 53402 755

ION
SAFETY BAR SECTIO

156



PN ONAN -

SAFETY BAR

IV av o ar=Ee I 23407 755 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A7 —7 OPRZRBEETRBELTEEFHAOT, vy FHESTEXL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N B R/ PRk N e/ COMPONENT PARTS M ) NAME 5
1 9642041014 FAv3RIN M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
2 95338 ATYF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WKZ244XP-2U 2
3 5340 75 734 AL A BRACKET 2
4L 5340 75 732 ANG =% - SPACER 4
5 9670064508 JYEYERR™NILE M6X4S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
6 9716060014 ESY“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
7 9684050508 PAZDI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
8 5340 75 733 ATYFhL SWITCH CAM 2
9 5340 75 713 ARYP™ STUD 2

10 9721040008 E-U29% E-4 E-RING E-4 8

11 5340 75 710-1 P-4 ARM 2

12 5340 75 781 IP7b SHAFT 2

13 9670081208 yEWhhR“ibt M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2

14 9721070008 E~-YI% E~7 E~-RING E-7 18

15 5290 29 313 Yo WASHER 12

16 5340 75 712 ARY PN STUD 11

17 9670063008 YEYbrHE“ILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 10

18 5290 37 433 NN zhy SPRING STUD 4

19 5480 25 418 A72° Yo SPRING 8

20 5340 75 723 teo PIN 6

21 5341 75 770 PARVES Y PLATE 2

22 9716050014 ES59“hv2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 é

23 9670051608 Jyyybs“IbF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8

24 5340 75 714 o9 LINK' 4

25 5340 75 740 PoeYont- (D) SAFETY BAR (D) 1

27 5340 75 780~1 P-4 ARM 2

28 5341 75 780 PARVES PLATE 2

29 5340 75 718 E°o PIN 3

30 5340 75 741 o9 LINK 2

32 5344 75 722 Potvont - SAFETY BAR 1

33 5340 75 114-1 hns - COVER 1

34 9710050014 NN YV hv 2z M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

35 9642051014 FAN32xI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 13

36 5340 75 115-1 hne - COVER 1

37 5340 75 720 Poevont- (B) SAFETY BAR (B) 1

38 5340 75 717 ce > PIN 1

39 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4

40 9710060008 NNRYVANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4

41 5340 75 725 v/} LINK 2

42 5340 75 920 PobY oA - SAFETY BAR 1

43 5340 75 716 PoRNIANN - SAFETY COVER 1

4L 5340 75 117-1 hne - COVER 1

45 9710050008 ANy hANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9

46 5340 75 118-1 s - COVER 1

47 5340 75 724 ARYPN STUD 1

48 5340 75 116-3 Hn“- COVER 2

49 9670062008 Jyrybkticbt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2

51 5330 73 071-1 hnw - COVER 1

52 5340 75 910 PN NN~ SAFETY BAR 1

53 5340 75 736 ANC ~H = SPACER 2

54 5340 75 735 7°L-F PLATE 2

55 9670041408 YEYrHENILE M4X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X14 2

56 5340 75 922-1 N3/ L INK 2

57 5340 75 751-1 A ARM 2

157 .



N1 INFIHYLEIINIY

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

£ oiar
SECTION

o a BE
SECTION NUMBER

53407 820

158




A1

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

T /2070200730

ey S a s R 254

Ul &cu

l
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Av—7 OFHIIEFZTRBELTEITLADT, &y FFFTEXLTLLEE V.
% ,indicate the set number

o E7tES/SET WAL PART NAME [T
" & %5/ PART No %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5310 82 250 £>%390-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 1
12,13
5340 82 100-2 9I7“5059YFE29“39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY (BLACK) 1
1-6,8-33,35-42,48-52,54-64,66,68-74
5340 82 190 b7+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
38-40,42,52
5340 82 2667-1 *J™ ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
56,57
5340 82 7137-1 0-5-7~-L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
3,10
5340 82 7147-1 0-5-7-4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
1,10
5346 82 100-2 7“5259Fto9%39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY (IVORY) 1
1-6,8-33,35-42,48-52,54-64,66,68-74
1 5340 82 714-1 0-3-7-4 ROLLER ARM 1
2 5310 82 181 AT - STAY 2
3 5340 82 713-1 0-5-7-4 ROLLER ARM 1
4 90640 NYE4“n“z Bé6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé 2
5 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
6 9670061208 YUYLH“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 6
8 5300 82 256 2N SCREW 2
9 5300 82 257 A2° W9 SPRING 2
10 5486 25 423 P ATPH BUSHING 2
11 5310 82 282 0-5- ROLLER 1
12 5310 82 240 e2o“390-5- CLEANING ROLLER 1
13 90675 \“pyy2™ 6000pDU BALL BEARING 6000DpDU 2
14 5300 58 513 PANnS- LOCK COLLAR 2
15 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
16 5340 82 181 AT - STAY 1
17 5300 82 185-1 t°> PIN 2
18 5300 82 187 R2°Uyon SPRING 1
19 5340 82 711 LN - LEVER 1
20 5340 82 230 IU-4 FRAME 1
21 5340 82 301 (72 ) LEVER 1
22 5330 82 720 PAPAN SHAFT 1
23 5340 82 712 bn®- LEVER 1
24 9648041014 Y5129 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 9
25 5300 82 259-1 AJ7°4yuyo“ SPRING 2
26 5300 59 132 RLE - HOLDER 1
27 5330 82 201 R7°IIN SPRING 1
28 5340 82 160 V-4 FRAME 1
29 9670051001 VyYFE“bE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
30 5340 82 267 AbYne - STOPPER 1
31 5340 82 264 E°> PIN 2
32 5330 82 711 PR SCREW 2
33 5340 82 254 7%0Y7 BLOCK 2
35 5340 82 240 U-6 FRAME 1
36 5340 82 170 b-4 FRAME 1
37 5300 82 188 A2° )% SPRING 1
38 9410301608 A2° oo E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
39 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM 2
40 5340 82 191 2¥2F SHAFT 1
41 9721070014 E-U2% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
42 5340 82 220 L - LEVER 1
43 5340 82 310 V9 RESERVOIR 1
44 9642040414 AN 229N M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 1
45 5330 82 321 TAN 7 LEAF SPRING 1
46 5310 82 323-2 Af°oy“o-3- SPONGE ROLLER 1
47 5330 82 425 ¥Vt RACHET 1

159



Avg1 V505 YbeSO™ 30

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

7V a VBT
SECTION NUMBER

IV av
SECTION

AT —7 ORPFIBETRBELTEEHAOT, £y PEFTEXLTLLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 5340z 820 |

No. %ﬁggg EEngN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

L] 0 #ii%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N - Q'ty
48 5430 21 518-1 FY+h NUT 2
49 9670042008 VEYERENILE M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 2
50 5330 82 426 A7°4yuon SPRING 1
51 5300 29 317 nYaP- WASHER 1
52 5340 82 210 AN - LEVER 1
54 5300 33 538 YT (P2AENY-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
54 5310 33 538-1 YII(3“-79%“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) f
55 9721040014 E-U2I7% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
56 90890 TTVARYSTAYF 70B-0606 BUSHING 0606 2
57 5340 82 266-1 Y% SCREMW 2
58 90703 uryt Mé U-NUT Mé 4
59 5340 82 265 nYoP- WASHER 2
60 5430 38 414 A2°0yuo™ SPRING 2
61 5480 53 126 A2°4yuyo™ SPRING 2
62 5340 82 253 12013 PLATE 1
63 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 3
64 9716060014 ES4¥4“hvz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 6
66 5340 82 183 AN = COVER 1
68 5340 82 263-1 nN“- BAR 1
69 5340 82 184 e - COVER 1
70 9642041014 FAvaxIY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
71 9710040008 NN HANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
72 5340 82 250 AT- STAY 1
73 5290 36 355-1  AJ°4o7" SPRING 2
74 5332 82 265 AN -4 - SPACER 4

160



XY Ry -z s o aBS
vz IN3o5YbtoIN 30 toar SECTION NUMBER 53407 825

2ND BLANKET CLEANING SECTION

162




AN(2 V35U EIYN Y €IV 2V IV avES [ 5340z 825

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
2ND BLANKET CLEANING fon pRRARTULE, casuioT, vyt BRTERL T ukn,
because they are available only as a set.
N GEFS/PART M BAen/COMPONENT pARTS Mo KT NAME o
5300 53 250-5 ZANK“PIFPYI® ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
78-83
5310 82 250 toIN3IVa-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 2
68,69
5340 82 26671-1 RIN ASSY SCREW ASSY -
17,19
5340 82 600-2 7%35u59btoa“3% ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY(BLACK) 1
1-9,15-27,29-33,35~-53,55-72,74,75,84~87
5340 82 650 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3~6,8
5340 82 7137-1 0-3-P-4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
71,72
5340 82 7147-1 ao-2-P~4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
70,71
5340 82 720-1 oPJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
b,74,75
5346 82 600-2 7%“5259kto3%39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANER ASSY(IVORY) 1
1-9,15-27,29-33,35-53,55-72,74,75,84-87
1 9648041014 B33 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 -]
2 5300 33 538 IIZ(PIHENY =) KNOB(IVORY) 1
2 5310 33 538-1 WYIZ(AN-99%p-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
3 5340 82 660 L™ - LEVER 1
4 9410301608 A2°UDINE°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 5
5 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM 2
6 5340 82 191 AN SHAFT 1
7 9721070014 E-U>9% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
8 5340 82 670 vn® - LEVER 1
9 5340 82 730 P-4 ARM 1
10 5330 82 425 2F1Yh RACHET 1
11 5330 82 321 1NN 3 LEAF SPRING 1
12 9642040414 FANIRIN M4X4L SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 1
13 5310 82 323-2 Ah°o3“0-5- SPONGE ROLLER 1
15 5310 82 282 Q-2- ROLLER 1
16 5340 82 181 AT - STAY 1
17 90890 T1VARYS1AYr 70B-0606 BUSHING 0606 2
18 9721040014 E-N29% E-4 E~-RING E-4 4
19 5340 82 266-1 2™ SCREW 2
20 90703 Uyt Mé U-NUT M6 4
21 5340 82 265 92P- WASHER 2
22 5430 38 414 AR PV SPRING 2
23 5480 53 126 A2°Yo9\ SPRING 2
24 5300 58 513 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 2
25 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
26 9670061208 YOYPENILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
27 9716060014 ES9“hvr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 6
28 5340 82 740 P RESERVOIR 1
29 9710040008 NN YN NANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
30 5340 82 184 m»- COVER 1
31 5340 82 253 172113 PLATE 1
32 5300 29 317 nYvIpr- WASHER 1
33 5330 82 426 A2°Wo9n SPRING 1
35 9710040014 NYRYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
36 9716050014 ES9“hvz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
37 9642040814 FANI2IN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 3
38 5300 59 132 iR - HOLDER 1
39 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
40 5330 82 201 AR PYVA SPRING 1
41 9670051001 YEYERBN I M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
42 5340 82 170 2L-4 FRAME 1

163



vV aVES
SECTION NUMBER

wsvav [ 5340z 825 |
SECTION

*vw?@%ﬁﬂﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁbf%iﬁk@f,tvF%%@EKb((ﬁéw
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

AN IN505YEEDONID

2ND BLANKET CLEANING

¥, &% /SET Mo BB & h PART NAME T
N mha &%/ PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
43 5340 82 267 AbYne - STOPPER 1
44 5340 82 264 E°y PIN 2
45 5300 82 259-1 A7y on SPRING 2
46 5340 82 263-1 NN - BAR 1
47 5310 82 181 AT - STAY 2
48 5330 82 720 397b SHAFT 1
49 5340 82 301 Lnv- LEVER 1
50 9670042008 YEybkv bt M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 2
51 5430 21 518-1 TYh NUT 2
52 5340 82 250 AT - STAY 1
53 5340 82 183 hne - COVER 1
55 5300 82 186 LIS - LEVER 1
56 5340 82 160 WAVEEA FRAME 1
57 5340 82 690 -4 FRAME 1
58 5300 82 256 RIN SCREW 2
59 5300 82 257 A7y SPRING 2
60 5330 82 711 A SCREW 2
61 5340 82 254 7%av7 BLOCK 2
62 5300 82 185-1 teo PIN 2
63 5300 82 188 F AR YA SPRING 1
64 5300 82 184-1 I LEVER 1
65 90640 NYEgNhatzr B6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B6 2
66 9660060014 Y M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
67 5340 82 680 Jub-4 FRAME 1
68 90675 avZpiyon 6000DDU BALL BEARING 6000DDU 4
69 5310 82 240 tyyv39%0-5- CLEANING ROLLER 2
70 5340 82 714-1 0-5-7-4L ROLLER ARM 1
71 5486 25 423 AN SN BUSHING 2
72 5340 82 713-1 o-5-7-4 ROLLER ARM 1
74 5330 82 740-1 P-4 ARM 1
75 5340 82 721-1 9P7b SHAFT 1
76 5300 82 543 ATNYD NAME PLATE 1
77 5330 53 251-1 ZANMEN MU WATER BOTTLE 1
78 5300 53 256-3 N°YFD PACKING 1
79 5300 53 254-3 H®“bPLN°UED BOTTLE PACKING 1
80 9721030050 E-YJI9% E-3 E-RING E-3 3
81 5290 53 255 AR WA SPRING 1
82 5300 53 253 Eeu PIN 1
83 5300 53 252-1 FpPwIe° CAP 1
84 5290 36 355-1 A7° o™ SPRING 2
85 5332 82 265 AN =Y - SPACER 4
86 5300 82 187 A7y In SPRING 1
87 5300 58 365 Yyt - WASHER 1




53407 828

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

oar

SECTION

INSIHYLEIINIOTEND

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

166



AN IVE R W A= D

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

w7 ¥a v
SECTION

7Y a vES

| 53407 828

SECTION NUMBER

A3—7 OFZHEETRBELTCEELADT, oy PEFTEXL TS L.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

* %

o yébgﬁ SET M Eﬂ@m/ PART NAME @ﬁ
g e ES/ PART N Hic%sS/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5340 82 340-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,9,47,65
5340 82 530-2 n“lb2“ ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
31,32,34,35
5340 82 750 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,2,5,59
1 9410301608 AZ°UooME°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
2 5340 82 760 P-4 ARM 1
3 5300 59 565-1 A7°4yyon SPRING 2
4 5290 37 433 nN“rh% SPRING STUD 1
5 5340 82 351 PAAN SHAFT 1
6 5330 59 566 PN BUSHING 1
7 9710050014 MY HhNx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
8 9642051014 FANIxIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 24
9 5340 82 350 P=4 ARM 1
10 9710050008 NN 2REVA™NR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 24
11 9660050014 TYr M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
12 5340 82 542 2V 35YFh BRACKET 2
13 9670061208 YEYRRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
14 9716060014 ESY“h 2r M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
15 90629 ATYI°ECST SSP-6 SNAP PIN SSP-6 4
16 5300 57 023-1 E°J PIN 2
17 97657-1 YU/1bFY AS-20-N SOLENOID AS-20-N 2
18 9670051001 YoUrEtibhk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 10
19 5340 82 780-1 7%3559h BRACKET 1
20 9716050014 ES¥“ Atz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
21 5340 82 520 ARYNe - STOPPER i
22 5340 82 511 IVS559h BRACKET 1
23 5340 82 131-2 9I7%359¢t BRACKET 1
24 5340 82 140-2 2I2%359F BRACKET 1
25 5340 82 793-2 hn%- COVER 2
27 5300 82 520-1  2I2%359t BRACKET 1
29 9642061614 FANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 3
30 9710060008 NHRY¥pH2r M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
31 5340 82 513-1 Zv97°l NIPPLE 2
32 5340 82 512-2 NAMWIVENTHA VALVE BODY 1
33 9410302008 AJ°yzovEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 2
34 5340 82 514-1 n%™pon VALVE 1
35 5300 82 513 ZYo°l NIPPLE 1
37 90512 0-Y>2% P-10A 0-RING P-10A 5
38 90505 0-4oo% P-16 0-RING P-16 1
39 5300 52 121 UNY = (PAH™ =)D LEVERCIVORY) 1
39 5310 52 121-1 LhAN-(3N=-99%L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
40 9650052014 QY5325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
41 5340 82 797 NBRii-A 10X13X220 HOSE 10X13x220 1
42 5300 82 517 AL PP GRIP 5
43 5340 82 796 NBRiK-2 10X13X350 HOSE 10X13x350 1
44 9721070008 E-U22" E-7 E-RING E-7 2
45 5340 82 541-1 Yo7 LINK 2
46 91710003 ANG -4 - SPACER 4
47 5340 82 360-1 7?-4 ARM 1
48 5340 82 523 IVS559F BRACKET 2
49 5340 82 791 NBR#K~-A 10X13X110 HOSE 10X13X110 1
50 5340 82 524 neqze° PIPE 1
51 5340 82 771-1  7“3459%b BRACKET 1
53 5340 82 120 IV559F BRACKET 2
54 9410502008 AZ°yuygnEey 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 8
55 9670083508 YEYrH“IbE M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
56 5340 82 110 IV559¢ BRACKET 2

167



PAP LI B DA A

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

w7V av
SECTION

7Y VRS [ 5340z 828

I

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—7 OFRBHERTRBEL TEFHADT, £y PEFTEXLCLLEE L.

Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

N mEE e/ PART M e/  OMPONENT PARTS Mo NAMP e
57 5340 82 794 INSHYPR BRACKET 4
58 9670051608 JyHEYprRE“NILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
59 5340 82 770 P-4 ARM 1
60 5340 82 795 v - COVER 1
61 5340 82 792 NBRK-A 10X13X120 HOSE 10X13x120 1
62 5290 32 121 A7°Yogn SPRING 1
63 5340 82 342 AN P BUSHING 1
64 5290 36 351 NN zhh SPRING STUD 1
65 5340 82 341 AN SHAFT 1
66 5300 12 224 PARVES Y PLATE 1

168



5340z 830

o aE&E
SECTION NUMBER

£oar
SECTION

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

A7°L-Y0F

S0

[

228

am-——a__3
5 )

170




AI°L-YOF

IV
SECTION
Av—7 OGREFTRBELTEERLADT, vy FEETEXLTLEEL,

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

e i

| 5340z 830

SECTION NUMBER

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No v &S /SET N BT PART NAME ik 4
- K &ES/  PART N #Hk%=/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5332 83 030-1 A7°L-/A“I ASSY SPRAY NOZZLE ASSY 1
9,42-51,57,58
5332 83 040 hilbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
50,57
5344 83 050 A%kl ASSY BOTTLE ASSY 1
3,5-14,16-26
5430 14 450 NNV ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
32-36
3 9710050008 N“y2pvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
5 5430 32 815 PAE KNOB 1
6 5480 14 428-1 bLn“- LEVER 1
7 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
8 5340 83 261 Y= KNOB 1
9 90505 0-14o2" P-16 O-RING P-16 3
10 90511 0-4yy9™ pP-20 O0-RING P-20 1
11 5430 78 297 28N LABEL 1
12 5430 39 118 Y= KNOB 1
13 5430 14 437 HlbIN ~ HOLDER 1
14 9648051014 ¥5329" M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
15 91190 F-AN DN 13 HOSE BAND 13 2
16 91238 F-AZY2°I 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4 3
17 91235 ARFATILHN 1/4 ELBOW 1/4 2
18 91258 —9Y2° 1/4 NIPPLE 1/4 2
19 90904004 NMLI2NAB2X1142 AC115V VALVE ABZ2X 1142 AC115V 1
20 5430 14 470 FNbibErYI© BOTTLE CAP 1
21 5430 14 460 J°L-F PLATE 1
22 90609 BE-Y>2"“ BE-80 BE-RING BE-80 1
23 5430 14 433-1 n°9%y PACKING i
24 5430 14 431 Fi“bib BOTTLE 1
25 5430 14 438 oY BAND 1
26 9642051014 FANJRI" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
28 5344 83 031 INSHYE BRACKET 1
29 9670061208 YoYRE“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
30 9670051208 YEYRENILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
31 5340 83 276 2°L-+ PLATE 1
32 5430 14 452 Y= KNOB 1
33 9662120014 TYr M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
34 5430 14 453 AR YA SPRING 1
35 5430 14 454 E°o PIN 1
36 5430 14 451 A VALVE 1
38 91280 YFNT T 1/4 PIPE FITTING T 1/4 1
39 9670062508 YUYt ILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
40 5340 83 277 IV359YFh BRACKET 2
41 5340 61 957-1 zxIP-327°bLYY- AIR COMPRESSOR 1
42 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
43 9710040014 NN Y“p R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
44 9716040014 E39“h% 2z M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
45 5332 83 023 J°L-t PLATE 2
46 90510 0-4Y7% pP-6 O-RING P-6 2
47 5332 74 202 - SEAL 2
48 5332 83 020-1 #i-AZvI°l HOSE NIPPLE 1
49 5332 83 031-2 A3Yyp™ STUD 2
50 5332 83 010-1 JA“WkKLE™~ NOZZLE HOLDER 2
51 5332 83 014 A2°L=JAML SPRAY NOZZLE 2
52 5344 83 032 IV35Yh BRACKET 1
53 9670050808 Y5YrE“ILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
54 5332 83 033 2359t BRACKET 1
55 5340 83 032 f-ANNORY HOSE BAND 1
56 5310 83 272 EYZ-Ibik-2 8X12X1300 HOSE 8X12X1300 2

17



A2°L-YoF

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

I Y ey vV aVES

SECTION

SECTION NUMBER(4534OZ 8304J

A7—7 OMEIMATRBELTCEFHAOT, £y PHEFTEXLTLLEL.

When ordering items marked X%

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg ERETMN ma et / PART NAME %
B & o #i%s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
57 5332 83 032 NeYUFD PACKING 2
58 5640 35 624 vIP- WASHER 2
59 9670081208 YHYERENILE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1

172



53407 840

o aBES
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

ULINRR-N°DF

REGISTER PUNCH

174



LINAR-N°OF

REGISTER PUNCH

w7V av
SECTION

A7—7 OPFIREJTRBELTCEFHADT, o FHEBETEILTL L&,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

w7V ar s

| 53407 840

SECTION NUMBER

No.

o b BT
HaES

SET N
PART No

TR

#&S5/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

CEEe
Q'ty

5110 10 D10-4

LINARI-N°OFEYL RP22

REGISTER PUNCH SET RPZ22

1

1-20,23-29,31-45

9670061208

YHYbRNILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

5110 10 100-4 VULI“AR-nN°uF ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1
1-20,23-29,31-40
5110 10 180-1 n°>FeYbk ASSY(A) PUNCH SET ASSY(A) 1
16,19,29,31
5110 10 190-1 n°IFtYh ASSY(B) PUNCH SET ASSY(B) 1
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,4,40
5340 54 690 LINAZR-I-F ASSY REGISTER MARKING DEVICE ASSY 1
4L6-49
1 5110 20 131-1 An“> NAME PLATE
2 9721080008 E~-NJ2% E-8 E-RING E-8
3 5110 20 121 Eeo PIN
4 5110 20 111 P-4 ARM
5 5110 20 119 WAL PPAS SPRING
6 5110 20 112 t°o PIN
7 5110 10 121 IV359¢h BRACKET
8 5110 20 132-1  *1N“D NAME PLATE
9 9710060008 NYRYNpt2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6
10

11 90790 1er23925 M3X10 SCREW M3X10
12 5110 10 141 e - COVER
13 9660030014 TYr M3 HEXAGON NUT M3
14 5110 10 110 2°L-t PLATE
15 9670052008 YyYUbm“ibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20
16 9412501400 N1I9E°Y 5X14 PARALLEL PIN 5X14
17 5110 20 115 N SCREW
18 5110 20 114-1  9%359¢ BRACKET
* 19 5110 20 116-2 n°ou¥ PUNCH
* 20 5110 20 118-3 »n°o¥ PUNCH
* 23 5110 10 143-2 3“12 DICE
24 5110 20 113-1 2%3549t BRACKET
25 5110 10 171 Hv-p" BOARD
26 5110 10 122 AT- STAY
27 99948 INUY0IN BU-692B BUSHING BU-692B
28 9642042014 FANIRIN M4X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20
* 29 5110 20 117 N°IF PUNCH
* 31 5110 10 142-1 3“912 DICE
32 9716050014 E3¥“nvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

33 9710050008 Nhry“ptr M5 SPRING WASHER M5

34 9642050814 FARIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8
35 9642041214 FANIRIN M4XT12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12
36 9710040008 AN REVHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4

37 90773 o9 4.8X20 WOOD SCREW 4.8Xx20

38 5110 10 123 2°L-F PLATE

39 5110 10 130 Ab-lb SCALE

40 90730 N°-s-E%39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5

41 5110 20 150 LONAR-E°D (6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM)

42 5110 20 160 LINRI-E° D (6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM)

43 5110 20 170 LINARI-LE° T (2MM) REGISTER PIN(ZMM)

44 5110 20 180 LINARR-EC T (2ZMM) REGISTER PIN(2MM)

45 5110 20 140 LINRI-N"=-(6MM) REGISTER BAR(6MM)

46 5340 54 692 -t SHEET

47 5340 54 693 ey PIN

48 5340 54 691 -t SHEET

49 9652030614 P5RIIN M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé6

w
oo

5110 20 190

LINAR-nNN-(2MM)

REGISTER BAR{(Z2MM)

ol ST B AV Bt B B B BT B 1N B By B N N FURT EPNTFUNT B B B - 1N RN RN DREN JEY [ S Y (- - - Y Y (YUY 7S N Y Y Y £ B 1 )

175



53407 860

o3 B
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

JU-4 (CD)

FRAME (CD)

176



e/ Va /s

JL=L (CD) ¥IVav | 5340z 860 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

FRAME (CD) Ay oMAsRRT LRl St por, ko) BRTERLT Ok

because they are available only as a set.

No %&}fg gg’}gTNuNa %E%E/COMPONENT PARTS DII;ART NAME 3@5
1 5300 87 425-1 H“1p™ GUIDE 1
2 5290 87 421-1 ARYLM STUD 2
3 5330 87 435-1 h“qb™ GUIDE 1
4 5340 86 212-1 7JL-4 FRAME 1
5 5290 52 422 teo PIN 2
6 96519 ATYF AVW4O1-R SWITCH AVW401-R 1
6 96522 ATYF AVW4LD2-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1

CEJ3V FOR CE SPEC.
7 5340 61 411 Y559 BRACKET 1
8 9710050008 N rgvHvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
9 9642051014 FAv21z3" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

10 5290 87 423-1 H“1H™ GUIDE 1

11 5290 87 441 PIVo0% OIL RECEIVER 1

12 5290 87 422-1 AZRYp™ STUD 2

13 9670041008 YoUbENbE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 12

14 5340 87 421-1 ARYEM STUD 6

15 9710060008 NNVt M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12

16 9660060014 TV M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12

17 9670083508 YEYbh“ bk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4

18 5340 86 211-2 7UL=-4 FRAME 1

19 5340 87 423-1 A3Yp“ STUD 1

20 5300 87 424-1 hH“1b™ GUIDE 1

21 5330 87 436-1 H“1M© GUIDE 1

22 9670081608 YIYbkNIbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

23 9710080008 NYrYvhHvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6

24 5290 24 126 NYoP- WASHER 2

25 5290 86 413 PAP PPV BUSHING 2

26 96589 ATI9F AJ4L534 SWITCH AJ4534 1

27 9716050014 ESy“h“zr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3

28 5340 87 462 IVSH5Yh BRACKET 2

29 5290 87 431-2 7PI7%59% OIL RECEIVER 1

30 5310 87 423-2 h“1p™ GUIDE 1

31 9642052014 FAvaxIN M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4

32 5340 87 461 P BRUSH 2

33 5340 87 422-1 AZYH™ STUD 1

34 5340 61 437-1 J%35Yb BRACKET 1

35 9642050814 FAN3I2IN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4

36 9660080014 TY+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4

171



5340z 870

o3 ES
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

IENY,IN2OMNOINT (CD)

DRIVE,DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)

178



et 0,0%100N00%7 (CD)

DRIVE,DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)

7V as
SECTION

e J v d v =g |

5340z 870

SECTION NUMBER

A<~ OBFHIIBFTRBELTEILADOT, £y PHESTEILTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No %ngg gg%TmN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
' il i 0 &S5/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5300 87 2122 AZ2°a59YF+ ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
56,60
5300 87 213z A7°ob5Yh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
56,57
5310 87 150-1 o-3Y-p“91b“ ASSY ROTARY GUIDE ASSY 1
27-32,39-42
5340 87 110-2 AJ7°o4YhF ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
23,24,43-45
1 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXSB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
2 9710040008 NWRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
3 5340 87 126 A=l SCALE 1
4 9670054008 VYRt b M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 3
5 5330 24 515 109V 5-3- INDICATOR 1
6 5340 87 127 AN -4~ SPACER 1
7 5340 87 117 A BOSS 2
8 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
9 9648040814 #3325 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X38 4
10 5340 87 124 2V559+F BRACKET 1
11 5340 87 123 2V359YF BRACKET 1
12 97837 FOLYAIYF GXL-N12F PROXIMITY SWITCH GXL-N12F 2
13 9642030314 FANIRIN M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 4
14 9670051001 YyYrENbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
15 5340 87 125 2V559F BRACKET 1
16 5340 87 119 21z09%J°b-} TIMING PLATE 1
17 5340 87 121 A1z J7°L-} TIMING PLATE 1
18 9670061408 VYEYPKNILE M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 3
19 5340 87 115 HbIN - HOLDER 1
20 90207 Fi*=-bANPYIIY 6203LLB  BALL BEARING 6203LLB 1
21 5290 25 114 n- COVER 1
22 9670061208 YUYRE“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 3
23 9411603600 T-N°-E°y 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 1
24 5340 87 113-1  A7°ahvth SPROCKET 1
27 5522 45 126 A“f{b+“p-5- GUIDE ROLLER 24
28 5310 87 154 PAPAN SHAFT 8
29 5300 87 161-1 7JUL-4 FRAME 2
30 9670061008 YEYRKE“ILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 8
31 9660060014 IYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
32 9670062008 Y5YRE“ILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 5
34 9670052008 YYYr& bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
35 5340 87 512 2V559+F BRACKET 1
36 5340 87 511 ha CAM 1
37 9716050014 ES4“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
38 9670051608 YHYRE“ILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
39 9642051014 FAN2xIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 9
40 9710050008 NYRY“A“R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
41 9686062008 PARIN M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6x20 2
42 5300 87 162 1N HOLDER 2
43 5340 87 111-2 92+ SHAFT 1
44 5340 87 112-1  RJ7°aghvyt SPROCKET 1
45 9411603200 T-N°-E°y 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X32 1
46 5300 87 121-1 #%7 GEAR 1
48 5340 21 572 ant- COVER 1
49 5340 87 116 997 - WASHER 1
50 9670081208 YUYrhtIbh M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
51 9670064508 YEYRKNILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
52 5330 87 216 2V559¢t BRACKET 2
53 5330 87 218 hpa™ - HOLDER 2
54 5340 87 214 ha™ - HOLDER 2
55 5330 87 217 h3- COLLAR 2

179



FEND,IN2HPNOINT (CD)

DRIVE,DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)

7V a s
SECTION

AT—7 OMERUITRBELTEFHADT, £y FBEFTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

e/ Va3 TEwaT

| 5340z 870 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

©, t&2 /SET M W & PART NAME %
N mb'F2/SRET M Hesn/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
56 90315 wh=-pAvrPYyson 6003212 BALL BEARING 600327 4
57 5300 87 213 A7°a5wh SPROCKET 1
58 5310 87 522 hi CAM 1
59 5340 87 213 h>- COLLAR 1
60 5300 87 212 AJ°ayyhk SPROCKET 1
61 9684050508 PARDI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
62 5330 87 215 vavg BLOCK 2
63 5330 87 221 Y UAR WA SPRING 2
64 5640 48 107 ARYN° - STOPPER 8
65 5340 87 220 IPI b SHAFT 1
66 9670061608 yrYybik“ibk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 6
67 5340 87 118 2°L-F PLATE 1
69 90319 KN =-pANPYDIN 620321 BALL BEARING 6203117 1

180



FI-oo%YInN°e- (CD)

CHAIN GRIPPER (CD)

oiar

SECTION

o3 BS
SECTION NUMBER

53407 872

182




FI=-D9™NIN°~ (CD) €7 Vas R { 53407 872

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
CHAIN GRIPPER (CD) K77 OBHRBATHBEL TEFHADT, £y FBFFTEXL TSV,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ﬁ%?? ggngm %ﬁ%g COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME g%
5300 87 410 FI-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,25
5310 87 301-2 Z%UYN°-A"-Z ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
2,3,6,10,11,15,16,22-24,26-28
5310 87 302-1 INMUYNe =PI ASSY GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 3
6,16,28
5310 87 310-1 I%YN°-AN-R ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
S —— 3,10,11,23,24
‘5340 87 300-3/ FroF“UINUYNC- ASSY CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER ASSY 3
C e 2-11,15-17,19,21-24,26-28
1 5300 87 412 FI-2 CHAIN 6
/2 5300 87 312-1 2J%3549wt BRACKET 3
'3 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5XS5 6
4 9716050014 ES#“A“NR M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
T 5 90203 FN-LANPYIIN 62521 BALL BEARING 625712 3
6 5290 87 316-1 P-4 ARM / 3
v 7 5290 87 317-1 E°J PIN 3
8 9710050008 Ny havr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
9 9660050014 FTYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
*x 10 5310 87 314-1 297t SHAFT 3
* 11 5290 87 319-1 Y559k BRACKET 15
14 9670051001 YUkt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
/15 5290 87 315-1 AN°-%- SPACER ! 3
716 5310 87 313-1 Iv2b SHAFT 3
i 17 5340 87 321-1 AJ°Yygn SPRING 12
<19 5321 87 318-2 9“}Yn°- GRIPPER 15
21 9670061608 YeWbti“ibt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 15
/22 5300 87 311-1 VS5 BRACKET 3
* /23 5290 87 322 NSy BRACKET 3
"24 9410301808 A2°Yo9%E°L 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 15
v 25 90853 A1k Ys7 RF2040C1") JOINT LINK RF2040C1™) i 6
26 9411301600 F-N°-E°2 3X16 TAPER PIN 3X16 3
<27 9411302000 F-N°-t°2 3X20 TAPER PIN 3X20 3
28 9411302200 F-N°-E°2 3X22 TAPER PIN 3X22 3

183



55 - e TOERZ >
N12F=-7%b (CD) toar SECTION NUMBER 5340z 880

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD) SECTION

184



NTIF~IN (CD)

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD)

7V g
SECTION

EIYaVES [ 53407 880

SECTION NUMBER

AT 7 OB BEETRBELTEFHAOT, £y FREETEXLTLHE XL,

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

N ERtEE/SET N e / PART NAME JEEs
& ES/PART N #i %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5310 88 140-1 F-7“WIb%“9HI%7 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1

32-34
5340 88 240-1 nNM495-7“Ib ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 2

22-26

5340 32 721 fi-2 10X17X2600 HOSE 10X17x2600
91211 fi-ANNObE" 16 HOSE BAND 16

9410302008 A7°UygnE®y 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20
5320 87 218 EMZ-lik-A 10x17x220 HOSE 10X17X220

9670061208

YOYbENILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

9710050014

N“ayvatzr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

9642051014

FAN12RSN M5X10

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10

—
[smifo ] R o N RV TI- FON] J,01 BN

1

2

i

1

2

9

7

5320 87 217-1 I7“35Yh BRACKET 1
5290 17 113 NN s VALVE 1

11 5340 17 114 AECTRN I SPINDLE 1
12 5290 17 115 A2°yygn SPRING 1
13 5300 17 116 Ans - COVER 1
14 5300 17 117 YR (P1K“NY-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
14 5310 17 117-1 YIZ(AN-929%|=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
15 5300 12 224 2°U-t PLATE 1
16 9650052014 %5325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
17 5330 88 236-1 hn5- COLLAR 2
18 5340 88 234 L=k RAIL 2
19 9670051001 YIUrENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
20 5330 88 237-1 AZYpP™ STUD 2
21 5290 88 250 L=1b RAIL 2
22 5310 44 314 Ar=lb SCALE 2
23 5340 88 241-1 NIF-2%I DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY 2
24 92312008 ¥PAR- LPK-75 CASTER LPK-75 8
25 90770 720" 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW 4.1Xx20 32
26 9716060014 E39“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 32
27 9648052014 ¥5389" M5x20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X20 2
28 9648051614 #3229 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
29 9648051014 45329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
30 5290 89 143 PAPFN] BUSHING 2
32 5290 88 142 AZ2°as9Yh SPROCKET 2
33 9410402508 A2°YDI%E° Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
34 5310 88 141-1 37t SHAFT 1
35 90843 0-3-Fr-2 RS37-1 53P CHAIN RS37-1 53p 1
36 5290 88 235 211t WEIGHT 2
37 5310 88 146 2°L-+F PLATE 1
38 9414202514 IyE®Y 2X25 SPLIT PIN 2X25 2
39 90856 O%31ObYSIRS37-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2') 2
40 9670081608 JYHYbm“ILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
41 9710080008 N“ x4 p 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
42 5310 88 233 AT- STAY 1
43 5340 88 150 FI-2 CHAIN 1
44 5290 88 231 ARYPN STUD 2
45 90214 Y =-WANPHIIN 600022 BALL BEARING 6000zz 6
46 5340 88 232-1 AZFYE™ STUD 2
47 5290 88 220-2 7JL-4 FRAME 1
48 9662080014 FYEk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
49 5290 88 210-2 7JUL-4 FRAME 1
50 5290 31 116 Uo7 LINK 2
51 9721070008 E-N2o2™ E-7 E-RING E-7 2
52 9642032014 FAT2RIY M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
53 90644 nYy a“zr A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
54 5310 88 145-1  7%“3459h BRACKET 1
55 97313 ATYF VX-5-1C22 SWITCH VX-5-1c¢C22 1
56 97381 PI2F1I-3~- VAMZ2?2 ACTUATOR VAMZ2 1

185



NTIF=7%b (CD) ¥rvav Sl | 5340z 880 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD) A7—7 OWGIEURTEBELTEEHAOT, Ly PEFTEXLTLLEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No. ;cl;-,nrgﬁ/s ET Ne %Bﬁ%ffﬁ/ PART NAME fﬁ]ﬁ

B&EES PART N #%%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
57 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
58 5300 21 424 7°b-+ PLATE 1
59 9642050814 FAva32rIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X38 2
60 5340 88 233-1 AZRYL™ STUD 4
61 5340 88 151 AN RN GUIDE 2

186



ANAPHENTEND (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

o ar
SECTION

oo aES
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 890

188




AN(PHENIb 9 (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

7 Vav

SECTION

Av—7 DGR TRIBELTEXIHADT, £y PRETEILTLES O,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

e/ Va sl Emy

| 53407 890

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N &7t ES/SET M
0 @wm=2/PART M

B8 G B FE

&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

it 4
Q'ty

5290 88 112z HilbA*- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
27,48

5290 88 190-2 #“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
51,85,86,88

5290 88 1942 ¥“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
1,2

5296 88 160-1  NIPMIL ASSY(PT1H“NY-) HANDLE ASSY(IVORY) 1
37,80,82,83

5300 89 210 2527°9P7F ASSY CLAMP SHAFT ASSY 1
9,16,17

5310 88 160-1

NOEPMIL ASSY(BN-79%L-)

HANDLE ASSY(DARK GRAY)

37,80,82,83

5330 88 110

IV559YhF ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

17,25,27-30,40-43,46,47

5330 88 111z

IV55YF ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

25,27
5330 88 120z P~-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
31,33
5330 89 130-1 nNIJRF“LOPIF ASSY HANDLE SHAFT ASSY 1
58,60,78,81
5330 89 2171 W29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
2,6
5340 89 2182-1 h&L ASSY CAM ASSY 1
2,5
1 5290 88 194 %7 GEAR
2 5290 89 219 VY1 BUSHING
3 5290 88 193 AZYp™ STUD
4 5290 89 216 E°o PIN
5 5340 89 218-1 nd CAM
6 5330 89 217 > L INK
7 5290 89 215 2527 CRANK
8 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
9 5290 89 213 PAPR SHAFT
10 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16
11 5290 89 211 hpas - HOLDER
12 9710050008 N“Y“p 2z M5 SPRING WASHER M5
13 90211 Ft=-bANPYDIN 62027212 BALL BEARING 6202122
14 5290 89 212 h>- COLLAR
15 9723350008 c-yy9™ c-35 C-RING C-35
16 5300 89 214 Fv 7 GEAR
17 9410302508 A7°0yg9%E°y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25

19 9642061014 FANIRIN M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10
20 5290 37 814 AZ°Uoon SPRING

21 5290 88 134 259F CLUTCH

22 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
23 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé
24 9710060008 NMRYNH“3R M6 SPRING WASHER M6
25 5330 88 111 IVS5Yh BRACKET

26 9721070008 E~-UD2% E-7 E-RING E-7

27 90242 %921 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU
28 5290 88 180 ¥*7 GEAR

29 5310 88 113-1 ovJ+h SHAFT

30 5290 88 183 - KEY

31 5290 88 131 PAPEN! BUSHING

32 9660050014 FY+ M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
33 5330 88 120 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY

34 5290 51 064 AZ°Uyon SPRING

35 5290 51 070 A709NA PAWL

36 5290 51 063-1 E°u PIN

i Bl el Bl el Bl Bl e Bt A1 S B RUNTHON] ST B B 1 O] Ry RN RN [ N1 [0 N PSRN )71 RN PN Y RN BN JUS NG U] BN

189



7YV av
SECTION

Av—r ORBIZHRETRIBELTEELADT, Ly FESTEIL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

€SV al\mT I

AvIPHNIbY9 (CD)
SECTION NUMBER

53407 890 |

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

N g4 EE/ BRRT M e/ COMPONENT PARTS WART NAME o
37 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 5
38 9717120008 F4vhvzr M12 CORRUGATED WASHER M12 1
39 5290 29 315 FARD - LOCK COLLAR 1
40 5290 37 613 TNy GEAR 1
41 5290 88 133 3+7F SHAFT 1
4?2 5290 37 614 FWNy GEAR 1
43 9410302008 A72°Yyuovees 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
44 9670062508 yEYbE“NiILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
45 5340 88 122 yog LINK 1
46 5290 88 115 SFIVrET-Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
47 9410402808 AT YIINECD 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28 1
48 5290 88 112 N HOLDER 1
49 5290 88 144-1 SA-LK1-1 WORM WHEEL 1
50 9410502508 AZ°YygnE®ey 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 1
51 5290 88 191-2 3Iv72¢t SHAFT 1
52 5290 82 162 AN BUSHING 1
53 5310 89 134-2 WIZ(A“-99%b-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
53 5316 89 134 YIZ(PAHNY=-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
54 5310 89 133-3 WIZ(AV-727%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
54 5316 89 133-2 WIZ(PAH“Y=) KNOB(IVORY) 1
55 5290 89 120 L™ - LEVER 1
56 5290 89 148 h>5- COLLAR 1
57 90603 CE-1Jo2™ CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 1
58 5330 89 131-1 IP7b SHAFT 1
59 5290 89 112 PAVEN] BUSHING 1
60 5290 89 135 A72°oh5Yh SPROCKET 1
61 5340 88 260 vny - LEVER 1
62 5330 838 262 AZYPS STUD 1
63 5330 35 423 ARYPS STUD 1
64 5290 35 131-1 YA YA SPRING 1
65 5340 88 270 o7 LINK 1
66 5290 21 521 YAV A SPRING 1
67 9721040008 E-NJI2% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
68 91710001 ANC =4 = SPACER 2
69 90628 ATYI°E®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
70 9670041008 vyeEyrsNLe M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
71 97630 JUJTFY AS-O5N ACT15V SOLENOID AS-05N 115v 1
72 5300 33 561-2 teu PIN 1
73 5330 57 151 V559 BRACKET 1
74 9670061208 yEYbENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
75 9710040008 NNRYVNHAN 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
76 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
77 5300 12 224 J°uL-F PLATE 1
78 9410403208 AZONIINECD 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
79 5290 51 427 NN rhy SPRING STUD 1
80 5296 88 161-1 NP WHEIRT (PLHRNY =) HANDLE BODY (IVORY) 1
80 5310 88 161-2 NoPMWEDRL(AN=2TN =) HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY) 1
81 5290 89 129 h5- COLLAR 2
82 5300 37 815 JoLU-F(PIHENY=) PLATEC(IVORY) 1
82 5310 37 815-1 JoL=pb(RAN=9I%-) PLATE(DARK GRAY) 1
83 5300 37 820 NIPFNMI(PTIHRNY =) HANDLE CIVORY) 1
83 5310 37 820 NP H(RAN=99M) =) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 1
84 5330 89 153 AN =% - SPACER 1
85 5290 88 192-1 E N4 GEAR 1
86 9410402208 A7 INE°T 4X22 SPRING PIN 4X22 1
87 5290 29 311 Yvor- WASHER 1
88 9410252208 AT aNE®T 2.5X22 SPRING PIN 2.5X22 1

190



gAENANTEY (CD)

SIDE GUIDE (CD)

v oar
SECTION

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

53407 892

192




RIATEELE

(co)

SIDE GUIDE (CD)

kI vav
SECTION

A7 OBF[IIRTTRBELTEILADT, £y P ESTEXLTLES L.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

bhecause they are available only as a set.

IV aVES

| 53407 892

SECTION NUMBER

No we'dn/Pantm e/ coMPONENT PARTs Mot VAME i
5340 89 2257-2 HA4br“h“1HF" ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
8,32
5340 89 2267-2 HY1PF“h“1F™ ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
7,8

1 9721100008 E-Y22% E=-10 E~-RING E-10 3
2 5290 29 311 YoP - WASHER 3
3 5290 89 224 L YAR YA SPRING 1
4L 9648051614 ¥52329" M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
5 5321 29 220-1 PAVEN] BUSHING 1
6 96531 ATYF CS-16-5N SWITCH €CS-16-5N 1
7 5340 89 226-~2 YLr“ANT P SIDE GUIDE 1
8 5290 37 513-1 PAVEN] BUSHING 4
9 5310 89 223 P SHAFT 1
10 5330 89 370 UL/ LINK 1
11 5290 89 324 NN zhby SPRING STUD 1
12 9710060008 NV RYNANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
13 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
14 9670062508 yoyYpbk“Ibb M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
15 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 2
16 9710040008 N YNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
17 5486 42 517 INSHEYp BRACKET 1
18 9648040814 ¥52235™ M4XS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
19 9721030008 E-Y29% E-3 E-RING E-3 3
20 5330 89 374 ARYNO - STOPPER 1
21 5330 89 376-1 Y OARWEAL SPRING 1
22 5330 89 373 o9 LINK 1
23 5290 89 325-1 YA YA SPRING 1
24 5290 33 122 N 2hb SPRING STUD 1
25 5290 89 323-3 H“A BOSS 1
26 5290 89 227-1 P )] BUSHING 1
27 5290 32 141 W=z KNOB 2
28 90607 CE-YJ2% CE-18 CE=-RING CE-18 1
29 9684050508 PAZRDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 9
30 5330 89 360 P-4 ARM 1
31 5310 89 311 A SHAFT 1
32 5340 89 225-2 HBAb“hANTR™ SIDE GUIDE 1
33 5290 29 315 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 1
34 9642051614 FAYIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 3
35 9710050008 NN R¥VANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
36 5290 89 222 Pl ] BUSHING 1
37 5330 89 221-1 PARE ] BUSHING 1
38 5340 89 320-1 JabhAN TN FRONT GUIDE 1
39 9670061208 VEYRH“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
40 5330 89 351 NS5y BRACKET 1
41 5340 89 411 AT~ STAY 1
42 9642051014 FAN1zI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
43 5340 89 412 Y p» GUIDE 2
44 5340 89 413 hv A b™ GUIDE 2
45 9648040614 ¥522I% M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
46 5330 89 375-1 AR - COVER 1
47 5340 89 421 71-5-N\"- FEELER BAR 1
48 9410302508 A7°Yg%E®L 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 3
49 90601 CE-J22% CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 2
50 5300 75 112 tex PIN 2
51 5290 89 422 A SCREW 1
52 5300 59 134 PARS - LOCK COLLAR 1
53 5290 89 423 YUARINIAL SPRING 1
54 9642031614 FANIRIN M3IX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
55 90644 NYFEF™NR™N2 A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2




$LPYHANTPFY (CD) ®r¥av I VasSmT [ 53407 8972 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SIDE GUIDE (CD? Av—7 OBSREBTRBELTIELAOT, ¥y P HEFTEXLTLEEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ma e/ PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o
56 5341 89 422 IVNSHYp BRACKET 1
57 98304004 217QA1TYF VUX-5247-1A2 MICRO SWITCH VX~5247-1A2 1
59 5290 89 228 Jes5gn PLUG 1
61 5310 86 213 AT - STAY 1
62 9670051608 yEYbE“Ibd M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
63 5341 89 423 INSHYE BRACKET 1

194



NYYahN(EY (CD)

BACK GUIDE (CD)

oar
SECTION

o aBE
SECTION NUMBER

53407 895

196




NNYINSLEY (CD) €IV BV a &S [ 5340z 895 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

BACK GUIDE (CD) e opRuMATUSEL TabLoT, b A BYTARLT RO

because they are available only as a set.

No g{?é{f; gggTN&Na %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS I\EART NAME E]mig
1 9648051014 ¥5229% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
2 5340 89 146 NSYINNAEN BACK GUIDE 2
3 5340 89 147-1 nN“Ygh“1b© BACK GUIDE 1
4 90630 ATVI°E°L SspP-8 SNAP PIN SSP-8 1
5 5340 89 145 V359 BRACKET 1
6 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
9 5290 29 314 PANS - LOCK COLLAR 1

10 5290 29 210 AP PR BUSHING 2

11 9710050008 NV Hv R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

12 9642051614 FTANIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4

13 5330 89 139-1 #klLB“-~ HOLDER 1

14 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1

15 5330 89 144-1 592 RACK 1

16 9670081608 YOYbECILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

17 90802 FI-> RS35-1 46°P CHAIN RS35~-1 46P 1

18 5290 89 142 A2°a5YFh SPROCKET 1

19 5330 89 141 2P7Fh SHAFT 1

20 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1

21 5341 89 138-1 7J7°L-F PLATE 1

22 9670051001 VYRRt Ibe M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

197



w o om & 5 ® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

wom & 5 |wrvavES No wo& & 5 | wrvavET No

P A R T No SECTION N ’ P A R T No SECTION M '
NBH -624S 53402 355 (130 5290 21 123 5340z 330, 39
5110 10 010-4 |5340z 840 5290 21 142 5340z 210 (108
5110 10 100-4 |5340z 840 5290 21 142 5340z 220 4
5110 10 110 5340z 840 | 14 5290 21 161 5340z 210 | 36
5110 10 121 53407 840 7 5290 21 161 5340z 220 | 75
5110 10 122 5340z 840 | 26 5290 21 161 5340z 330 | 44
5110 10 123 5340z 840 | 38 5290 21 161 5340z 530 75
5110 10 130 5340z 840 | 39 5290 21 164 5340z 360 | 73
5110 10 141 5340z 840 | 12 5290 21 164 5340z 370 61
5110 10 142-1 (53407 840 | 31 5290 21 212 5340z 511 | 38
5110 10 143-2 (53407 840 23 5290 21 316 5340z 350 | 65
5110 10 171 5340z 840 | 25 5290 21 316 53402 511 | 51
5110 10 180-1 |53407 840 5290 21 316 53407 530 (104
5110 10 190-1 5340z 840 5290 21 521 5340z 350 77
5110 20 110-1 (53407 840 5290 21 521 5340z 380 43
5110 20 111 5340z 840 4 5290 21 521 5340z 890 | 66
5110 20 112 5340z 840 6 5290 21 612 5340z 210 | 28
5110 20 113-1 |53407 840 | 24 5290 21 612 5340z 220 | 95
5110 20 114-1 (53407 840 | 18 5290 21 612 5340z 370 | 10
5110 20 115 5340z 840 17 5290 21 641 5340z 330 | 63
5110 20 116-2 |53407 840 | 19 5290 21 641 5340z 355 98
5110 20 117 5340z 840 | 29 5290 21 641 53402 370 | 44
5110 20 118-3 5340z 840 | 20 5290 21 643 53402 330 | 62
5110 20 119 5340z 840 5 5290 22 318 5340z 210 2
5110 20 121 5340z 840 3 5290 22 318 5340z 220 | 47
5110 20 131-1 |5340z 840 1 5290 23 112 53407 240 | 87
5110 20 132-1 53407 840 8 5290 23 112 5340z 245 | 87
5110 20 140 5340z 840 | 45 5290 23 112 5340z 365 | 58
5110 20 150 5340z 840 | 41 5290 23 113 5340z 250 10
5110 20 160 53402 840 | 42 5290 23 113 5340z 260 | 38
5110 20 170 5340z 840 | 43 5290 23 115 5340z 540 | 93
5110 20 180 5340z 840 | 44 5290 24 118 5340z 530 | 98
5110 20 190 5340z 840 | 50 5290 24 126 5340z 860 | 24
5290 14 120 5340z 110 8 5290 24 127 5340z 230 | 20
5290 16 200-4 53407 170 5290 24 127 5340z 240 | 88
5290 16 212 5340z 170 | 36 5290 24 127 53407 245 | 88
5290 16 215-1 |5340z 170 29 5290 24 127 53402 365 | 44
5290 16 226 5340z 170 | 61 5290 24 127 5340z 540 | 98
5290 16 311 5340z 170 7 5290 24 233 5340z 240 (102
5290 16 312 5340z 170 27 5290 24 233 5340z 245 (102
5290 16 313 5340z 170 | 22 5290 24 234 5340z 240 |103
5290 16 314 5340z 170 | 26 5290 24 234 5340z 245 (103
5290 16 315 5340z 170 | 21 5290 24 251 53402 240 | 12
5290 16 316 5340z 170 | 25 5290 24 251 5340z 245 | 12
5290 16 411 5340z 170 | 32 5290 24 251 5340z 540 | 71
5290 16 412-1 (53407 170 | 53 5290 24 252 5340z 240 (112
5290 16 413 5340z 170 | 57 5290 24 252 53407 245 112
5290 16 414 5340z 170 | 56 5290 24 253 53402 240 1
5290 16 416 53402 170 | 66 5290 24 253 5340z 245 1
5290 16 417 5340z 170 | 34 5290 24 275 53407 513 23
5290 16 418 53407 170 | 33 5290 25 113 5340z 2501 18
5290 16 419 5340z 170 | 67 5290 25 114 53402 250 | 12
5290 17 111 5340z 170 | 50 5290 25 114 5340z 260 | 26
5290 17 113 5340z 170 | 15 5290 25 114 53407 365 | 49
5290 17 113 5340z 320 79 5290 25 114 5340z 870 | 21
5290 17 113 5340z 880 | 10 5290 25 115 5340z 260 | 20
5290 17 115 5340z 170 | 47 5290 26 112 5340z 210 | 78
5290 17 115 5340z 320, 81 5290 26 112 5340z 220 | 77
5290 17 115 5340z 880 | 12 5290 26 112 5340z 370 | 31
5290 17 119 5340z 170 | 51 5290 26 213 53407 260 | 31
5290 17 120-1 (53402 170 5 5290 26 222 5340z 260 | 15
5290 17 127 5340z 320 | 89 5290 29 210 5340z 330 ] 32

1 ——




B0 o 5 X g
PART NUMBER NDEX

® & B 5 | krvavES N B B OEF 5 | v¥IvavsEF o

P A R T Na SECTION N ) P A R T No SECTION M .
5290 29 210 5340z 370 20 5290 32 211~2 (53407 320 | 49
5290 29 210 53407 895 | 10 5290 32 212-3 1|5340z 320 ) 62
5290 29 220-1 53402 511 |129 5290 32 213 5340z 320 | 66
5290 29 222-1 53407 511 |130 5290 32 214 53407 320 | 67
5290 29 222-1 5340z 530 | 38 5290 32 216 5340z 320 | 65
5290 29 311 5340z 230 7 5290 32 217 5340z 320 91
5290 29 311 53402 360 | 36 5290 32 420-3 (53407 320
5290 29 311 53407 365 | 18 5290 32 422-1 5340z 320 | 93
5290 29 311 53407 380 | 44 5290 32 426 53407 320 | 94
5290 29 311 5340z 530 2 5290 32 429-1 53407 320 4
5290 29 311 53407 890 | 87 5290 32 430-3 |53407 320
5290 29 311 53407 8972 2 5290 32 432-1 5340z 320 | 95
5290 29 312 53407 260 | 43 5290 32 439-1 53407 320 7
5290 29 312 53402 310 7 5290 32 440-2 53407 320 é
5290 29 312 5340z 330 40 5290 32 451-1 5340z 320 3
5290 29 312 53407 355 90 5290 32 452 53402 320 {103
5290 29 312 53407 380 | 21 5290 32 452 5340z 350 | 55
5290 29 312 5340z 511 |110 5290 32 452 53407 355 | 74
5290 29 313 5340z 240 | 13 5290 32 454 53407 380 1
5290 29 313 53407 245 13 5290 32 533-3 |5340z 320 8
5290 29 313 5340z 330 | 59 5290 33 122 534072 892 | 24
5290 29 313 5340z 370 | 37 5290 33 141 5340z 330 65
5290 29 313 5340z 380 | 15 5290 33 142-1 5340z 330 | 12
5290 29 313 5340z 513 | 30 5290 33 142-1 5340z 370 | 71
5290 29 313 5340z 530 5 5290 33 213-1 534072 330 | 28
5290 29 313 53407 755 | 15 5290 33 2132-1 |5340z 330
5290 29 314 53407 330 19 5290 33 214 5340z 330! 20
5290 29 314 53407 360 | 16 5290 33 214 53407 511 23
5290 29 314 53407 540 (121 5290 33 214 53407 5201 42
5290 29 314 53407 895 9 5290 33 214 53402 540 87
5290 29 315 534072 365 | 13 5290 33 215-1 5340z 330 | 31
5290 29 315 5340z 512 | 15 5290 33 2152-1 {53402 330
5290 29 315 5340z 530 | 87 5290 33 230-2 |(5340z 330 | 17
5290 29 315 53407 890 | 39 5290 33 314 5340z 330 | 29
5290 29 315 53407 892 | 33 5290 33 431 53402 330 13
5290 29 411 5340z 230 | 35 5290 33 451-1 5340z 210 | 35
5290 29 411 53407 365 | 26 5290 33 451-1 5340z 220 3
5290 29 412 53407 210 | 68 5290 33 454 5340z 210 107
5290 29 412 5340z 220 | 72 5290 33 454 53407 220 5
5290 29 412 53407 230 | 34 5290 33 454 53407 380 | 62
5290 29 412 53402 365 | 27 5290 33 455 5340z 330 8
5290 31 116 5340z 880 | 50 5290 33 511 5340z 380 | 51
5290 31 122 5340z 310 | 26 5290 33 512 5340z 380 | 49
5290 31 122 53407 312 | 12 5290 33 515 53402 380 | 50
5290 31 151-1 53407 650 4 5290 33 534 5340z 370 | 25
5290 31 152-1 53407 650 3 5290 34 130 5340z 330 | 49
5290 31 153-1 53407 650 2 5290 34 141-1 53407 330 | 50
5290 31 214 53407 355 | 40 5290 34 142 53402 330 | 36
5290 32 112 5340z 320 | 42 5290 34 151 5340z 330 | 46
5290 32 113 5340z 320 | 51 5290 34 152-1 5340z 170 3
5290 32 114 5340z 320 | 55 5290 34 152-1 5340z 330 | 67
5290 32 115 5340z 320 | 43 5290 34 153 53407 330 | 48
5290 32 117 53402 320 | 50 5290 35 113 53402 380 | 38
5290 32 121 53407 320 | 54 5290 35 131-1 53407 240 | 51
5290 32 121 53407 828 | 62 5290 35 131-1 53402 245 | 51
5290 32 122 5340z 320 | 53 5290 35 131-1 53402 540 2
5290 32 123-1 53407 320 | 47 5290 35 131-1 53402 890 | 64
5290 32 125 53407 320 | 46 5290 35 136-1 53407 330 1
5290 32 126 5340z 320 | 45 5290 36 112-1 53402 360 | 33
5290 32 141 53407 320 | 48 5290 36 212 534072 360 | 47
5290 32 141 53407 355 ) 16 5290 36 214 5340z 350 (104
5290 32 141 53402 892 | 27 5290 36 214 53402 360 | 41

—2—




woom &85 %5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w OB & 5 | krvarET N mw B ®' 5 |vrvavES Mo

P A R T No. SECTION Mo ) P A R T No SECTION M
5290 36 321 53407 360 8 5290 38 121 5340z 320 19
5290 36 351 53407 828 | 64 5290 38 121 53407 380 | 20
5290 36 353 5340z 360 | 23 5290 38 141-1 5340z 330} 58
5290 36 354-1 53407 360 5 5290 38 232 5340z 380 | 16
5290 36 355-1 53407 360 26 5290 38 233 5340z 380 | 25
5290 36 355-1 5340z 820 | 73 5290 38 235 5340z 240 {107
5290 36 355-1 53407 825 | 84 5290 38 235 53407 245 |107
5290 37 123 5340z 210 118 5290 38 235 53407 512 | 67
5290 37 123 5340z 220 (116 5290 38 235 5340z 535 | 12
5290 37 123 5340z 330 3 5290 38 235 53407 540 118
5290 37 123 53407 360 | 34 5290 38 236 53402 380 | 30
5290 37 123 5340z 370 | 65 5290 38 238 5340z 380 | 24
5290 37 123 5340z 513 | 43 5290 38 238 53407 535 | 31
5290 37 123 5340z 530 | 11 5290 38 310-1 53407 380 6
5290 37 151-1 5340z 370 43 5290 38 321 5340z 380 5
5290 37 210 53407 370 5290 38 322-2 |5340z 380 | 18
5290 37 211 5340z 370 | 59 5290 38 330 5340z 380 9
5290 37 220-1 5340z 370 57 5290 38 341 5340z 380 | 10
5290 37 231 5340z 370 | 58 5290 41 114-1 5340z 210 | 41
5290 37 232 5340z 370 | 52 5290 41 114-1 5340z 220 {102
5290 37 233-1 53402 370 60 5290 43 112 53407 360 | 35
5290 37 233-1 5340z 530 (121 5290 43 1122 5340z 360
5290 37 240-1 5340z 370 55 5290 51 043 53407 511 46
5290 37 251-1 5340z 370 | 56 5290 51 043 53402 513 | 16
5290 37 251-1 5340z 520 | 52 5290 51 063-1 534072 511 30
5290 37 310-2 |5340z 370 5290 51 063-1 53407 890 | 36
5290 37 310z-1 |5340z 370 5290 51 064 534072 511 28
5290 37 311-1 5340z 370 | 53 5290 51 064 53407 890 | 34
5290 37 312 5340z 370 54 5290 51 070 53407 511 29
5290 37 313 5340z 370 | 12 5290 51 070 53407 890 | 35
5290 37 313-1 5340z 370 | 51 5290 51 082 5340z 511 18
5290 37 314 5340z 370 27 5290 51 083 53407 511 17
5290 37 421-1 53407 370 | 62 5290 51 083 53402 514 | 60
5290 37 431 5340z 370 | 42 5290 51 083 53402 535 | 45
5290 37 432 5340z 370 | 41 5290 51 083 53407 540 | 22
5290 37 433 5340z 210 | 17 5290 51 090-1 53402 511 47
5290 37 433 5340z 220 74 5290 51 120-3 |5340z 511 72
5290 37 433 5340z 360 | 58 5290 51 122 53407 511 70
5290 37 433 53407 370 | 48 5290 51 123-1 534072 360 10
5290 37 433 53402 511 67 5290 51 123-1 53407 511 68
5290 37 433 53407 755 | 18 5290 51 123-1 53407 514 | 43
5290 37 433 53407 828 4 5290 51 132-1 5340z 530 | 85
5290 37 434-1 53407 330 | 43 5290 51 133 534072 511 59
5290 37 434-1 53407 370 47 5290 51 133 53407 530 | 84
5290 37 512 5340z 370 | 30 5290 51 134 5340Z 511 (126
5290 37 513-1 5340z 530 | 77 5290 51 134 53407 530 91
5290 37 513-1 53401 892 8 5290 51 135 53407 511 58
5290 37 514 5340z 530 19 5290 51 135 5340z 530 | 83
5290 37 515 5340z 370 | 29 5290 51 212-2 |5340z 512 | 32
5290 37 610 5340z 370 5290 51 231-1 5340z 512 | 31
5290 37 611 5340z 370 4 5290 51 312 5340z 511 83
5290 37 612 5340z 370 1 5290 51 414 53407 513 | 26
5290 37 613 5340z 370 6 5290 51 414 53407 535 | 43
5290 37 613 53407 890 | 40 5290 51 423 53407 513 | 18
5290 37 614 5340z 370 3 5290 51 424-1 5340z 513 31
5290 37 614 53407 890 | 42 5290 51 425 5340z 513 | 90
5290 37 712 5340z 370 | 50 5290 51 426 53402 513 | 32
5290 37 713 5340z 370 72 5290 51 427 53407 513 | 15
5290 37 721 5340z 370 | 17 5290 51 427 534072 890 | 79
5290 37 722 5340z 370 15 5290 51 429 5340z 513 | 89
5290 37 814 5340z 370 9 5290 51 432 53407 512 | 43
5290 37 814 53402 890 | 20 5290 51 433 5340z 512 | 42

__3_




T 5 % F
PART NUMBER NDEX

H B OB 5 | kIva2vERE N B B B 5 | krvavES "

P A R T Na SECTION N : P A R T Na SECTION M :
5290 51 437-1 53407 512 | 45 5290 54 542-1 5340z 355 | 99
5290 51 437-1 53407 513 | 39 5290 54 669-1 53402 540 1
5290 51 521 53407 512 | 28 5290 61 135-1 53407 611 40
5290 51 521 53407 513 12 5290 61 135-1 5340z 710 | 30
5290 51 622-2 |53407 512 | 22 5290 61 633 534072 611 39
5290 51 632-2 |5340z 512 | 23 5290 61 633 53407 615 | 53
5290 51 632-2 53407 513} 79 5290 61 633 5340z 720 | 38
5290 51 640-2 |5340z7 512 5290 61 916-3 |53407 630 5
5290 51 642-2 153407 512 | 17 5290 61 941 53407 680 | 18
5290 51 642-2 53407 513 | 82 5290 61 961-1 53402 680 1
5290 51 650 53407 512 5290 61 963 53402 680 4
5290 51 722 53407 514 | 12 5290 61 964-1 |53407 680 2
5290 51 730~1 53407 514 5290 61 965 53402 680 6
5290 51 730-1 53407 535 5290 74 075 5340z 720 | 42
5290 51 731-1 53407 514 | 44 5290 74 082-1 5340z 750 | 62
5290 51 732 53407 514 | 33 5290 74 082-1 53407 751 43
5290 51 732 53407 535 | 25 5290 74 083-2 5340z 710 | 37
5290 51 733-1 53407 514 | 61 5290 74 084 53402 710 | 46
5290 51 733-1 53407 535 | 46 5290 74 084 53407 720 | 48
5290 51 735 53407 514 | 13 5290 74 087-2 (53407 710 | 36
5290 51 735 53402 535 | 19 5290 74 087-2 |5340z 720 | 45
5290 51 736 53407 514 1 5290 74 091 5340z 710 | 36
5290 51 736 5340z 535 | 35 5290 74 091 53407 720 | 45
5290 51 737 53407 514 | 28 5290 74 092 53407 750 | 62
5290 51 738 53402 514 | 26 5290 74 092 53402 751 43
5290 51 740 53407 514 | 52 5290 74 093 5340z 710 | 37
5290 51 742 53402 514 é 5290 74 094 53407 710 | 46
5290 51 742 53407 535 | 39 5290 74 094 53402 720 | 48
5290 51 744 53407 514 | 34 5290 74 201 53407 720 | 49
5290 51 821-1 5340z 514 | 14 5290 74 202 5340z 720 50
5290 51 822 534072 514 8 5290 74 301 5340z 720 | 51
5290 51 830 53407 514 7 5290 74 302 53407 720 | 51
5290 52 112 53407 514 18 5290 74 312 53402 720 51
5290 52 115 53402 514 | 17 5290 74 313 53402 720 | 51
5290 52 119-1 53407 514 | 35 5290 74 314 5340z 720 | 51
5290 52 119-1 53407 520 | 25 5290 75 031 5340z 750! 18
5290 52 119-1 53407 535 | 24 5290 75 031 53407 751 5
5290 52 130 53407 514 5290 76 022 5340z 750 | 10
5290 52 213-1 53407 520 62 5290 76 022 53407 751 7
5290 52 244 5340z 210 | 84 5290 82 162 53407 890 | 52
5290 52 244 53407 220! 62 5290 83 351 534072 320 | 74
5290 52 244 534027 360 9 5290 84 991 53407 380 | 48
5290 52 244 5340z 535 28 5290 86 413 5340z 860 | 25
5290 52 322 53407 530 | 73 5290 87 315-1 53407 872 | 15
5290 52 422 5340z 750 1 5290 87 316-1 53402 872 6
5290 52 422 5340z 860 5 5290 87 317-1 |53407 872 7
5290 52 423-1 53407 530 (128 5290 87 319-1 5340z 872 | 11
5290 52 423-1 53407 751 20 5290 87 322 53407 872 | 23
5290 52 535 53402 512 5 5290 87 421-1 53407 860 2
5290 52 535 53402 513 3 5290 87 422-1 53407 860 | 12
5290 53 121 53402 514 | 63 5290 87 423-1 53407 860 | 10
5290 53 121 53407 520 | 24 5290 87 431-2 1|53407 860 | 29
5290 53 132-1 |5340z 535 | 20 5290 87 441 5340z 860 | 11
5290 53 255 53407 530 | 62 5290 88 112 53407 890 | 48
5290 53 255 53407 825 | 81 5290 88 11212 53402 890
5290 53 336 53402 513 | 83 5290 88 115 53407 890 | 46
5290 54 325 5340z 210 | 97 5290 88 131 53402 890 31
5290 54 325 53407 220 | 63 5290 88 133 53402 890 | 41
5290 54 338 53402 355 | 41 5290 88 134 53402 890 | 21
5290 54 338 53407 512 | 73 5290 88 142 5340z 880 | 32
5290 54 338 53407 540 | 16 5290 88 144-1 53402 890 | 49
5290 54 413 5340z 540 7 5290 88 170 5340z 512 3

_ 4__




w o m % 5 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® O®m F 5 | kIVaVES) ® & F 5 |k7vavES

P AR T No SECTION N ) P A R T Ne SECTION N ’
5290 88 170 53407 513 5 5300 17 117 53407 535 17
5290 88 180 5340z 890 | 28 5300 17 117 5340z 880 | 14
5290 88 183 5340z 890 | 30 5300 21 424 5340z 240 | 39
5290 88 190-2 |5340z 890 5300 21 424 53407 245 | 39
5290 88 191-2 (53407 890 | 51 5300 21 424 5340z 250 | 29
5290 88 192-1 |5340z 890 | 85 5300 21 424 5340z 880 | 58
5290 88 193 5340z 890 3 5300 22 313 5340z 210 4
5290 88 194 53407 8940 1 5300 22 313 5340z 220 | 49
5290 88 1941 5340z 890 5300 22 317 5340z 210 3
5290 88 210-2 |5340z 880 | 49 5300 22 317 5340z 220 | 48
5290 88 220-2 |5340z 880 | 47 5300 25 117 5340z 650 | 35
5290 88 231 5340z 880 | 44 5300 29 317 5340z 820 | 51
5290 88 235 5340z 880 | 36 5300 29 317 53407 825 | 32
5290 88 250 5340z 880 | 21 5300 32 550 5340z 320 | 39
5290 89 112 5340z 890 | 59 5300 32 5638 53402 365 | 64
5290 89 120 5340z 890 | 55 5300 32 569 5340z 320 22
5290 89 129 5340z 890 | 81 5300 32 571 5340z 320 | 20
5290 89 135 5340z 890 | 60 5300 32 574 53402 320 | 26
5290 89 142 53407 895 | 18 5300 33 538 5340z 240 | 53
5290 89 143 5340z 880 | 30 5300 33 538 53407 245 | 53
5290 89 148 5340z 890 | 56 5300 33 538 5340z 370 | 35
5290 89 211 5340z 890 | 11 5300 33 538 5340z 511 | 35
5290 89 212 5340z 890 | 14 5300 33 538 5340z 513 60
5290 89 213 5340z 890 9 5300 33 538 5340z 820 | 54
5290 89 215 5340z 890 7 5300 33 538 53407 825 2
5290 89 216 5340z 890 4 5300 33 561-2 |5340z 210 | 49
5290 89 219 53407 355 1156 5300 33 561-2 |5340z 220 108
5290 89 219 5340z 890 2 5300 33 561-2 (53407 380 | 35
5290 89 222 53407 892 | 36 5300 33 561-2 |5340z 890 72
5290 89 224 53407 892 3 5300 36 352 5340z 360 | 29
5290 89 227-1 |5340z 892 | 26 5300 37 411 5340z 370 | 39
5290 89 228 53407 892 | 59 5300 37 810 53407 370
5290 89 323-3 |53407 892 | 25 5300 37 811 5340z 370 | 67
5290 89 324 5340z 355 | 21 5300 37 815 5340z 370 | 68
5290 89 324 5340z 892 | 11 5300 37 815 5340z 890 | 82
5290 89 325-1 |53407 892 | 23 5300 37 820 53402 370 | 69
5290 89 422 53402 535 | 65 5300 37 820 5340z 890 | 83
5290 89 422 5340z 892 | 51 5300 38 234-1 (53407 380 | 29
5290 89 423 5340z 892 | 53 5300 45 243 5340z 230 30
5295 75 020-1 |5340z 750 23 5300 45 243 5340z 330 | 70
5295 75 020-1 [53407 751 3 5300 45 243 5340z 365 | 34
5295 75 031-1 |53407 750 34 5300 45 243 5340z 530 6
5295 75 031-1 |[5340z 750 | 34 5300 46 042 5340z 680 | 20
5295 75 040 5340z 750 | 47 5300 51 160 5340z 511 52
5295 76 013 5340z 751 | 37 5300 51 170 53402 511 | 54
5296 33 525-1 |5340z 520 | 57 5300 51 170 5340z 530 [105
5296 88 160-1 (53407 890 5300 51 180-1 (53402 511 | 49
5296 88 161-1 15340z 890 | 80 5300 51 631-2 (53407 512 | 25
5300 12 220-1 (53407 320 34 5300 51 633-2 |53407 512 | 24
5300 12 223 5340z 320 | 35 5300 51 641 5340z 512 | 19
5300 12 224 53407 170 | 44 5300 51 6411 53407 512
5300 12 224 5340z 320 37 5300 51 644 5340Z 512 | 18
5300 12 224 5340z 514 | 21 5300 51 842-1 |5340Z 514 9
5300 12 224 5340z 535 | 16 5300 52 121 5340z 828 | 39
5300 12 224 5340z 828 | 66 5300 52 122-2 |5340z 514 | 20
5300 12 224 5340z 880 | 15 5300 52 122-2 |5340z 535 | 55
5300 12 224 5340z 890 | 77 5300 53 197 5340z 530 (152
5300 17 116 5340z 170 | 46 5300 53 213 5340z 5301 66
5300 17 116 5340z 320 | 82 5300 53 213 5340z 750 | 26
5300 17 116 5340z 880 | 13 5300 53 213 53407 751 | 24
5300 17 117 5340z 170 | 45 5300 53 214-1 53407 530 | 65
5300 17 117 5340z 320 | 83 5300 53 216 53407 530 | 56

5___




w om & 5 #® 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & F T | vIVaVES N H® B F 5 |k¥rvavES o

P A R T Na SECTION M ) P A R T No SECTION N )
5300 53 250-5 |5340z 530 5300 75 112 5340z 892 | 50
5300 53 250-5 |5340z 825 5300 82 184-1 5340z 825 | 64
5300 53 252-1 |5340z 530 | 64 5300 82 185-1 |5340z 820 17
5300 53 252-1 |5340z 825 | 83 5300 82 185-1 5340z 825 | 62
5300 53 253 5340z 530 | 63 5300 82 186 53407 825 | 55
5300 53 253 5340z 825 | 82 5300 82 187 5340z 820 | 18
5300 53 254-3 53407 530 | 61 5300 82 187 53407 825 | 86
5300 53 254-3 5340z 825 | 79 5300 82 188 5340z 820 | 37
5300 53 256-3 |5340z 530 | 59 5300 82 188 53407 825 | 63
5300 53 256-3 |53407 825 | 78 5300 82 256 5340z 535 | 11
5300 54 152 5340z 210 117 5300 82 256 5340z 820 8
5300 54 152 5340z 220 117 5300 82 256 5340z 825 | 58
5300 54 152 53407 365 | 15 5300 82 257 53407 820 9
5300 54 161~1 5340z 330 | 68 5300 82 257 5340z 825 | 59
5300 54 332 5340z 360 | 71 5300 82 259-1 |5340z7 820 | 25
5300 54 332 53407 751 | 44 5300 82 259-1 |534071 825 | 45
5300 56 088 53407 210 | 43 5300 82 513 5340z 828 | 35
5300 56 088 5340z 220 | 87 5300 82 517 53407 828 | 42
5300 56 091 5340z 512 | 70 5300 82 520-1 |5340z 530 | 54
5300 57 023-1 |53407 828 | 16 5300 82 520-1 |5340z 828 | 27
5300 57 052 53407 330 | 42 5300 82 543 53407 825 | 76
5300 57 133 53402 511 | 26 5300 87 121-1 |5340z 870 | 46
5300 57 133 5340z 530 133 5300 87 161-1 |5340z 870 | 29
5300 58 143-1 |5340z 320 | 11 5300 87 162 5340z 870 | 42
5300 58 144 53407 355 |191 5300 87 212 5340z 870 | 60
5300 58 144 5340z 511 |109 5300 87 212z 5340z 870
5300 58 145 5340z 350 | 82 5300 87 213 5340z 870 | 57
5300 58 145 53407 355 (113 5300 87 213z 5340z 870
5300 58 364 5340z 511 | 55 5300 87 311-1 |5340z 872 | 22
5300 58 364 53407 530 106 5300 87 312-1 |5340z 872 2
5300 58 365 53407 511 128 5300 87 410 53407 872
5300 58 365 5340z 530 [153 5300 87 412 5340z 872 1
5300 58 365 5340z 825 | 87 5300 87 424-1 |5340z 860 | 20
5300 58 513 53407 355 | 67 5300 87 425-1 |5340z 860 1
5300 58 513 53407 820 | 14 5300 89 210 5340z 890
5300 58 513 53407 825 | 24 5300 89 214 5340z 890 | 16
5300 59 132 53407 310 | 47 5310 12 220-1 |5340z 320 | 34
5300 59 132 53407 513 | 74 5310 12 223-1 |5340z 320 | 35
5300 59 132 5340z 820 | 26 5310 17 117-1 |53407 170 | 45
5300 59 132 53407 825 | 38 5310 17 117-1 |5340z 320 | 83
5300 59 133 53407 310 | 48 5310 17 117-1 5340z 535 | 17
5300 59 134 5340z 892 | 52 5310 17 117-1 |5340z 880 | 14
5300 59 331 5340z 310 50 5310 22 313-1 5340z 210 4
5300 59 565-1 5340z 210 40 5310 22 313-1 |5340z 220 | 49
5300 59 565-1 |5340z 220 61 5310 24 211 5340z 240 3
5300 59 565-1 |[534071 360 | 66 5310 24 211 53407 245 3
5300 59 565-1 |5340z1 828 3 5310 29 232 5340z 290 30
5300 59 566 5340z 360 | 77 5310 29 232 53407 315 5
5300 59 566 5340z 520 | 17 5310 29 232 5340z 895 | 20
5300 61 124-1 |5340z 110 1 5310 31 120-1 5340z 310
5300 71 155 5340z 710 | 17 5310 31 121-2 |5340z 310 | 24
5300 71 155 5340z 720 20 5310 31 154-1 |53402 650 1
5300 71 156 5340z 710 7 5310 31 215 5340z 310 | 21
5300 71 156 5340z 720 3 5310 32 111 5340z 320 | 44
5300 72 013 5340z 710 | 25 5310 32 116 5340z 320 | 59
5300 72 021 5340z 710 3 5310 32 118 5340z 320! 58
5300 72 021 5340z 720 2 5310 32 119 5340z 751 | 29
5300 73 014 5340z 710 | 28 5310 32 410 5340z 315 4
5300 73 015 5340z 720 34 5310 33 211-1 [5340z 330 | 26
5300 73 031 5340z 710 | 14 5310 33 538-1 |5340z 240 | 53
5300 73 031 53407 720 | 29 5310 33 538-1 |53407 245 | 53
5300 75 112 53407 750 | 54 5310 33 538-1 {5340z 370 | 35

___“6—._,




w® o m & 5 ® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

=Y i & 5] k7Y e VES No 2 o & =) VA RZ 3] o

P A R T No SECTION N ) P A R T No SECTION Ne .
5310 33 538-1 53407 511 35 5310 88 140-1 5340z 880
5310 33 538-1 53407 513 | 60 5310 88 141-1 |5340z 880 | 34
5310 33 538-1 53407 820 54 53210 88 145-1 5340z 880 54
5310 33 538-1 5340z 825 2 5310 88 146 5340z 880 | 37
5310 36 215 53407 360 | 44 5310 88 160-1 5340z 890
5310 37 510 53407 370 5310 88 161-2 15340z 890 | 80
5310 37 510z 53407 370 5310 88 233 53407 880 | 42
5310 37 511 5340z 370 | 32 5310 89 133-3 |53407 890 54
5310 37 516 5340z 370 | 28 5310 89 134-2 |5340zZ 890 | 53
5310 37 710 53407 370 5310 89 223 53407 892 9
5310 37 711 5340z 370 | 18 5310 89 311 5340z 892 | 31
5310 37 720 5340z 370 5316 89 133-2 |53402 890 | 54
5310 37 720z 5340z 370 5316 89 134 534072 890 | 53
5310 37 723 5340z 3701 11 5320 24 240 53407 240 11
5310 37 724 5340z 370 | 14 5320 24 240 53407 245 | 11
5310 37 730 5340z 370 5320 87 217-1 5340z 880 8
5310 37 810 534071 370 5320 87 218 53407 880 4
5310 37 811-1 53407 370 67 5321 22 121 5340z 210 | 15
5310 37 815-1 5340z 370 | 68 5321 22 121 53407 220 | 59
5310 37 815-1 5340z 890 82 5321 29 220-1 5340z 892 5
5310 37 820 53407 370 | 69 5321 43 117 53407 355 (162
5310 37 820 5340z 890 | 83 5321 43 118 5340z 520 63
5310 38 351 5340z 380 2 5321 51 564 53407 512 | 68
5310 44 314 53407 320 108 5321 51 630 53402 513
5310 44 314 5340z 880 | 22 5321 51 631 53407 513 | 84
5310 52 121-1 53407 828 | 39 5321 51 641 53407 513 | 85
5310 52 122-3 |5340z 514 | 20 5321 51 6411 53407 513
5310 52 122-3 5340z 535 | 55 5321 87 318-2 5340z 872 | 19
5310 52 214 5340z 520 | 55 5322 24 230 53407 240
5310 52 292 5340z 210 | 53 5322 24 230 53407 245
5310 52 292 5340z 220|115 5322 24 231 53407 240 (100
5310 52 293 5340z 210 | 45 5322 24 231 53407 245 (100
5310 52 293 5340z 220 (113 5322 24 232 53402 240 101
5310 52 523 53407 513 58 5322 24 232 53407 245 {101
5310 52 660 53407 520 | 56 5322 24 271 53407 240 | 60
5310 53 155-1 5340z 530 (127 5322 24 271 53407 245 | 60
5310 55 315 5340z 315 7 5322 51 300-1 53407 511
5310 71 157 5340z 710 | 21 5322 51 310-1 53407 511 | 82
5310 71 157 5340z 720 | 17 5322 51 410-2 5340z 513 | 20
5310 73 013 5340z 710 | 29 5322 51 610-2 |5340z 512 | 14
5310 82 181 53402 820 2 5322 51 630-3 (53407 512
5310 82 181 53407 825 | 47 5322 51 643 5340z 512 | 20
5310 82 240 53407 820 | 12 5322 51 700 53407 514 4
5310 82 240 53407 825 | 69 5322 51 700z 53402 514
5310 82 250 53407 820 5322 51 810 53407 514 | 54
5310 82 250 53402 825 5322 51 810z 5340z 514
5310 82 282 5340z 820 | 11 5322 51 900-3 |5340z 512
5310 82 282 5340z 825 | 15 5322 51 920-2 (53407 512
5310 82 323-2 5340z 820 | 46 5322 51 921 53402 512 | 21
5310 82 323-2 |5340z 825 13 5322 51 931 53407 512 | 16
5310 83 272 53407 830 | 56 5322 52 311 5340z 530 | 10
5310 86 213 5340z 892 | 61 5322 52 3112 5340z 530
5310 87 150-1 53407 870 5322 52 314-1 5340z 530 8
5310 87 154 5340z 870 | 28 5322 52 353-3 |5340z 530 | 89
5310 87 301-2 {5340z 872 5322 52 355-1 5340z 530 {113
5310 87 302-1 53407 872 5322 52 357-1 5340z 530 | 76
5310 87 310-1 5340z 872 5322 53 163-2 |5340z 530 111
5310 87 313-1 5340z 872 | 16 5322 53 163-2 |5340z 535 | 51
5310 87 314-1 5340z 872 | 10 5322 53 217-1 5340z 530 53
5310 87 423-2 |5340z 860 | 30 5322 53 331 53407 511 (123
5310 87 522 53407 870 | 58 5322 53 331 5340z 535 | 13
5310 88 113-1 5340z 890 29 5322 53 332 5340z 535 | 33

___7___




g om ' 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

o N & =5 w7V avES No B an & 5 7V vBS No

P A R T Na SECTION No ' P A R T No SECTION N )
5322 53 333-1 53407 535 | 32 5330 24 341 53407 240 | 44
5322 53 334 53407 535 | 23 5330 24 341 53407 245 | 44
5322 53 350-1 5340z 535 | 37 5330 24 341 5340z 513 | 70
5322 53 350Z-1 {53402 535 5330 24 349-3 |53407 240 | 49
5322 53 352-2 |5340z 535 | 53 5330 24 349-3 |53407 245 | 49
5322 53 410-2 |53402 535 5330 24 349-3 5340z 355 |101
5322 53 411-2 534072 535 3 5330 24 351 53407 240 | 47
5322 53 412 5340z 535 5 5330 24 351 53407 245 | 47
5322 53 431-1 (53402 513 | 35 5330 24 515 5340z 870 5
5322 53 433-2 5340z 513 | 37 5330 24 522 5340z 260 | 28
5322 75 020-~1 5340z 750 | 49 5330 24 522 5340z 365 | 61
5323 65 211-1 |5340z7 652 é 5330 25 113 5340z 260 | 25
5323 65 212-1 |5340z2 652 5 5330 25 118 5340z 250 | 15
5327 52 371 5340z 530 |147 5330 26 121 53407 260 | 22
5327 52 373 53407 530 (145 5330 26 211 5340z 260 29
5327 52 374-1 (53407 530 |144 5330 26 216 5340z 260 | 30
5327 52 375 5340z 530 |146 5330 26 221 534072 260 | 17
5327 52 376 5340z 530 (149 5330 26 223-3 |5340z 260} 14
5327 52 410-1 1|5340z2 530 5330 26 224-3 53407 260 | 16
5327 52 411 5340z 530 1123 5330 26 225-2 5340z 260 | 18
5327 52 421 5340z 530 (130 5330 29 234 5340z 315 6
5327 53 009 5340z 530 5330 29 236 53407 290 | 40
5327 53 110 5340z 530 | 18 5330 29 314 5340Z 511 | 75
5327 53 154 5340z 530 |134 5330 31 111-2 5340z 310 | 23
5327 53 181-1 |5340z 530 {138 5330 31 112-2 |5340z 310 34
5327 53 183 5340z 530 (137 5330 31 113-2 5340z 310 | 37
5327 53 184-2 (53407 530|139 5330 31 116 5340z 310 | 36
5327 54 653 5340z 540 | 78 5330 31 118 5340z 310 | 51
5327 71 015 5340z 710 | 43 5330 31 130 5340z 310
5330 11 181 53402 110 | 24 5330 31 140 5340z 310 | 39
5330 13 111-1 53402 110 6 5330 31 150 5340z 310 | 40
5330 16 112-1 |5340z2 170 18 5330 31 160 5340z 310
5330 16 422 5340z 170 | 64 5330 31 161 53402 310 | 45
5330 21 662 5340z 210 | 86 5330 31 170 53407 310 | 46
5330 21 662 5340z 220 | 82 5330 31 180 5340z 310 | 42
5330 21 664 5340z 210 ; 80 5330 31 181 53407 310 | 43
5330 21 664 5340z 220 65 5330 31 211-1 5340z 310 | 10
5330 23 113 5340z 230 | 21 5330 31 212 5340z 310 3
5330 23 113 53407 240 81 5330 31 216 5340z 310 | 30
5330 23 113 53407 245 | 81 5330 31 218 5340z 310 9
5330 23 113 53402 365 | 43 5330 31 220-1 5340z 310
5330 23 113 5340z 540 | 97 5330 31 221 5340z 310 | 13
5330 24 311 53407 240 | 62 5330 31 232 5340z 310 | 16
5330 24 311 53407 245 | 62 5330 31 268 5340z 310 | 20
5330 24 313 5340z 240 | 79 5330 32 560 5340z 320
5330 24 313 53402 245 | 79 5330 32 562 5340z 320 (109
5330 24 314-1 |5340z 240 | 70 5330 32 563 5340z 320 17
5330 24 314-1 5340z 245 70 5330 32 566 5340z 320 | 13
5330 24 315 5340z 240 | 76 5330 32 570 5340z 320
5330 24 315 53407 245 | 76 5330 32 575 5340z 320 | 31
5330 24 316-1 |5340z2 240 | 75 5330 32 576-1 15340z 320 | 33
5330 24 316-1 53402 245 | 75 5330 32 580-1 53402 320
5330 24 317 53402 240 72 5330 33 110-2 |5340z 330 55
5330 24 317 53407 245 | 72 5330 33 110z-2 |5340z 330
5330 24 318 5340z 240 | 78 5330 33 130-1 534072 330 | 64
5330 24 318 53402 245 | 78 5330 33 140 53407 330
5330 24 319-2 5340z 240 | 63 5330 33 210-1 5340z 330
5330 24 319-2 (53407 245 | 63 5330 33 240-1 5340z 330 | 66
5330 24 321-1 5340z 240 | 65 5330 33 410 5340z 330 | 54
5330 24 321-1 |53407 245 | 65 5330 33 4102z 53407 330
5330 24 322-1 (53407 240 | 67 5330 33 420-1 |5340z 330 | 52
5330 24 322-1 534072 245 | 67 5330 33 430 5340z 330




® & % ¥ # 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B i & 5 vy vES Mo B L % = VA RE 3] No

P A R T No SECTION HNo ) P A R T No SECTION N
5330 33 440-1 5340z 330 6 5330 35 573-1 (53407 355 | 14
5330 33 44072-1 [5340Z 330 5330 35 783 53407 355 | 68
5330 33 453 53407 330 7 5330 35 792 53407 355 | 91
5330 33 620 53407 380 | 47 5330 35 792 5340z 540 | 52
5330 34 110 53407 330 ) 38 5330 35 797 53407 355 | 38
5330 35 221 53407 350 | 94 5330 36 211 5340z 360 | 39
5330 35 222 5340z 350 70 5330 36 312-1 5340z 360 | 17
5330 35 223 53407 350 93 5330 36 313-1 53407 360 | 24
5330 35 224 5340z 350 | 95 5330 36 314-1 (53402 360 | 12
5330 35 225 53407 350 | 68 5330 36 370 53407 360 | 25
5330 35 231 53407 260 | 11 5330 36 381-1 5340z 360 50
5330 35 231 5340z 350 4 5330 36 383 53407 360 | 56
5330 35 232-1 {5340z 260 10 5330 36 384 53407 360 | 72
5330 35 232-1 5340z 310 6 5330 36 391 53407 360 | 57
5330 35 232-1 (53407 350 6 5330 36 392 53407 360 | 49
5330 35 233 53407 260 3 5330 36 531-1 53407 360 4
5330 35 233 5340z 350 10 5330 36 5312-1 |53402 360
5330 35 234 53407 260 2 5330 37 110 53407 330 1| 56
5330 35 235 5340z 260 | 37 5330 37 1102 5340z 330
5330 35 235 5340z 350 110 5330 37 230-1 5340z 370
5330 35 310 53402 350 5330 37 230z-1 5340z 370
5330 35 311 5340z 350 !102 5330 37 320 53407 370 | 38
5330 35 311 5340z 355 (118 5330 38 130 5340z 330 | 60
5330 35 312 5340z 350 | 84 5330 38 142 53407 330 61
5330 35 312 53407 355 (114 5330 38 220-1 5340z 380 17
5330 35 322 53407 350 | 76 5330 38 240 5340z 380 13
5330 35 323-2 |5340z 350 75 5330 51 111 53407 511 | 73
5330 35 330-1 5340z 350 | 62 5330 51 112-3 |5340z 511 | 78
5330 35 330z-1 (53402 350 5330 51 132 5340z 511 | 60
5330 35 341-1 53407 350 | 60 5330 51 412 53402 513 | 21
5330 35 351-1 5340z 350 | 24 5330 51 563 53407 512 | 71
5330 35 352 53407 350 | 47 5330 51 564 53407 512 | 72
5330 35 354-2 (5340z 350 | 48 5330 51 622-2 |5340z 512 | 60
5330 35 361-1 |5340z 350 | 23 5330 51 712 53407 514 5
5330 35 3672 5340z 350 29 5330 51 712 53407 535 | 38
5330 35 370 5340z 350 5330 52 492 53407 210 | 22
5330 35 371 5340z 350 | 86 5330 52 492 53407 220 | 86
5330 35 410 5340z 350 | 85 5330 52 634 53407 5201 47
5330 35 421 5340z 350 (103 5330 52 660-1 5340z 520 | 41
5330 35 422 5340z 350 | 99 5330 52 671 53407 520 | 43
5330 35 423 53407 530 120 5330 53 195-1 5340z 530 | 57
5330 35 423 53407 890 | 63 5330 53 251-1 5340z 530 58
5330 35 424-1 (53402 350 (100 5330 53 251-1 {5340z 825 | 77
5330 35 430 5340z 350 | 89 5330 54 518 53407 540 | 60
5330 35 441 5340z 350 | 91 5330 54 519-2 [53407 540 | 56
5330 35 461 5340z 350 21 5330 54 521 5340z 355 100
5330 35 462-1 |5340z 350 | 45 5330 54 521 53407 540 | 44
5330 35 463-1 53407 350 37 5330 55 550 53407 530 /103
5330 35 464 5340z 350 5 5330 55 631 53407 513 | 50
5330 35 465 53407 350 13 5330 57 151 5340z 210 | 58
5330 35 466 53407 350 | 44 5330 57 151 53407 220 {112
5330 35 467-2 |5340z 350 | 36 5330 57 151 5340z 380 | 39
5330 35 468 5340z 350 (111 5330 57 151 53407 890 | 73
5330 35 472 5340z 350 [114 5330 59 566 53407 828 6
5330 35 473 5340z 350 115 5330 61 321 53407 520 | 12
5330 35 536 53407 355 | 28 5330 61 598 53402 611 35
5330 35 551-2 15340z 350 | 54 5330 61 598 53402 615 | 49
5330 35 551-2 |5340z 355 | 76 5330 61 599 53407 611 | 36
5330 35 552 53407 350 | 56 5330 61 599 53402 615 | 50
5330 35 552 53407 355 | 77 5330 61 622 53407 614 | 18
5330 35 561 53407 355 | 92 5330 61 622 5340z 615 | 18
5330 35 571-1 53407 355 | 22 5330 61 622 53407 616 | 18




w o om ' B EF]
PART NUMBER NDEX

w oK B T | kI7VaVES N wos B 5 | krvavEBS No

P AR T e |SECTION M : P AR T M |SECTION M -
5330 61 622 53407 618 | 18 5332 74 202 53402 830 | 47
5330 61 641-2 |53407 611 5 5332 82 265 5340z 820 | 74
5330 61 643-1 53402 611 9 5332 82 265 5340z 825 | 85
5330 61 644-3 |53407 611 8 5332 83 010-1 53407 830 | 50
5330 61 646 53407 611 7 5332 83 014 5340z 830 | 51
5330 71 212-1 5340z 720 | 16 5332 83 020-1 5340z 830 | 48
5330 73 071-1 5340z 755 | 51 5332 83 023 53407 830 | 45
5330 75 031 53407 750 | 27 5332 83 030-1 5340z 830
5330 75 031 53407 750 | 27 5332 83 031-2 |5340z 830 | 49
5330 75 031 5340z 751 18 5332 83 032 5340z 830 | 57
5330 75 120-1 53407 750 | 55 5332 83 033 53407 830 | 54
5330 75 483 53407 751 36 5332 83 040 5340z 830
5330 75 492-1 53407 750 | 52 5336 24 349-1 53407 240 | 49
5330 82 201 53402 513 | 73 5336 24 349-1 53402 245 | 49
5330 82 201 5340z 820 | 27 5336 24 349-1 5340z 355 101
5330 82 201 53407 825 | 40 5336 54 519-2 |53407 540 | 56
5330 82 321 53407 820 | 45 5336 61 941 5340z 680 | 18
5330 82 321 53407 825 11 5336 71 212 5340z 720 | 16
5330 82 326 53402 650 | 11 5340 11 110-3 {53407 110 | 10
5330 82 425 53407 820 | 47 5340 11 113 53402 110 | 39
5330 82 425 5340z 825 | 10 5340 11 114 53402 110 | 39
5330 82 426 5340z 820 | 50 5340 11 151 5340z 110 | 26
5330 82 426 53407 825 | 33 5340 11 152-1 5340z 110 | 47
5330 82 711 5340z 820 | 32 5340 11 170-1 5340z 110 | 25
5330 82 711 53407 825 | 60 5340 15 111 53402 110 | 15
5330 82 720 5340z 820 | 2?2 5340 15 112 5340z 110 | 18
5330 82 720 53407 825 | 48 5340 16 111 5340z 170 | 18
5330 82 740-1 53407 825 | 74 5340 16 112 5340z 170} 18
5330 87 215 53407 870 | 62 5340 16 113 5340z 170 | 18
5330 87 216 5340z 870 | 52 5340 16 421 5340z 170 | 41
5330 87 217 5340z 870 | 55 5340 16 423 53407 170 | 58
5330 87 218 5340z 870 | 53 5340 17 112 5340z 170 | 48
5330 87 221 53407 870 | 63 5340 17 113 5340z 170 | 20
5330 87 435-1 53402 860 3 5340 17 114 5340z 170 | 40
5330 87 436-1 53407 860 | 21 5340 17 114 5340z 320 | 80
5330 88 110 53407 890 5340 17 114 5340z 880 | 11
5330 88 111 53407 890 | 25 5340 17 123 5340z 170 | 38
5330 88 1111 53407 890 5340 17 125 5340z 170 63
5330 88 120 5340z 890 | 33 5340 17 127 53402 170 1
5330 88 120z 53402 890 5340 21 111 53402 210 | 44
5330 88 236-1 5340z 880 | 17 5340 21 112 53402 210 30
5330 88 237-1 5340z 880 | 20 5340 21 112 5340z 220 (101
5330 88 262 53407 890 | 62 5340 21 120 5340z 210 | 24
5330 89 130-1 53407 890 5340 21 1202 5340z 210
5330 89 131-1 53407 890 | 58 5340 21 130 5340z 210
5330 89 139-1 53407 895 | 13 5340 21 130 5340z 220
5330 89 141 53407 895 | 19 5340 21 131 5340z 210 | 20
5330 89 144-1 53407 895 | 15 5340 21 131 5340z 220 | 98
5330 89 153 53407 890 | 84 5340 21 132 5340z 210 | 27
5330 89 217 53407 890 é 5340 21 132 53402 220 | 93
5330 89 2172 53402 890 5340 21 133 5340z 210 | 52
5330 89 221-1 53407 892 | 37 5340 21 133 5340z 220 | 90
5330 89 351 53407 892 | 40 5340 21 134-1 53407 210 | 81
5330 89 360 5340z 892 | 30 5340 21 134-1 5340z 220 | 80
5330 89 370 53407 892 10 5340 21 140 5340z 210 | 75
5330 89 373 53402 892 | 22 5340 21 14012 5340z 210
5330 89 374 53407 892 20 5340 21 143 5340z 210 | 67
5330 89 375-1 534071 892 46 5340 21 143 5340z 220 | 71
5330 89 376-1 53402 892 21 5340 21 144 53407 210 | 54
5330 89 620 53402 751 38 5340 21 144 534072 220 | 84
5330 89 800-3 |53407 680 5340 21 145 5340z 210 | 55
5332 71 828 5340z 720 | 16 5340 21 145 5340z 220 | 85




wos & 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

=4 & ® 5 VAN RE a1 No Y W' 5 vy avEE No

P A R T Na SECTION Mo ) P A R T No. SECTION Mo )
5340 21 146 5340z 210 77 5340 21 572 5340z 870 | 48
5340 21 146 5340z 220 | 92 5340 21 580 53407 210 94
5340 21 147 5340z 210 | 72 5340 21 590 5340z 210 (106
5340 21 147 5340z 220 | 79 5340 21 590 53407 220 91
5340 21 148 53407 210 | 69 5340 21 610 5340z 210|109
5340 21 148 5340z 220 | 40 5340 21 621 5340z 210 110
5340 21 151 53407 210 | 70 5340 21 621 5340z 220 8
5340 21 151 53407 220 2 5340 21 622 53402 210 {113
5340 21 152 5340z 210 63 5340 21 622 53407 220 | 22
5340 21 152 5340z 220 | 15 5340 21 630 53407 210
5340 21 154-1 [53407 210 | 61 5340 21 630 53407 220
5340 21 154-1 53407 220 | 35 5340 21 631-1 5340z 210 114
5340 21 160 53407 210 65 5340 21 631-1 5340z 220 | 26
5340 21 171 5340z 210 | 37 5340 21 632-1 5340z 210 (116
5340 21 171 53407 220 60 5340 21 632-1 |5340z 220 | 27
5340 21 172 53407 210 | 34 5340 21 633 5340z 210 111
5340 21 172 53407 220 | 56 5340 21 633 53407 220 | 16
5340 21 173 5340z 210 | 33 5340 21 640 53402 210 {112
5340 21 173 5340z 220 | 57 5340 21 640 53407 220 | 17
5340 21 174 53407 210 26 5340 21 710 5340z 220 114
5340 21 174 5340z 220 | 55 5340 21 721 53407 220 [107
5340 21 175 5340z 210} 12 5340 21 730 5340z 220 76
5340 21 175 5340z 220 | 21 5340 21 7302 5340z 220
5340 21 175 5340z 350 32 5340 21 740 5340z 220 | 42
5340 21 180 5340z 210 5340 21 751 5340z 220 97
5340 21 180 5340z 220 5340 21 760-1 5340z 220 | 89
5340 21 181 53407 210 8 5340 21 7602-1 5340z 220
5340 21 181 53407 220 | 52 5340 21 770 5340z 220
5340 21 182 5340z 210 5 5340 21 771 53407 220 32
5340 21 182 53407 220 | 50 5340 21 780 5340z 220 | 38
5340 21 183 5340z 210 13 5340 21 790 5340z 220 7
5340 21 183 53407 220 24 5340 21 810 5340z 520 | 65
5340 21 191 5340z 210 1 5340 21 830-1 5340z 210 | 98
5340 21 191 53407 220 | 46 5340 21 830-1 53407 220 | 43
5340 21 210 53407 210 | 47 5340 21 840 5340z 210 | 90
5340 21 210 5340z 220 109 5340 21 841 5340z 210 (101
5340 21 220 5340z 210 (119 5340 21 841 53407 220 | 67
5340 21 511 5340z 210 | 76 5340 21 842 53407 210 | 91
5340 21 520 5340z 2101 74 5340 21 850-1 5340z 210 100
5340 21 520 5340z 220 99 5340 21 860-1 |5340z 220 | 44
5340 21 52012 5340z 210 5340 21 871 5340z 220 | 45
5340 21 52012 53407 220 5340 21 8380-1 5340z 220 | 66
5340 21 530 5340z 220 | 94 5340 21 891 5340z 210|120
5340 21 5302 53407 220 5340 23 110-3 5340z 230
5340 21 540 5340z 210 73 5340 23 110z-3 |5340z 230
5340 21 540 5340z 220 (110 5340 23 111-4 53407 230 | 23
5340 21 550-2 5340z 210 87 5340 23 112 53407 230 22
5340 21 5507-2 |5340z 210 5340 23 113-1 53402 230 | 63
5340 21 560 5340z 210 5340 23 114 5340z 230 | 49
5340 21 560 5340z 220 5340 23 115 5340z 230 | 51
5340 21 561 53407 210 102 5340 23 1151 53407 230
5340 21 561 5340z 220 | 39 5340 23 116-1 |5340z 230 | 56
5340 21 562-2 5340z 210 | 88 5340 23 117 53407 230 | 58
5340 21 562-2 |5340z 220 88 5340 23 11712 53407 230
5340 21 563 5340z 210 | 89 5340 23 118 5340z 230 | 53
5340 21 563 53407 220 | 83 5340 23 118 5340z 240 | 90
5340 21 564 5340z 210 | 92 5340 23 118 53407 245 | 90
5340 21 564 53407 220 | 13 5340 23 131 5340z 230 | 48
5340 21 570 534072 210 5340 23 132 5340z 230 | 45
5340 21 571 5340z 210 |105 5340 23 133 5340z 230 | 44
5340 21 572 53407 210 103 5340 23 134 5340z 230 | 46
5340 21 572 5340z 220 | 30 5340 23 135 53407 230 | 47




w o m F 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B H B S |vrvavET o wmos BT | krvavES No

P A R T No. SECTION N g P A R T No. SECTION N
5340 23 136 53407 230 | 43 5340 24 2672 53407 240 | 96
5340 23 210 53407 230 5340 24 262 534072 245 | 96
5340 23 211 53407 230 | 28 5340 24 263 53407 240 97
5340 23 211 53407 365 | 21 5340 24 263 53407 245 | 97
5340 23 212 53407 230 | 36 5340 24 266 53407 240 98
5340 23 212 53407 365 | 28 5340 24 266 53407 245 | 98
5340 23 220 5340z 230 | 33 5340 24 267 53407 240 | 99
5340 23 231 5340z 230 | 31 5340 24 267 53407 245 | 99
5340 23 231 53407 365 | 33 5340 24 344 53402 240 | 45
5340 23 2311 53407 230 5340 24 344 53402 245 | 45
5340 23 23112 53407 365 5340 24 541 53407 240 | 42
5340 23 232 53407 230 | 38 5340 24 541 53407 245 | 42
5340 23 232 53402 365 | 46 5340 24 550 534021 240
5340 23 2321 53407 230 5340 24 550 53407 245
5340 23 2321 53407 365 5340 24 560 53407 240 | 50
5340 23 233 5340z 230 | 37 5340 24 560 53407 245 | 50
5340 23 233 53407 365 | 47 5340 24 564 53407 240 | 36
5340 23 235 53407 230 | 65 5340 24 565 53407 245 | 36
5340 23 236 5340z 230 ] 25 5340 24 570 53407 240 | 55
5340 23 237-1 53407 230 8 5340 24 580-1 53402 240 | 57
5340 23 237-1 53407 365 | 16 5340 24 580-1 53407 245 | 57
5340 23 238 5340z 230 | 61 5340 24 611-3 53407 245 | 34
5340 23 240 53402 230 2 5340 24 620 53407 245 | 55
5340 23 250 53402 230 5340 25 110-1 53407 250
5340 23 251 53407 230 16 5340 25 111-1 5340z 2501 16
5340 23 311 5340z 230 | 59 5340 25 116-2 |53402 650 9
5340 23 312 53407 230 | 60 5340 25 120-1 53407 650
5340 24 111-1 53407 240 | 86 5340 25 121 5340z 650 | 34
5340 24 111-1 53407 245 | 86 5340 25 150 53407 250 26
5340 24 112-1 53407 240 | 58 5340 25 160 5340z 250 | 30
5340 24 112-1 53407 245 | 58 5340 25 211 5340z 250 | 20
5340 24 113-1 53407 240 | 82 5340 25 212 53407 250 5
5340 24 113-1 53402 245 | 82 5340 25 213 53402 250 3
5340 24 121 53401 240 | 84 5340 25 214 5340z 250 8
5340 24 121 53402 245 | 84 5340 25 215 5340z 250 4
5340 24 122 53407 240 | 94 5340 25 216 53402 250 | 33
5340 24 122 53407 245 | 94 5340 26 230-2 |5340z 260 | 23
5340 24 123 53407 240 | 91 5340 29 111-6 |53407 290 7
5340 24 123 53402 245 | 91 5340 29 112-9 (53407 290 1
5340 24 124 53402 240 | 61 5340 29 235-1 5340z 290 | 27
5340 24 124 53407 245 | 61 5340 29 236 5340z 290 6
5340 24 131-1 53407 240 | 34 5340 29 237-1 5340z 290 | 28
5340 24 140 53407 240 | 24 5340 29 238 5340z 290 | 21
5340 24 140 53407 245 | 93 5340 29 241 5340z 290 | 29
5340 24 150 53407 240 | 93 5340 31 001-3 |5340z 315 1
5340 24 150 53407 245 | 24 5340 31 002-5 |5340z 315 8
5340 24 161 53407 240 | 23 5340 32 174-1 53402 320 | 92
5340 24 161 53407 245 | 23 5340 32 175 5340z 320 | 71
5340 24 162 53407 240 | 26 5340 32 713 53402 320 | 64
5340 24 162 53407 245 | 26 5340 32 714 53402 320 76
5340 24 163 53407 240 | 31 5340 32 716 5340z 320 | 70
5340 24 163 53407 245 | 31 5340 32 717 5340z 320 | 78
5340 24 164-1 5340z 240 | 20 5340 32 718 53407 320 | 87
5340 24 164-1 53407 245 | 20 5340 32 721 5340z 880 1
5340 24 213-1 53407 240 2 5340 33 121-1 5340z 330 | 57
5340 24 213-1 534071 245 2 5340 33 452 53402 330 9
5340 24 215 534071 240 9 5340 35 235 53407 260! 40
5340 24 215 53407 245 9 5340 35 310 5340z 355
5340 24 220 53402 240 5340 35 321 5340z 350 | 87
5340 24 220 53407 245 5340 35 353-1 5340z 350 | 71
5340 24 221 53407 240 | 95 5340 35 381-1 5340z 350 | 50
5340 24 221 53407 245 | 95 5340 35 391 53402 350 ] 35




wowm & 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

wo% & 5 |vrvavES N w & & B | vrvavES No

P AR T No SECTION M ' P A RT No SECTION Mo g
5340 35 451-1 (53407 350 72 5340 36 450 53407 360
5340 35 454 5340z 355 |106 5340 36 451 5340z 360 | 83
5340 35 455 5340z 350 | 59 5340 36 452-1 |5340z 360 | 85
5340 35 456 5340z 350 109 5340 36 453 53407 360 | 84
5340 35 511-5 (53407 355 | 72 5340 36 510-3 53407 365
5340 35 512 5340z 355 142 5340 36 511-2 |53407 365 | 60
5340 35 521-6 |5340Z 355|112 5340 36 512-2 |5340z 365 | 35
5340 35 533-2 |5340Z 355 111 5340 36 513-2 [53407 365 | 42
5340 35 534-3 53407 355 | 29 5340 36 514-1 [5340Z 365 | 40
5340 35 535 5340z 355 104 5340 36 515 53402 365 3
5340 35 554 5340z 350 | 53 5340 36 516-6 (53407 365 4
5340 35 555 5340z 355 | 78 5340 36 517 53407 365 | 37
5340 35 556 53407 355 | 78 5340 36 518 5340z 365 | 38
5340 35 557 5340z 355 | 78 5340 36 521 53407 365 | 52
5340 35 572 5340z 355 7 5340 36 522-1 |53407 365 | 59
5340 35 610-1 |5340Z 355 5340 36 523-1 |5340Z 365 51
5340 35 613 5340z 355 | 36 5340 36 524 53407 365 | 67
5340 35 620-1 5340z 355 5340 36 530 53402 365
5340 35 630 5340z 355 | 58 5340 36 540 5340z 365 | 25
5340 35 640 53402 355 | 35 5340 36 550 5340z 365 | 10
5340 35 650 53402 355 5340 36 555-1 [53407 365 | 11
5340 35 651 5340z 355 [143 5340 36 561-1 |5340z 290 33
5340 35 662 5340z 355 | 18 5340 36 562 5340z 290 | 34
5340 35 670 5340z 355 5340 36 563-1 |5340z 290 | 37
5340 35 671 5340z 355 |145 5340 36 571 53407 365 | 62
5340 35 672 53407 355 {146 5340 37 130-1 !5340z 370 | 40
5340 35 673 53402 355 |147 5340 51 000-6 |[5340Z 511
5340 35 674 53402 355 |1438 5340 51 010-5 |5340Z 511
5340 35 675 53402 355 |149 5340 51 011-3 |5340z 511 15
5340 35 676 5340z 355 (150 5340 51 012-3 53407 511 4
5340 35 680 53407 355 5340 51 013-3 (53407 511 5
5340 35 690 53402 355 5340 51 016 53402 511 | 12
5340 35 711 5340z 355 | 25 5340 51 017 53402 511 2
5340 35 720 5340z 355 | 24 5340 51 031-3 |53407 511 | 44
5340 35 7201Z 53402 355 5340 51 040-1 (53407 511 9
5340 35 722 5340z 350 | 64 5340 51 041 53407 511 | 42
5340 35 740 53407 355 5340 51 0412 53407 511
5340 35 74012 53407 355 5340 51 042-3 |5340Z 511 | 45
5340 35 760 53407 355 [144 5340 51 0427-3 53402 511
5340 35 842-2 53407 355 | 61 5340 51 043-2 |53407 511 7
5340 35 910 53407 355 5340 51 044-2 (53407 511 | 16
5340 35 920 53402 355 5340 51 047-1 |5340z 511 | 10
5340 35 921 5340z 355 131 5340 51 048 5340z 511 | 95
5340 36 210-1 53407 360 5340 51 050 53407 511
5340 36 220-1 |53407 360 | 43 5340 51 051-1 (53407 511 | 40
5340 36 310-1 53407 360 5340 51 052-1 [5340Z 511 |124
5340 36 311 5340z 360 | 18 5340 51 053-2 [5340Z 511 | 31
5340 36 315 5340z 360 | 19 5340 51 054 5340z 511 | 22
5340 36 340-2 53407 360 | 13 5340 51 060 53402 511 | 27
5340 36 344-1 |53407 360 27 5340 51 0601 53402 511
5340 36 380 5340z 360 5340 51 070-1 5340z 511 3
5340 36 382 5340z 360 | 52 5340 51 080 53402 511
5340 36 411-1 [5340Z 360 | 59 5340 51 080 5340z 530
5340 36 413-2 (53407 360 | 55 5340 51 081 5340z 511 | 19
5340 36 414 53402 360 1 5340 51 090-1 5340z 511 | 24
5340 36 417 5340z 360 | 65 5340 51 090z-1 (53407 511
5340 36 420 5340z 360 76 5340 51 093-1 |5340z7 511 | 25
5340 36 431 53402 360 | 64 5340 51 093-1 |5340z 530 |132
5340 36 432 5340z 360 | 75 5340 51 094-1 (53402 511 26
5340 36 433 5340z 360 | 68 5340 51 094-1 |53407 530 |133
5340 36 434 5340z 360 | 80 5340 51 095 5340z 511 | 36
5340 36 435-1 53407 360 | 82 5340 51 096 5340z 511 | 37




H® om EF 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w5 & 5 |vrvavEs N w R E' 5 | krvavBES o

P A R T No SECTION N : P A R T No SECTION Ne g
5340 51 110-1 53402 511 5340 51 822 5340z 512 | 80
5340 51 131 53402 511 74 5340 51 823 534072 512 | 79
5340 51 136-1 53407 511 91 5340 51 830-3 (53407 511
5340 51 140 53407 511 64 5340 51 831-1 53407 511 926
5340 51 14012 53402 511 5340 51 832 53402 511 97
5340 51 142 53407 511 63 5340 51 8321 53407 511
5340 51 150 53402 511 80 5340 51 840-1 53407 511
5340 51 210-1 53407 512 5340 51 841 5340z 511 |1M
5340 51 211-1 53407 512 | 33 5340 51 842 5340z 511 {103
5340 51 213 53407 512 | 35 5340 51 850 5340z 511 1108
5340 51 214-1 53407 512 | 34 5340 51 860 53402 511
5340 51 216-1 5340z 512 | 40 5340 51 870-1 5340z 511
5340 51 217 53407 512 | 39 5340 51 871-1 53407 511 99
5340 51 219 53407 512 | 36 5340 51 872-1 53402 511 {119
5340 51 232 53407 511 39 5340 51 873 5340z 511 |115
5340 51 23212 5340z 511 5340 51 874 5340z 511 |122
5340 51 300-1 53407 513 5340 51 875 5340z 511 1113
5340 51 313-1 5340z 511 92 5340 51 876-2 (534071 511 (116
5340 51 400-1 53407 513 5340 51 880 53402 511 |117
5340 51 413 53407 513 | 46 5340 51 891 5340z 511 |111
5340 51 421-1 53407 513 | 48 5340 52 111-1 534072 514 | 32
5340 51 422-1 53407 513 | 24 5340 52 117 534072 514 | 41
5340 51 423-2 (53407 513 17 5340 52 130 53407 514
5340 51 4237-2 53407 513 5340 52 131 53407 514 | 40
5340 51 425 53407 513 | 45 5340 52 132 5340z 514 | 39
5340 51 431-2 |53407 512 | 44 5340 52 141-2 (53407 514 | 31
5340 51 434 53407 512 | 48 5340 52 161-2 (53407 514 | 23
5340 51 435-3 (53401 512 | 41 5340 52 200 53407 520
5340 51 436-2 |53407 512 | 47 5340 52 211 53402 520 | 51
5340 51 440 53402 513 | 42 5340 52 212 5340z 520 35
5340 51 442-1 53407 513 | 44 5340 52 220 5340z 520 | 38
5340 51 451 53407 513 | 49 5340 52 240 5340z 520 | 40
5340 51 500-1 53407 513 5340 52 250-1 53402 520 | 49
5340 51 510-2 534072 512 | 62 5340 52 260 5340z 520 29
5340 51 510-2 5340z 513 | 10 5340 52 271-1 5340z 520 | 27
5340 51 521-1 53401 512 7 5340 52 280-1 53402 540 | 86
5340 51 521-1 53401 513 7 5340 52 290-1 53407 540 (104
5340 51 522-2 (53407 512 6 5340 52 301 5340z 520 | 36
5340 51 522-2 |5340Z 513 4 5340 52 302-2 |5340z 540 | 88
5340 51 523-1 53402 512 | 29 5340 52 303 53402 540 | 84
5340 51 524-1 5340z 512 | 30 5340 52 312 5340z 530 | 12
5340 51 525-1 5340z 513 | 14 5340 52 313 53402 530 9
5340 51 526 53402 512 | 75 5340 52 320 5340z 530, 70
5340 51 527 53402 512 | 63 5340 52 32012 53407 530
5340 51 530-1 53407 512 5340 52 330 53402 530
5340 51 531 53402 512 | 69 5340 52 341 5340z 530 81
5340 51 532-1 53402 512 | 65 5340 52 342-1 53407 530 | 86
5340 51 540 53407 512 5340 52 350 53402 530 | 79
5340 51 541 53407 512 | 74 5340 52 354-1 53402 530 | 90
5340 51 550 53407 512 | 12 5340 52 360 53402 530 | 78
5340 51 550 53407 5131 13 5340 52 371-1 53402 530 | 74
5340 51 560-1 53402 512 | 61 5340 52 3717-1 53407 530
5340 51 570 5340z 512 | 82 5340 52 380 53407 530 99
5340 51 590-1 53407 513 5340 52 500-4 (53407 513
5340 51 591-1 5340z 513 | 78 5340 52 510-1 5340z 513 | 61
5340 51 592 53402 513 | 81 5340 52 516 5340z 513 | 55
5340 51 700 53407 514 | 45 5340 52 517-1% 5340z 513 | 52
5340 51 70012 53407 514 5340 52 518-1 53407 513 | 64
5340 51 720 53407 514 5340 52 519 53402 513 56
5340 51 721 53407 514 | 15 5340 52 520-1 53407 513
5340 51 820 53407 512 5340 52 521 53407 513 | 69
5340 51 821 53407 512 | 81 5340 52 522 534072 513 | 68




wom & 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

woR & 5 | krvavEHS N woo® % 5 | krvavES N

P ART M |SECTION Mo ' P AR T M |SECTION Mo -
5340 52 524-1 5340z 513 | 57 5340 53 413-1 53407 535 2
5340 52 530-1 53407 513 | 66 5340 53 420 53407 513 | 76
5340 52 603 53407 365 | 66 5340 54 111-4 {53407 540 95
5340 52 604 53407 365 | 65 5340 54 112-1 5340z 540 | 99
5340 52 6042 53407 365 5340 54 113 53407 540 | 96
5340 52 605 5340z 520 | 58 5340 54 114 53402 540 1101
5340 52 606 53402 355 23 5340 54 513-2 |53407 540, 92
5340 52 606 53407 365 | 55 5340 54 514 534072 540 | 91
5340 52 606 5340z 520 | 59 5340 54 515 53407 540 1122
5340 52 606 5340z 530 | 67 5340 54 516 53407 540 | 49
5340 52 610-2 |5340z 520 | 53 5340 54 521-1 53407 540 | 81
5340 52 6102-2 |5340z 520 5340 54 523-2 53407 540 79
5340 52 615 53407 520 | 66 5340 54 610-2 |53407 540
5340 52 620 5340z 520 | 11 5340 54 620-2 |5340z 540
5340 52 631 5340z 520 1 5340 54 621-2 |53407 540 43
5340 52 632 5340z 380 | 41 5340 54 622-2 (53407 540 | 40
5340 52 632 5340z 520 | 14 5340 54 623 53407 540 | 27
5340 52 633 5340z 540 (103 5340 54 626-2 5340z 540 | 37
5340 52 634 5340z 520 | 10 5340 54 627 5340z 540 | 28
5340 52 635 5340z 520 3 5340 54 628 53407 540 | 25
5340 52 640 5340z 520 7 5340 54 629-1 53402 540 | 30
5340 52 650 5340z 520 6 5340 54 631-1 53407 540 | 39
5340 52 652 5340z 520 20 5340 54 632-1 5340z 540 | 42
5340 53 120-1 5340z 530 7 5340 54 633 5340z 540 | 33
5340 53 1202-1 (53402 530 5340 54 634-1 5340z 540 | 64
5340 53 130 5340z 530 5340 54 635-1 53407 540 | 74
5340 53 131 5340z 530 (125 5340 54 636 53407 540 | 53
5340 53 160-3 (53407 530 1135 5340 54 637-1 5340z 540 | 70
5340 53 161 5340z 380 | 64 5340 54 638-1 5340z 540 | 83
5340 53 170-1 5340z 530 | 94 5340 54 639 53407 540 (113
5340 53 170-1 5340z 535 | 50 5340 54 640-2 |53407 540
5340 53 170z-1 |53402 530 5340 54 641-2 |53407 540 | 31
5340 53 170Z2-1 53402 535 5340 54 644-1 53407 540 | 50
5340 53 174 53407 530 | 96 5340 54 645 53402 540 114
5340 53 175 5340z 512 | 13 5340 54 646-1 5340z 540 | 76
5340 53 175 5340z 513 | 11 5340 54 651-1 53407 540 | 32
5340 53 175 5340z 530 95 5340 54 652-1 5340z 540 | 51
5340 53 175 53407 535 | 54 5340 54 654-1 53407 540 | 77
5340 53 176 5340z 530 | 95 5340 54 655 53407 540 | 69
5340 53 176 53407 535 | 54 5340 54 656-1 53402 540 | 73
5340 53 182 5340z 530 (109 5340 54 657-1 53407 540 | 68
5340 53 190-2 5340z 530 | 51 5340 54 660-4 |53402 540
5340 53 211 5340z 530 | 49 5340 54 661-3 (53407 540 | 35
5340 53 212-1 53407 530 | 52 5340 54 662-3 (53407 540 | 41
5340 53 220-1 53407 535 5340 54 663-2 |53407 540 | 34
5340 53 221 53402 535 52 5340 54 664-2 53407 540 | 29
5340 53 222 53402 535 | 48 5340 54 670-1 53407 540
5340 53 270 53407 535 5340 54 673-2 |5340z 540 | 15
5340 53 271 53407 535 | 63 5340 54 674 53407 540 8
5340 53 272 5340z 535 | 57 5340 54 675 5340z 540 | 10
5340 53 273 5340z 535 | 59 5340 54 677 5340z 5401 12
5340 53 274 53407 535 | 61 5340 54 678-2 53402 540 | 17
5340 53 275 53402 535 | 62 5340 54 680 53407 540 3
5340 53 280 53407 535 | 64 5340 54 690 53407 840
5340 53 290 53402 535 | 56 5340 54 691 5340z 840 | 48
5340 53 311 53407 535 | 14 5340 54 692 53407 840 | 46
5340 53 312 53402 535 | 27 5340 54 693 5340z 840 | 47
5340 53 340 5340z 535 | 40 5340 55 111-7 |5340z 510, 10
5340 53 34012 53407 535 5340 55 112-6 [5340z 510 1
5340 53 341-1 5340z 535 | 21 5340 55 113-1 5340z 5101 11
5340 53 344 53407 535 | 18 5340 55 114 5340z 510 | 12
5340 53 361 53407 535 | 38 5340 55 115 5340z 510 | 14




® & £ 5 # 5]
PART NUMBER NDEX

woR ® 5 | krvavBES No ® OH B OB |rvarvBS N

P A R T No SECTION N ’ P A R T No. SECTION N :
5340 55 116-1 5340z 510 9 5340 61 643-2 |53401 611
5340 55 117 53402 510 5 5340 61 645-1 53407 611 4
5340 55 118 53402 510 8 5340 61 646 534072 611 15
5340 55 119 5340z 510 13 5340 61 647 53407 611 15
5340 55 121-2 1|53402 510 | 15 5340 61 648 53407 620 | 26
5340 61 120 53407 611 1 5340 61 801-4 [53407 611 6
5340 61 123 53407 611 | 12 5340 61 803-2 (53407 611 6
5340 61 124 53407 611 17 5340 61 891 53402 630 8
5340 61 134 53402 614 | 20 5340 61 892 53402 630 | 10
5340 61 134 534072 615 | 20 5340 61 895 534072 630
5340 61 134 53407 616 | 20 5340 61 911-1 53407 630 8
5340 61 134 5340z 618 | 20 5340 61 912 5340z 630 10
5340 61 140 53407 614 1 5340 61 914-1 534072 630 9
5340 61 140 53407 615 1 5340 61 915-2 53407 630
5340 61 140 53407 616 1 5340 61 921-1 53402 680
5340 61 140 53407 618 1 5340 61 922 53402 680
5340 61 141 53402 614 | 12 5340 61 923-1 53407 680
5340 61 141 53407 615 12 5340 61 924 53402 680
5340 61 141 53407 616 | 12 5340 61 925 53407 680 17
5340 61 141 53407 618 | 12 5340 61 926 53402 680 | 15
5340 61 142 53407 614 | 15 5340 61 957-1 5340z 830 | 41
5340 61 142 53407 615 | 15 5340 61 991-2 (534071 611 | 21
5340 61 142 53402 616 | 15 5340 65 412 534071 650 5
5340 61 142 53407 618 | 15 5340 66 111-1 53407 656 | 27
5340 61 151-2 53407 110 | 27 5340 66 112 534072 656 6
5340 61 161 5340z 290 | 11 5340 66 113-1 53407 656 | 16
5340 61 162-1 5340z 290 | 18 5340 66 114 53407 655 2
5340 61 163-1 53407 290 | 17 5340 71 111-1 5348z 710 | 15
5340 61 164 53407 290 | 26 5340 71 115-1 53402 720 | 46
5340 61 211-2 |53401 620 | 31 5340 71 120-1 5340z 710 | 19
5340 61 212 53407 620 4 5340 71 130-1 5340z 7101 19
5340 61 213 53407 620 8 5340 71 150-1 (53407 710 | 24
5340 61 214 5340z 620 8 5340 71 152-1 |53402 710 | 23
5340 61 222 53402 620 | 21 5340 71 153 53407 710 | 47
5340 61 224 5340z 620 | 15 5340 71 210-5 15340z 720 | 15
5340 61 225 53407 620 | 29 5340 71 211 53407 720 | 35
5340 61 226 53407 620 | 21 5340 71 220-2 (53407 720 18
5340 61 230 53407 620 5340 71 250-1 5340z 720 | 19
5340 61 231 53407 620 | 27 5340 71 271-2 53407 720 | 11
5340 61 232 53407 620 | 28 5340 72 020-1 5340z 710 | 13
5340 61 240-1 53407 620 3 5340 72 032 5340z 720 | 13
5340 61 243 53402 620 | 11 5340 72 050-1 5340z 720 | 14
5340 61 244 53407 620 5 5340 73 010-2 {5340z 710 2
5340 61 250-1 5340z 620 | 33 5340 73 015-2 5340z 710 8
5340 61 251-3 |53407 614 | 27 5340 73 020-2 (53407 720 4
5340 61 251-3 |53407 615 | 27 5340 73 025-1 1|5340z 720 7
5340 61 251-3 |53401 616 | 27 5340 73 045-1 5340z 720 7
5340 61 251-3 |53407 618 | 27 5340 73 050-1 5340z 710 | 40
5340 61 260 53407 615 | 48 5340 73 052-1 5340z 710 | 39
5340 61 411 53407 860 7 5340 74 121 53402 710 | 44
5340 61 423 5340z 110 | 38 5340 74 121 5340z 720 | 47
5340 61 436-1 5340z 380 | 57 5340 74 122 53402 710 | 45
5340 61 437-1 |53407 860 | 34 5340 74 125 5340z 240|110
5340 61 461 5340z 110 1 5340 74 125 53407 245 (110
5340 61 598 534072 611 37 5340 74 125 5340z 540 (116
5340 61 598 53407 615 | 51 5340 75 011-1 5340z 710 | 16
5340 61 599 53402 611 38 5340 75 111-4 153407 750 36
5340 61 599 53407 615 | 52 5340 75 114~1 53407 755 | 33
5340 61 611 53407 355 (107 5340 75 115-1 53402 755 | 36
5340 61 612 53407 290 | 38 5340 75 116-3 153407 755 | 48
5340 61 640-5 53402 611 5340 75 117-1 53402 755 | 44
5340 61 642-1 53407 611 | 13 5340 75 118-1 [53402 755 | 46




wom &5 =
N

PART NUMBER INDE

woR B 5 | wrvaUBES No w R & 5 |wrvavES No.

P A R T Ne SECTION M ' P AR T No SECTION M g
5340 75 211-5 |5340z 750 15 5340 75 852-1 |5340z 540 (110
5340 75 211-5 (53407 751 | 23 5340 75 853-1 |5340z 540 109
5340 75 220 5340z 750 16 5340 75 910 5340z 755 | 52
5340 75 220 53402 751 4 5340 75 920 5340z 755 | 42
5340 75 311-3 |53407 750 | 46 5340 75 922-1 1[5340Z 755 | 56
5340 75 320 5340z 750 | 33 5340 76 001-1 |53402 110 | 46
5340 75 323 5340z 750 | 30 5340 82 100-2 |[5340z 820
5340 75 324 5340z 750 | 45 5340 82 110 53407 828 | 56
5340 75 330-1 |5340z 750 | 43 5340 82 120 5340z 828 | 53
5340 75 340-1 |5340z 750 | 41 5340 82 131-2 |5340z 828 | 23
5340 75 350-1 |5340z 750 | 48 5340 82 140-2 [5340z 828 | 24
5340 75 411-4 |53407 750 4 5340 82 160 53402 820 | 28
5340 75 420-1 |5340z 750 | 19 5340 82 160 53402 825 | 56
5340 75 430-1 (53407 750 | 20 5340 82 170 5340z 820 | 36
5340 75 441-4 (53407 750 | 31 5340 82 170 53407 825 | 42
5340 75 442 5340z 750 | 38 5340 82 181 5340z 820 | 16
5340 75 443-2 |5340z 750 | 37 5340 82 181 5340z 825 | 16
5340 75 444 5340z 750 | 61 5340 82 183 5340z 820 | 66
5340 75 511-4 (53407 751 | 35 5340 82 183 5340z 825 | 53
5340 75 585-1 |53407 750 | 63 5340 82 184 5340z 820 69
5340 75 611-5 (53407 751 | 11 | 5340 82 184 5340z 825 | 30
5340 75 612-2 5340z 751 | 30 5340 82 190 5340z 820
5340 75 615 53402 751 | 42 5340 82 191 5340z 820 | 40
5340 75 621 53402 511 | 94 5340 82 191 53407 825 6
5340 75 621 5340z 751 | 40 5340 82 210 5340z 820 | 52
5340 75 710-1 |53407 755 11 5340 82 220 53402 820 | 42
5340 75 712 5340z 755 | 16 5340 82 230 5340z 820 | 20
5340 75 713 5340z 755 9 5340 82 240 5340z 820 | 35
5340 75 714 53407 755 | 24 5340 82 250 5340z 820 | 72
5340 75 716 53402 755 | 43 5340 82 250 53407 825 | 52
5340 75 717 5340z 755 | 38 5340 82 253 5340z 820 | 62
5340 75 718 5340z 755 | 29 5340 82 253 5340z 825 | 31
5340 75 720 5340z 755 | 37 5340 82 254 5340z 820 | 33
5340 75 723 5340z 755 | 20 5340 82 254 53407 825 | 61
5340 75 724 53407 755 | 47 5340 82 260 5340z 820 | 39
5340 75 725 5340z 755 | 41 5340 82 260 53402 825 5
5340 75 732 53407 755 4 5340 82 263-1 5340z 820 | 638
5340 75 733 53402 755 8 5340 82 263-1 |[5340z 825 | 46
5340 75 734 53407 755 3 5340 82 264 53402 820 | 31
5340 75 735 53407 755 54 5340 82 264 53407 825 | 44
5340 75 736 5340z 755 | 53 5340 82 265 5340z 820 | 59
5340 75 740 5340z 755 | 25 5340 82 265 53407 825 | 21
5340 75 741 5340z 755 | 30 5340 82 266-1 (53407 820 | 57
5340 75 751-1 53407 755 | 57 5340 82 266-1 |5340z 825 | 19
5340 75 780-1 |[5340z7 755 | 27 5340 82 2661-1 53407 820
5340 75 781 5340z 755 | 12 5340 82 2667-1 153402 825
5340 75 811-1 5340z 230 19 5340 82 267 5340z 820 | 30
5340 75 820-1 |53407 240 5340 82 267 53407 825 | 43
5340 75 820-1 (53407 245 5340 82 301 5340z 820 | 21
5340 75 821-1 |5340z 240 (108 5340 82 301 5340z 825 49
5340 75 821-1 5340z 245|108 5340 82 310 5340z 820 | 43
5340 75 830-1 |5340z 240 |104 5340 82 340-1 [53407 828
5340 75 830-1 |53407 245 |104 5340 82 341 5340z 828 | 65
5340 75 832-1 (53407 540 | 21 5340 82 342 5340z 828 | 63
5340 75 833-1 |5340z 240 |105 5340 82 350 5340z 828 9
5340 75 833-1 |5340z 245 105 5340 82 351 53407 828 5
5340 75 834-1 |5340Z 240 106 5340 82 360-1 |53407 828 | 47
5340 75 834-1 |53407 245 |106 5340 82 511 53407 828 | 22
5340 75 834-1 (53407 540 24 5340 82 512-2 |5340z 828 | 32
5340 75 840-1 (53407 540 5340 82 513-1 53407 828 | 31
5340 75 850-1 |53407 540 5340 82 514-1 |5340z 828 | 34
5340 75 851-1 (53407 540 | 20 5340 82 520 53402 828 | 21




w om & 5 # 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

& &' 5 | kIvavES No wowsm ' 5 |krvavES No

P A R T No SECTION N P A R T No SECTION No ‘
5340 82 523 53407 828 | 48 5340 87 300-3 (53407 872
5340 82 524 5340z 828 | 50 5340 87 321-1 53407 872 | 17
5340 82 530-2 153407 828 5340 87 421-1 5340z 860 | 14
5340 82 541-1 53402 828 | 45 5340 87 422-1 53407 860 | 33
5340 82 542 53407 828 | 12 5340 87 423-1 5340z 860 | 19
5340 82 600-2 (53407 825 5340 87 461 53407 860 | 32
5340 82 650 53407 825 5340 87 462 53407 860 | 28
5340 82 660 53402 825 3 5340 87 511 5340z 870 | 36
5340 82 670 53402 825 8 5340 87 512 5340z 870 | 35
5340 82 680 53407 825 | 67 5340 87 562 53402 290 | 32
5340 82 690 5340z 825 | 57 5340 88 122 53407 890 | 45
5340 82 711 53407 820 | 19 5340 88 150 53407 880 | 43
5340 82 712 53407 820 | 23 5340 88 151 53407 880 | 61
5340 82 713-1 5340z 820 K] 5340 88 232-1 53407 880 | 46
5340 82 713-1 53401 825 | 72 5340 88 233-1 5340z 880 | 60
5340 82 713z-1 {5340z 820 5340 88 234 53407 880 | 18
5340 82 713Z-1 (53402 825 5340 88 240-1 53407 880
5340 82 714-1 53407 820 1 5340 88 241-1 53407 880 | 23
5340 82 714-1 5340z 825 | 70 5340 88 260 5340z 890 | 61
5340 82 7147-1 (53402 820 5340 88 270 5340z 890 | 65
5340 82 7141-1 |53402 825 5340 89 145 53407 895 5
5340 82 720-1 53402 825 5340 89 146 53407 895 2
5340 82 721-1 53407 825 | 75 5340 89 147-1 53401 895 3
5340 82 730 53407 825 9 5340 89 218-1 534072 890 5
5340 82 740 53407 825 | 28 5340 89 2187-1 (53407 890
5340 82 750 53407 828 5340 89 225-2 (53407 892 | 32
5340 82 760 53407 828 2 5340 89 ?22571-2 |53407 892
5340 82 770 53407 828 | 59 5340 89 226-2 53407 892 7
5340 82 771-1 53407 828 | 51 5340 89 22671-2 |53402 892
5340 82 780-1 53407 828 | 19 5340 89 320-1 53407 892 | 38
5340 82 791 53407 828 | 49 5340 89 411 53407 892 | 41
5340 82 792 53407 828 | 61 5340 89 412 53402 892 | 43
5340 82 793-2 534072 828 | 25 5340 89 413 53407 892 | 44
5340 82 794 53407 828 | 57 5340 89 421 53402 892 | 47
5340 82 795 5340z 828 | 60 5340 89 510-1 5340z 710 5
5340 82 796 53407 828 | 43 5340 89 520-1 5340z 710 5
5340 82 797 5340z 828 | 41 5340 89 521-1 5340z 720 9
5340 83 032 53407 830 | 55 5341 24 214 53402 240 8
5340 83 261 53407 830 8 5341 24 214 53407 245 8
5340 83 276 534071 830 | 31 5341 31 510 53407 312
5340 83 277 53407 830 | 40 5341 31 511 53407 312 7
5340 86 211-2 5340z 860 | 18 5341 31 512 534071 312 3
5340 86 212-1 53407 860 4 5341 31 513 53407 312 é
5340 87 110-2 |53407 870 5341 31 514 53402 312 4
5340 87 111-2 5340z 870 | 43 5341 31 515 534072 312 5
5340 87 112-1 53407 870 | 44 5341 31 516-1 53407 312 14
5340 87 113-1 53407 870 | 24 5341 32 130-1 5340z 320 |105
5340 87 115 5340z 870 | 19 5341 32 140-1 53407 320 | 60
5340 87 116 53407 365 | 57 5341 32 171 5340z 320 | 68
5340 87 116 53407 870 | 49 5341 32 172 5340z 320 | 72
5340 87 117 53407 870 7 5341 32 510-1 53402 320 | 38
5340 87 118 53407 870 | 67 5341 32 520-1 5340z 320 | 40
5340 87 119 5340z 870 16 5341 32 532 5340z 320 | 15
5340 87 121 5340z 870 | 17 5341 33 200-1 53402 330
5340 87 123 5340z 870 | 11 5341 33 221-1 53402 330 | 25
5340 87 124 5340z 870 | 10 5341 33 316-1 5340z 330 | 30
5340 87 125 534071 870 | 15 5341 33 317 53407 330 | 22
5340 87 126 5340z 870 3 5341 35 460 5340z 350
5340 87 127 5340z 870 6 5341 35 532 53407 355 [151
5340 87 213 5340z 870 | 59 5341 35 534-1 5340z 355 (110
5340 87 214 53407 870 | 54 5341 35 536 5340z 355 (187
5340 87 220 53402 870 | 65 5341 35 538-1 53402 355 (103




®w O&m F 5 E o5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

woRm &’ 5 | ksvavES Mo woos & 5 | krvavES No

P ART M |SECTION Mo - P A R T N |SECTION Mo -
5341 35 539 53407 355 | 44 5346 61 280 5340z 620 ! 33
5341 35 562 5340z 355 | 81 5346 65 211-2 5340171 652 6
5341 35 742 53407 355 152 5346 65 212 53407 652 8
5341 35 750-1 53402 355 | 97 5346 65 213-1 53401 652 3
5341 35 753 5340z 355 {153 5346 65 214 53401 652 5
5341 35 754 53407 355 (154 5346 65 220 53407 652
5341 35 761-2 53407 355 | 17 5346 65 221 53407 652 6
5341 35 762 53407 355 {155 5346 65 222 53407 652 8
5341 35 770 5340z 355 | 69 5346 65 223-1 53407 652 3
5341 35 781-2 153407 3551 75 5346 65 224 53407 652 5
5341 35 782 53407 355 | 66 5346 71 111 5340z 710 | 15
5341 35 784 5340z 355 | 65 5346 71 113 5340z 710 15
5341 35 791 5340z 355 | 31 5346 71 115 5340z 720 | 46
5341 35 793-1 53407 355 | 52 5346 71 116 53407 720 | 46
5341 35 795 5340z 355 | 37 5346 71 120-1 5340z 710 19
5341 35 812 5340z 355|119 5346 71 130 5340z 710 19
5341 35 821 53407 355 | 63 5346 71 150 5340z 710 | 24
5341 35 822 53407 355 | 82 5346 71 152 5340z 710 | 23
5341 35 823 5340z 355 | 84 5346 71 153 5340z 710 | 23
5341 35 824 53402 355 |160 5346 71 154 5340z 710 | 41
5341 35 843 53407 355 | 60 5346 71 155 5340z 710 | 41
5341 35 844 5340z 355 | 59 5346 71 160 5340z 710 | 24
5341 35 851-1 5340z 355 | 53 5346 71 210-4 |5340z 720 | 15
5341 35 882 53402 355 | 34 5346 71 220-1 5340z 7201 18
5341 35 883 5340z 355 | 46 5346 71 230-1 5340z 720 | 15
5341 35 892 53407 355|158 5346 71 240 5340z 720 | 18
5341 35 921 5340z 355 {159 5346 71 250 5340z 7201 19
5341 35 924 53407 355 |161 5346 71 260 5340z 720} 19
5341 53 610-1 |5340z 513 | 86 5346 72 020 5340z 710 | 13
5341 53 622 53407 513 87 5346 72 030 5340z 720 | 14
5341 61 154-1 53407 110 | 29 5346 72 040 5340z 710 13
5341 61 155 5340z 110 | 29 5346 72 050 5340z 720 | 14
5341 61 933 5340z 680 12 5346 73 010-1 5340z 710 2
5341 65 201 53402 652 5346 73 015-1 5340z 710 8
5341 71 215 5340z 720 | 43 5346 73 020-1 5340z 720 4
5341 71 255 5340z 720 | 44 5346 73 025-1 5340z 720 7
5341 74 081 53407 615 | 56 5346 73 027 5340z 720 7
5341 75 770 5340z 755 21 5346 73 035 5340z 710 8
5341 75 780 5340z 755 | 28 5346 73 040 5340z 720 4
5341 89 138-1 53407 895 | 21 5346 73 050 53402 710 | 40
5341 89 422 53407 892 | 56 5346 73 052 5340z 710 | 39
5341 89 423 53407 892 | 63 5346 73 060 5340z 710 | 40
5341 89 822-1 53402 680 8 5346 73 062 5340z 710 | 39
5344 38 210 53407 380 5346 82 100-2 15340z 820
5344 38 220 5340z 380 | 19 5346 82 600-2 |5340z 825
5344 65 200-1 53402 652 5346 89 510 5340z 710 5
5344 65 220-1 53407 652 8 5346 89 521 5340z 720 9
5344 65 231-1 53407 652 3 5346 89 523 53407 720 9
5344 74 314 5340z 110 | 49 5346 89 530 5340z 710 5
5344 74 412 5340z 710 | 48 5430 11 219 5340z 250 | 21
5344 75 621-1 5340z 750 50 5430 14 431 53407 830 | 24
5344 75 722 5340z 755 | 32 5430 14 433-1 53407 830 | 23
5344 83 031 53407 830 | 28 5430 14 437 5340z 830 | 13
5344 83 032 5340z 830 | 52 5430 14 438 5340z 830 | 25
5344 83 050 5340z 830 5430 14 450 5340z 830
5346 51 080 53402 511 5430 14 451 5340z 830 | 36
5346 51 080 5340z 530 5430 14 452 5340z 830 | 32
5346 61 211-1 5340z 620 | 31 5430 14 453 5340z 830 | 34
5346 61 240 53407 620 3 5430 14 454 5340z 830 | 35
5346 61 250 53407 620} 33 5430 14 460 5340z 830 | 21
5346 61 251 5340z 620 | 31 5430 14 470 5340z 830 | 20
5346 61 270 53407 620 3 5430 21 518-1 5340z 820 | 48




T R -1
PART NUMBER INDEX

m s BT kv VvES N B R OE® 5 | krvaivEES o

P A R T No SECTION N " P A R T Na SECTION N "
5430 21 518-1 53407 825 51 5486 61 933-1 53402 680 | 12
5430 24 124-1 53407 240 5 5486 78 274-1 5340z 720 | 37
5430 24 124-1 534071 245 5 5486 78 275-2 |5340z 720 | 37
5430 24 125 53407 240 4 5512 51 141-1 53402 513 80
5430 24 125 53407 245 4 5512 71 114 53407 710 1
5430 32 815 53407 830 5 5512 71 114 53402 720 | 10
5430 35 212 5340z 350 (107 5521 55 142 5340z 511 |106
5430 35 224 53407 350 28 5521 55 143 53402 511 (107
5430 35 311-2 |5340z 350 | 58 5522 45 126 5340z 870 | 27
5430 35 314 5340z 350 | 15 5522 53 191 53402 350 | 20
5430 35 314 53407 355 [163 5640 23 136 53402 355 (164
5430 35 314 53407 530 [143 5640 23 136 53407 530 {142
5430 35 321-2 15340z 350 | 38 5640 35 624 5340z 830 | 58
5430 35 322 5340z 3501 19 5640 36 223 5340z 350|116
5430 35 324-1 5340z 350 | 18 5640 48 107 53407 870 | 64
5430 35 332-1 53407 350 | 33 5663 11 342 53407 355 |157
5430 36 620-1 53407 355 5663 74 131 53407 611 40
5430 36 621-1 53407 355 (117 5663 74 131 53407 616 | 43
5430 36 622-1 53407 355 8 5663 74 131 53407 618 | 48
5430 36 623-1 53402z 355 | 10 5722 07 222 53402 511 |127
5430 36 624-1 53407 355 9 20072 53407 250 9
5430 36 640-1 53407 355 90101 5340z 170 19
5430 36 641-1 5340z 355 4 90102 5340z 170 | 19
5430 36 650-1 53402 355 90111002 5340z 310 | 15
5430 36 660-1 53402 355 920164 534072 710 | 18
5430 38 414 53407 820 | 60 20178 53407 540 (115
5430 38 414 53407 825 | 22 90179 53407 230 | 13
5430 39 118 53407 355 | 57 90179 53407 365 | 31
5430 39 118 53407z 830 | 12 90181 5340z 230 | 62
5430 39 614 53407 355 50 90200 5340z 350 | 90
5430 51 537 53407 511 [131 90200 53407 355 ! 47
5430 78 294-3 [53407 650 | 38 90200 53402 360 | 14
5430 78 297 5340z 830 | 11 90200 53407 511 71
5430 83 100-2 53402 650 90200 5340z 530 | 71
5430 83 111-1 53407 650 | 31 90202 5340z 360 3
5430 83 115-1 53402 650 | 33 90203 5340z 520 | 28
5430 83 210-4 53402 650 90203 5340z 535 | 26
5430 83 213-3 |5340z 650 | 25 90203 53407 872 5
5430 83 214-1 53407 650 | 27 90204 5340z 350 | 61
5430 83 215-1 53407 650 | 29 90204 53402 514 | 27
5430 83 216-3 5340z 650 | 26 90205 53407 514 3
5430 83 217 53407 650 | 28 90207 5340z 250 | 13
5430 83 218 53407 650 | 24 90207 53407 260 | 21
5480 14 428-1 5340z 830 6 90207 53407 870 | 20
5480 23 221 53407 230 3 90211 53402 250 é
5480 23 221 534071 365 8 90211 5340z 890 | 13
5480 23 222 53407 230 10 90212 5340z 355 116
5480 23 222 534071 365 7 90214 5340z 350 8
5480 23 223 5340z 230 | 11 90214 5340z 355|115
5480 23 223 534021 365 6 920214 53407 880 | 45
5480 23 224-1 53407 230 | 15 90218 53407 355 3
5480 23 224-1 53407 365 | 29 90230 534072 512 | 46
5480 25 418 5340z 755 19 90230 5340z 513 | 38
5480 53 126 5340z 820 | 61 902 41 53407 530 (124
5480 53 126 53407 825 | 23 90242 53407 540 (128
5480 53 222 5340z 530 (122 90242 53402 890 | 27
5486 25 423 5340z 820 | 10 90301005 5340z 350 (113
5486 25 423 53407 825 | 71 90307 53407 350 | 46
5486 35 198-1 5340z 380 | 61 90308 53402 355 {166
5486 42 517 53402 892 | 17 20315 5340z 870 | 56
5486 44 174 53407 520 8 90318 53407 310 | 17
5486 61 643 5340z 710 | 32 90318 53402 512 9




w m &F T ¥ gl
PART NUMBER INDEX

w % & 5 |wrvavES No w & & 5 |wr/vavES Mo

P AR T No SECTION N " P AR T Ne SECTION M )
90318 5340z 513 9 90651 5340z 720 | 26
90319 5340z 210 |104 90652 53407 355 | 73
90319 5340z 220 | 31 90654 5340z 310} 18
90319 5340z 365 | 50 90675 5340z 820 | 13
90319 5340z 870 | 69 90675 5340z 825 | 68
90324036 5340z 230 5 90679 5340z 530 | 39
90324036 5340z 365 | 20 90680 5340z 680 10
90331 5340z 511 | 62 90688 , 5340z 240 | 83
90352 5340z 360 | 40 90688 5340z 245 | 83
90355010 53402 530|119 90688 53402 511 1118
90355011 5340z 511 [102 90690 53407 260 | 32
90364 534072 514 | 38 90692 5340z 210} 62
90368 5340z 540 | 54 90692 53402 220 | 14
90371 5340z 530 [131 90692 53402 355 {167
90401 53407 514 | 62 90699 5340z 230 4
90401 53407 535 | 47 90699 53402 365 9
90408 5340z 650 | 30 90700 53407 240 | 74
90436 5340z 530 129 90700 53407 245 | 74
90441 5340z 230 | 39 90701 5340z 513 | 28
90441 53402 365 | 45 90701 53402 535 7
90447 5340z 520 | 37 90703 53402 512 | 66
90461 5340z 535 | 36 90703 5340z 540 127
90477 5340z 240 | 71 90703 5340z 820 | 58
90477 5340z 245 | 71 90703 5340z 825 | 20
90479 5340z 540 | 57 90710 5340z 260 | 33
90480 5340z 540 | 55 90720 5340z 540 | 45
90502 5340z 170 | 54 90721 53402 540 | 46
90505 5340z 828 | 38 90730 5340z 240 | 59
90505 5340z 830 9 90730 5340z 245 | 59
90510 5340z 320 | 96 90730 5340z 511 | 93
90510 53402 511 1 90730 5340z 751 | 41
90510 5340z 830 | 46 90730 5340z 840 | 40
90511 5340z 830 | 10 90741 53402 355 5
90512 5340z 828 | 37 90758 5340z 520 | 57
90514 5340z 330 | 23 90760 53407 620 | 22
90599 53402 540 | 72 90770 5340z 880 | 25
90601 5340z 513 | 75 90773 5340z 840 | 37
90601 53407 892 | 49 90790 5340z 840 | 11
90603 5340z 320 | 52 90802 5340z 895 | 17
90603 5340z 540 | 82 90804 5340z 320 | 28
90603 5340z 890, 57 90812 5340z 350 122
90607 53407 892 | 28 90813 53402 360 | 46
90609 5340z 830 | 22 90813 5340z 710 1
90610 53402 513 | 29 90813 5340z 720 | 10
90626 5340z 310 | 44 90840 5340z 350 | 80
90627 5340z 511 | 61 90842 5340z 260 | 35
90628 5340z 210 | 48 90843 53402 880 | 35
90628 5340z 220 105 90852 5340z 320 | 29
90628 5340z 360 | 70 90852 5340z 350 81
90628 5340z 380 | 36 90853 5340z 872 | 25
90628 5340z 520 | 16 90856 53402 260 | 36
90628 5340z 890 | 69 90856 5340z 880 | 39
90629 5340z 828 | 15 90890 5340z 820 | 56
90630 53407 895 4 90890 53402 825 17
90640 5340z 820 4 90900 5340z 240 | 69
90640 5340z 825 | 65 90900 53402 245 | 69
90643 53402 365 2 90900 5340z 250 | 17
90643 5340z 710 | 33 90900 53407 365 | 54
90643 5340z 720 | 41 90904 5340z 170 8
90644 5340z 880 | 53 90904004 5340z 830 | 19
90644 5340z 892 | 55 90906 5340z 170 8
90651 5340z 710 6 91040 5340z 230 | 66

—21 —



w o m H 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B 5 | vrvavES No ® B & 5 | krvarES No
A R T No. SECTION M ) P AR T No SECTION M ’
91040 53407 365 | 69 91280 5340z 830 | 38
91057 53402 656 | 29 912938 5340z 240 | 68
91058 53407 656 | 33 91298 53407 245 | 68
91060 53407 655 | 28 91314004 5340z 620 | 16
91060 53407 656 | 31 91314005 5340z 720 25
91062 53407 655 19 91316004 5340z 320 5
91063 5340z 655 20 91319007 5340z 312 2
91065 53402 655 | 29 91321 5340z 750 | 57
91066 53407 655 9 91331 534071 655 1
91066 53407 656 2 91331 53407 656 1
91067 53407 656 | 24 91375 53407 655 | 31
91100-2 5340z 170 91381 53407 656 | 14
91137 5340z 655 17 91400 53402 650 | 17
91150 5340z 170} 55 21401 5340z 650 18
91152 53407 656 | 32 91402 53407 650 | 20
91160 53402 655 7 91420 53407 650 | 13
91160 53407 656 4 91421 53407 650 | 14
91161 53402 655 8 91422 5340z 650 | 15
91161 534071 656 3 91423 5340z 650 | 16
91162 53407 655 | 21 91430 5340z 650 6
91162 53407 656 | 17 91431 534071 650 7
91165 53407 655 | 16 91442 5340z 650 | 22
921165 53407 656 | 34 91452 53402 650 6
921167 53407 655 18 91470 53402 620 | 10
91169 53407 655 | 22 91531 5340z 650 | 10
91169 5340z 656 | 18 91532-2 5340z 650 | 23
91170 53407 655 | 23 91551 5340z 680 | 19
91171 534071 656 | 26 91609 53402 355 [168
91172 53402 655 | 10 91620 5340z 240 | 89
91172 53407 656 | 11 91620 53407 245 | 89
91173 53407 655 | 11 91621 5340z 230 | 52
91173 53407 656 | 12 91622 5340z 240 | 25
91180 53402 655 | 14 91622 53407 245 | 25
91180 53407 656 | 20 91623 53407 240 | 85
91186 53407 655 | 25 91623 53407 245 | 85
21186 53402 656 | 30 91624 53407 240 | 32
91190 5340z 830 | 15 91624 53407 245 | 32
91191 5340z 320|107 91625 5340z 535 | 60
91200 5340z 170 | 60 91626 5340z 512 | 38
91203 53407 655 | 24 921627 5340z 530 | 93
91203 53407 656 | 19 91627 53407 535 | 49
21211 5340z 170 2 91628 5340z 240 | 29
91211 5340z 320 | 88 91628 53401 245 | 29
921211 5340z 330 | 45 91629 5340z 240 | 28
91211 53407 880 2 91629 5340z 245 | 28
91212 5340z 170 | 49 91630 5340z 230 6
91213 5340z 330 | 53 91630 53407 365 | 19
91231 5340z 170 | 37 921632 53407 540 | 94
91232 5340z 170 | 59 91633 53402 540 100
91233 5340z 170 | 24 91706 5340z 511 |100
91234 5340z 170 | 35 91710001 5340z 210 | 50
91235 5340z 830 | 17 91710001 5340z 220 |106
91236 5340z 170 | 31 91710001 5340z 360 | 69
91237 5340z 170 | 30 91710001 5340z 380 | 40
91238 5340z 830 | 16 91710001 5340z 520 | 15
91240 5340z 170 | 23 921710001 5340z 890 | 68
91250 5340z 360 | 30 91710003 5340z 828 | 46
91250 5340z 370 | 49 91929 53407 355 |169
91251 5340z 170 | 52 92312008 5340z 880 | 24
91254 53407 512 | 26 92314012 5340z 540 |125
91254 5340z 513 | 88 92701006 5340z 650 | 19
91258 5340z 830 | 18 9430040100 53407 656 | 40

—22 —



g m

PART

Bom &
P AR T

Ne

VAL 2
SECTION MNo

9430040110
9430040130
9430040140
9430040140
9430040150
9430040160
9430040255
9430040260
9430040325
9430040330
9430040340
9430040350
9430040355
9430040370
9430040395
9430040410
9430040435
9430040460
9430040470
9430040520
9431060140
9431060185
9431060250
9431060600
9431060650
9431060730
9431060735
9431060760
9431060770
9431061110
95101001-1
95103006
95103010
95103011
95117
95119
95147
95302001
95338
95338
95338
95338
95511010
96010
96519
96522
96522
96531
96549
96549
96549
96549
96550
96550
96550
96550
96554
96559
96559
96559
96559
96559

53402 656
53407 656
53407 655
53402 656
53402 656
53407 656
534027 655
53402 655
53407 655
53407 655
53407 655
53407 655
53407 656
53407 655
53407 655
53407 655
53407 655
53402 655
53407 655
53407 655
53402 655
53407 656
53407 656
53402 656
53407 655
53407 656
53407 656
53407 655
53407 655
53407 656
5340z 110
5340z 110
5340z 110
5340z 110
53407 350
5340z 350
5340z 110
5340z 350
534027 750
5340z 750
53407 751
53402 755
53407 614
53407 650
53407 860
53407 620
53402 860
53407 892
53402 614
53402 615
53402 616
53407 618
53407 614
53407 615
53402 616
53407 618
53407 620
53407 614
53402 615
53402 616
53407 618

53407 620

x 5 % sl
NUMBER INDEX
F:’ =2 = 7Y gV =
No Pﬁ A R T§ E SECTIOI\?E No
37 96561 53407 614 | 41
38 96561 53407 615 | 41
35 96561 53407 616 | 41
35 926561 53407 618 | 41
36 96562 53407 614 | 21
5 96562 5340z 615 | 21
42 96562 53407 616 | 21
34 96562 53407 618 | 21
37 96564 53407 614 | 25
41 96564 53407 615 | 25
36 96564 53407 616 | 25
32 96564 53407 618 | 25
47 96564 53407 620 | 14
38 96589 5340z 380 | 58
43 96589 53407 860 | 26
33 96591 53407 620 | 12
39 96591 53407 620 | 12
L4 96592 53407 620 | 18
40 96593 53407 620 | 19
6 96594 53407 614 | 22
L6 96594 53407 615 | 22
L4 96594 53407 616 | 22
42 96594 53407 618 | 22
41 96606 53407 620 | 25
48 97034 53407 170 6
43 97038-1 5240z 1101 11
L6 97054 53402 170 6
47 97125 53407 614 8
49 97125 53407 615 8
45 97125 53407 616 8
11 97125 534071 618 8
28 97190 53407 611 16
28 97192 53402 611 14
28 97192 534072 611 14
3 97201 53407 614 7
108 97202 534072 614 | 46
40 97207 534027 615 | 47
105 97253 53401 614 9
28 97253 53407 615 9
28 97253 53407 616 9
15 97253 53407 618 9
2 97303 53407 240 | 37
4?2 97303 53402 245 | 37
8 97303 5340z 250 | 28
6 97313 53407 880 | 55
25 97380 53407 240 | 38
6 97380 53407 245 | 38
6 97380 5340z 250 | 27
26 97381 5340z 880 | 56
26 97501 53407 520 | 46
26 97602 5340z 530 (100
26 97606-1 53402 360 | 60
24 97606-1 5340z 520 | 19
24 97628 53402 511 56
24 97630 5340z 220 |104
24 97630 53402 380 | 34
20 97630 5340z 890 | 71
13 97632 5340z 210 57
13 97657-1 5340z 828 | 17
13 97703 534072 615 | 45
13 97722 53407 611 10
17 97729-1 53407 614 | 28




#® m & 5 =% 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

H oa F OS5 | krvavES No w R & 5 vrvavES No

P AR T No SECTION M P AR T Ma |SECTION M :
97729-1 5340z 615 | 28 99923 5340z 720 | 23
97729-1 53407 616 | 28 99928 53407 614 | 17
97729-1 53407 618 | 28 99928 534027 615 | 17
97825 5340z 290 | 23 99928 53407 616 | 17
97837 5340z 870 | 12 99928 5340z 618 | 17
979741 5340z 110 5 99933 53407 614 | 16
97975 5340z 110 5 99933 53407 615 | 16
97976 5340z 611 | 11 99933 53407 616 | 16
98102011 53407 615 7 99933 53407 618 | 16
98102011 53407 616 7 99938 53407 614 | 30
98102011 53407 618 7 99938 53402 615 | 30
98103019 53407 618 | 49 999338 53402 616 | 30
98191 53407 630 4 99938 5340z 618 | 30
98303001 5340z 750 | 12 99948 5340z 840 | 27
98303001 5340z 751 8 99953-1 53402 110 | 34
98303002-1 5340z 750 | 12 99959 5340z 290 8
98303002-1 5340z 751 8 99960 5340z 290 | 10
98304004 53407 892 | 57 99962 534071 616 | 42
98334002 53407 620 | 32 999672 53407 618 | 42
98501 53407 240 | 40 99963 534071 615 42
98501 5340z 245 | 40 99963 53407 616 | 42
98501 5340z 880 | 57 99963 534071 618 | 42
98737 534071 614 4
98737 53402 615 4
98737 53407 616 4
98737 53407 618 4
98784 534071 614 5
98784 53402 615 5
98784 53407 616 5
98784 534071 618 5
98799 53407 614 6
98799 53402 615 6
98799 53407 616 6
98799 53407 618 6
98810 5340z 611 | 20
928899 5340z 110 | 40
98926 53407 614 | 23
98926 53402 615 | 23
98926 53407 616 | 23
98926 53407 618 | 23
98926 53407 620 | 13
98930 5340z 620 | 24
98947 53407 614 | 10
98947 53402 615 | 10
98947 5340z 616 | 10
98947 5340z 618 | 10
98982 53402 614 | 19
98982 5340z 615 | 19
98982 5340z 615 | 19
98982 53402 616 | 19
98982 5340z 618 | 19
99111004 5340z 540 | 61
99307001 53407 614 | 11
99307001 5340z 615 | 11
99307001 53402 616 | 11
99307001 53407 618 | 11
99308003 53407 614 | 45
99308003 53407 615 | 54
99711001 5340z 630 4
99771 534071 618 | 47
99776 5340z 110 | 42
99779 5340z 611 | 19




